AEIH

001614






Alabama Regional Medical Program
RM 00028

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application: This application requests $861,856 for the support of 16
new proposals. These proposals were approved and priorities
assigned (page 53) by RAC after having been subjected to the full
review cycle including submission to the CHP (a) and (b) agencies for
review and comment. All of the proposals pertain to the goals and
objectives of ARMP (Page 23). A major thrust of this application;
priorities 1 through 5, requests $256,450 to support a consortium of
activities toward providing care for the critically ill newborn. Each
of the proposals was prepared locally in conjunction with local resources
and needs, but in collaboration with the state plan.

DRMP/ 0OD/7-15-74



140

1. 0% _COYPONENTS

16 -

HLTH MNPWR CONF STATZ 1975

_..REGICN_TOTALS

254579

793,078

Jb‘z,zou . o REQUESTED QS LISTING  0SuPWBC10-23
. COMPONENTS 8Y REGION
e CT/74" REQUEST )

‘o ALARAMA PROG YR 05 e . e
CuTu CENTPAL  cOMP " COMPONENT TITLE ) cIRceCT INDIRECT ToTAL
L _ND . ) e ___REQUEST_____ REQUEST____ _REQUEST
7 7125 " TDEV LEVEL IIT PERINATAL CARE FACILITY/DIST 11 T 204065 7 0T T T Zo,ees
126 LEVEL 11 HIGH RISK NURSERY DIST V R Y2 7 ' St i 2
o 127 ALA DIST 12 NEONATAL INTENSIVE CARZ o 544417 13,583 68,600
125 REG PERINATAL CARE EVAL & PLAN S T des039 124825 58,864
77129 T PERINATAL REG CTR DEV e I 72 ) 71,729
o 130 IMPLE PLAN ALA HLTH DATA SY5 S Vo ¥ S5 c T1C7,583
- 133 DEMD — COCRD HOSP STATIONED HOME WLTH CARE 69,051 o 59,051
7132 EARLY DETECT DIARETES ' ST 13,528 4,320 17,848
7133 COLPOSCOPY TEACHING UNIT ) o 25,002 5,035 30,037
7 134 DEV ALA UTEROCERV CA SCREENING 7T 181,907 T ¢ 161,9C7

T 135  DISCHARGE PLAN & ITs UTILIZ EVAL PROG EFFECT 16,875 44912 23,787 )

o 136 COMPUTER-ASSIST QUAL ASSUR PRIM CARE 28,679 . 3,5iC 32,189
B 137 ACHIEVING IMPACT MED $OC SERV HLTH CARE 18,060 "¢ 18,000
T 138 SPMC MCDEL FAMILY PRACTICE TRNG 70,177 , 20,521 904698
T 135 INFC TELPRONE CAREERS IN HLTH ITCH 149655 o 14,655

. e . ————
o
; - .




. - - - - FR . . -

MAY 15,1974 . REGUESTED FUNDS LISTING OSM-PWB010-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

ALABAVA PROG YR. 05
TH CENTRAL comp -  COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL Allocation
e . ND o , REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST . . . =
COCO  PROGRAM STAFF ‘ 4664984 133,510 600,494 600,494
© €010 MULTI MEDIA LEARNING SKILLS LIBRARY 60,500 0 60,500 60,500
T T T 062 B M os DEMO BIPMINGHAM " I | 13,355 7,726 81,081 68,932
) 043  ALABAMA E M S P ) 444600 0 44,600 40,000
053  E CENTRAL ALA E M S ' 55,397 0 554397 52,147
T T T  osa” TwataEmMsSYS T ' 37,130 0 37,130 28,430
] 055 NEALAEMS ' 25,390 0 25,390 25,390
059 MOSP 2ASED CARDIAC OUTREACH ‘ 15,420 0 15,420 15,420
064 PEDIATRIC PULM ' ' ‘ 39,719 0 39,779 39,779
068  STRENGTHENING LOCAL PLAN o 224764 - 0 22,764 22,764
" © 071 HLTH EXTEMSTON LEARNING - 24,4396 74970 32,366 32,366
072 DISTRICT 12 E M S COUNCIL ORGAN - 249144 . o 244144 24,144
075 CONT ED DETECT HYPT ' ' 49,934 164335 669269 66,269
677  ALA TOMBIGHEE AREAWIDE C H p 564375 0 56,375 56,375
T 079 - SURVEY DEV HYPT 15 COUNTIES ' 5»000 0 5+000 5,000
cr2 AV ASSIST EDUC HYPT , ' 64991 762 74753 7,753
08w AUSURN UNIV BASED HYPT ED 24,607 Te967 324574 32,574
© ©%8,  STRENGTHENING LOCAL PLNG DIST 12 ANNISTON ‘ 184963 c 18,963 18,863
C9¢  CULLMAN CNTY DENT HLTH . 149550 0 14,550 14,550
ner TEL: CCw4 SYS HLTYH PROF 24,760 .' 44725 294485 29,485
fen CYE  TRNG MICNATAL INT CARE ' 37,280 | 94450 464730 46,730

099  FORMATIUN STATEWIGE ADSRY COCR COUNCIL HYRT : 274323 14332 284655 28,655



MAY 15,1974 REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING 0SM~PHB010-23
COMPONENTS 8Y REGION
) 4 . 06/74 COUNCIL
ALAEAMA _PROG YR C5
"H CENTRAL comp COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL
e NG . REQUEST . _ REQUEST REQUEST
100 IMMUNOFLUORESCENCE RENAL 810 49,725 8+ 730 584455 58,455
L 101 ALA UTEROCERYV CA SCREENING 114,010 0 1145010 114,010
102 WEST ALA MED CARE STUDY GREENE CNTY 4680 702 5,382 5,382
7103 P S R OREG TRNG 151,701 0 151,701 0
o 104 GADSLEN STATE JR CGLL HYPT CNTRL © 34942 0 3,942 3,942
C T 105 T MULTI DISCIPLINARY MLTH ED 55,866 204372 76,238 55,866
1054 \ MULTI GCISCIPLINARY HLTH ED 564666 17,415 749081 74,081
o 106 3Rp LEVEL CARE MYPT AND HT DIS 17,932 ) 17,932 17,932
7 T 107 TRNG CLTH PROFS mYPT 62,546 34564 664110 66,110
10¢ TANG NURSG HOME PERS 164706 o 169706 16,706
) 199 CYTCTECHNOL TRNG SCH 14,592 0 14+592 14,592
S 110 W ALA HOSP DEV 39,956 0 39,955 0
. 111 ¥DRILZ CO €A SCREENING 75,000 0 75,000 0
X 112 *3ZILE CO HIGH & P EOUC 68,737 ) 68,737 0
o © 7 113 MOSILE €O HLTH EMER CMNC 31,000 0 31,000 0
114  HLT4 ¥NPWR UTFLIZATICN £ DIV PLNG 26,620 0 264620 0
115 LEAZERSHIP TRAG NURSG SERV ADMIN 35,610 0 35,610 0
116 REGICN IIT COST CONTAINMENT CONF 9657 o 99657 0
117 REMAR FACILITY FEAS STUDY 25,000 0 25,000 0
118 DEV PILIT HYPT CNTAL 1424530 74470 150Gy 0GO 0
”"i 113 HOSP FACSMILE INFG SYS 671408 0 67,408 Y
120 INVENTCHY PROF HEA INFO SERV 59,887 16,012 75,899 0



MAY 15,1974

- REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPCNENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

& ALARAMA  PROG YR 05
CUTH CENTRAL coxp COMPONENT TITLE
L N
121 TRIPHOBLAST DIS ENDCCRINE DX & FOLLOW UP
122 INDIVIDUALLY PACED TRNG MCDULES HEA ADMIN
T T T 7123 MAP ABSTRACT HEA STAT ALA 1971
124  ANAL EVAL REFINITION NURSG SERV JOBS
} OF CCMPONENTS _ . 48 i REGION TOTALS

DIRECT
REQUEST

10,788

364545
B8y422

37,196

Reserve for Sept Fundin
293784363

INDIRECT
REQUEST

720

44050

14264

0

2704076

OSM-PHB010-23
TOTAL
REQUEST
11,508 0
40,595 0
T 9,686 0
37,196 0
183,598
2+848,439 1,927,314



ALABAMA REGLONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM
’\I \3(‘1
Ik oG

MAY/JUNE 1974 REVILE

Committee Recommendation: 52,028,389

Overall Assessment bv Individual Reviewe Above Average

rience with the Alabama
vo ocourred on the staff have

The present Director has had extensive e
eg10na] Medical Program; vacancies that
been filled very promptly with 4«1;111vu people and in spite of the
threatered naticnal phasc-out o oth the Review Committee and
the Regional Adviscry Group - remained active. The membership of
the RAG is adequately wrepresented by providers and COHSUJ“}% f"“m
each of the region's 10 CQF '"b" agencies. Also, the Director of hc
"a'' agency is a RAG member. The region has been very 1ucssswul
attracting local support for the contimiation of its programs. ”The
program presented, both proposed and ongoing, are timely relevant, and
appear to be viable." The reviewers 3?1'«vu Alabana has achieved a
viable outreach program and has prioritized its objectives.

4

Although 1t is not unique to this region, the Alabama Regional Hedical
Program is continuing to attewpt to egqualize its minority representation
on program staff, project staff and its committee memberships.,

The reviewers arrived at the reduction in the recommended funding level
(from $2,648,439 requested to the recommend QZ,O7Q “0) by considering
some of Lhu programs, both continuing and n to b( & }ow priority in
a one year time-frepe. For example, the ' c IG%H‘SL the
rcquests for Cervical Cancer Screening and t t tor

Renal Biopsics were considercd oi low pricrity. At this Jtdic of

P *@VﬁLCGmSAt ] roﬂjowcrs belie ’“d tno p"oqect rﬂquuS‘ for Audio-Visual
Assistance 10 L\,..“IC ine Hvpertensives  si ~uld not be funded and that the
request of $151,00U0 for P NO nouid be reduced by $100,000.

e

e
L

JULY /ALCUS VIEW
Estimated Request as of May 1874: 1.1m (SCOB/6-5-74)

NATTIONAIL, ADVISORY COUNCIL: June 13-14, 1974,

Council concurred with Committee recommendation.

DA F”\DINC DECISICN: $1,927,314

(SCOB/RMPS/7-2-74)






WP ALBANY .

1 00004

JULY /ST 19746 TR

The Albany applieation requests support ($541,437) for ten new projects.
All are consistent with the goals and objectives of the program, and are
targeted toward identified needs of the Region. Three of the ten projects
are proposed for support beyond 6/30/75. Each activity proposed has
identified other sources of support to compliment the RMP funds.

There are no funded CHP-b agencies in the Region.

E0/7/15/74



e JULY_ 2201974

COMPONENTS 8Y REGION
07/74 REQUESTY

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _

_ DS¥=PW5C10—

E£30

C4  ALBANY_

PROG_ YR 07

U DIRECT
REQUE ST

INDIRECT

REGUEST

23,317

13,750

294635

10.514

70TAL
REQUEST

37,007

40,4149

EASTERN comp " COMPONENT TITLE ) o
_ NQ e
T " 052 pRIM CARE NURS TRNG T
i 053 EVAL SYS PECIATRIC HEALTH CTR S
o G54  EVAL PCN TPNG T T T

0ss

PRIM CARE CHILDREN LOW INCOME FAMILIES NYS

25,557

T 119,213

11,81GC

TTTTi7s2s T

136,742

374367

056

CLINTON COUNTY HYPT SCREENING

Te345

5

»

79345 .

057

QUAL ASSESS CERV AND BREAST CA CARE

12,233

24893

103,373

25-9334

132,356

15,126

454208

18,500

63,7C8

33,615

056 DATA SYS FOR CGST DETERMINANTS B
i - 059  REG DIAB MELLITUS HEALTH CaRE o
T 060 GUAL CARE EVAL COMMUNITY MgSpS

061 COMMUNITY GUTREACH CMNC FORMATS T~

52,014

19,563

NC_OF_COMPONENTS 10

4169545

124.892

5412437

__ __REGION_TOTALS

‘ PRUSRE ,_.______,,...- - —_ — o~




REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL _

MAY 1541974

ALBANY. __ _ ___ PROG YR 07 .. N _
TERN " comp ) COMPONENT TITLE
— e NO . I .
o CO00  PROG STAFF

T T coos  psro FEAS )

Co04 CHP FEAS T 7 i T
T T T c005  HMO FEAS
© 77T 7T eolt E M S FEAS
- €012 COMMUNITY HYPT FEAS oo ’
T 7T orr” oevevop HLTH SERV, AGY FEAS B
T T 020 30 END COMMUNITY HUTH CTR

021 CARVER COMPRE COMMUNITY HLTH CTR
7777 622 TRNG DEL HOME CARE )

029  COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC SERV - R

039 EXPANDED CONCEPT HOME HLYH CARE
T T T 44 NE NY PROG END STAGE KIDNEY DIS
T T "7 U 045 UPGRADING EMERG MED CARE i
T 647 T RURAL MLTH ACCESS STATION T
T 7T 7 " 048 SUDDEN DEATH T T o

T 77 T 049  HLTH CARE COMPUTER RESQURCE _

_ REGION TOTALS _

JE.COMPONENTS .. Y% _ . _ .. _
L ) . .

OSM~PHB010-23
DIRECY INDIRECY TOTAL FONDING
REQUEST. 'REQUEST . . REQUEST . A7LOCATIONS
222,763 110,951 333,714 395,361
10,250 5,550 15,800
16200 64180 22,380 T
7¢150 3,990 114140 o
32,700 174220 494920
T 8s150° | 4,140 12,290
17,300 94270 264570 |
" 244833 74200 32,033 :32,033
T T 269000 T 6,000 30,000 30,000 o
) 29,000 10,010 39,010 39,010
579445 © 17,018 Tes463 70,263
T 37,116 164140 514856 51,856
" 1064242 ‘51,955 158,197 156,997
T 138,600 0 138,600 138,600
11,160 3,492 14,652 14,652
1104875 5,775 164650 16,650
294570 9,330 38,900 38,900
. 783,954 2824221 | 190664175 984,322



yea st VTR, £37 /0 LR
MAY S URE 1974 ReVins

wer oo 0db

v

. S I =
Requests 51,066,175

o L 1 AcE OF
Cormitiee Recommondation? W:i}9?§119E¥H”¢Mmmww~_wm_“
Guerall assessument by individual roviewoers: Superior

Critique: The reviewers believed the Albany RMP to have:
. y

Excellent program leadership
Experienced, competent staff
A strong, active, dcminant RAG

Fxcellent past performance
Goals and objectives realistic and based on identified needs of the Region

Proposed activities are consistent with goals and objectives

(%o CHP-b agencies-in this area)

JULY/AUCUSYT REVIEY

Estimated request as of May 1974: $455,00 -

EQ/5/27/74

NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Council concurred with Committee recommendation

DRMP FUNDING DECISION - $1,012,881

EQ/7/2/74






ARIZONA REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM

RM 00055
JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW
Application: Requests $403,482 for five new projects and

one continuation project. CHP comments are
favorable and included in the application.

Status of RAG-Grantee Relationshipsg Policy:

A new set of bylaws which comply with DRMP policy has been
approved by the Regional Advisory Group and the grantee. The
acceptance by the University of Arizona, of these bylaws came
with their approval by the Univergity's Board of Regents on

July 20. Documentation of the Board of Regents' action is
expected in DRMP prior to its August 7-9 review meetings. Once
this documentation is received, the ARMP's review process can be

fully certified.

Request for Reconsideration of Council Action on May 1 Application:

ARMP requests that the action on the previous application be
reconsidered in view of "the apparent misunderstanding about
ARMP's continuing commitment for improving the availability and
accessibility of health services in medically underserved areas
in response to high priority needs identified by CHP agencies.

To that end, the Executive Committee unanimously agreed that
should the funding level requested in our May 1, 1974 application
be restored, such additional funds will be used to support that
commitment as an indication of a change in priority rating.”

The May 1 applitation requested $1,351,128. Council recommended
$860,000. The ARMP was funded at $817,146 with the condition
that the ARMP be prohibited from initiating any new activities
until it was in full compliance with the RMP Policy on Grantee-
Regional Advisory Group Responsibilities. Further, Council
noted that the RAG placed the lowest priority on the rather
successful CO0l Expansion of Health Service Sites activities
aimed at improving the availability and accessibility of health
services in medically underserved areas. There was concern that
the RAG's decision had been unduly in#luenced by a representative
of the grantee.




The commitment of the ARMP to assist underserved areas is
reflected in the allocation of the $817,146 awarded July 1
as follows:

Original

No. Component Priority Amount % Areas Served
. C000 Prog. Admin. 1l of 7 $538,068 65.8 -
C001 Expan. of Hlth

Svs. Si;e 7 of 7 141,856 17.4 Rural
Cc002 Manpower Recruit. 6 of 7 5,000 0.7 Rural
C003 S1lf. Prov. Ed.

(Phoenix) 5 of 7 -0~ -0~ Metro.
22 Red. of Strep

(2 Counties 1/ 3 0f 7 -0~ -0~  Rural
27 Hypertension 2 of 7 121,403 14.8 Metro.
28 EMS 4 of 7 10,819 1.3 Rural

TOTAL - $ 817,146 100

1/ (New Activity ~ Funding Prohibited)

Of the $279,078 provided for projects, $157,675 or 56.5 percent is
for those projects (C00l, C002, #28) which serve communities in
predominantly remote areas. The $121,402 provided for the continu-
ation of #27 Hypertension represents 43.5 percent of the total
amount for projects. In addition to Tucson and Phoenix, #27 serves
six outlying communities of those two cities.

A similar analysis of the current application follows:



Areas
No. Component Priority Amount % Served
33 Self Prov. Ed.
(statewide) 1 $74,171 18.4 Rural
35 Fam. Nurse Pract. 2 45,344 11.2 Rural
26 Cont. Ed. Svs. Areas 3 121,203 30.0 Rural
34 Expnsn. of Dent. Svs. 4 47,544 li.e Metro.
32 Med. Eng. Mgmt. Svs. 5 63,720 15.8 Rural
31 Plann. Home Hlth. Svs. 6 51,500 12.8 Metro.
TOTAL $403,482 100

Of the total amount requested, $304,438 or 75.4% is for activities
‘ (#33, #35, #26, #32) in remote areas.

Change in Chairman of RAG:

On June 20, George Bock, M.D., of the Indian Health Service, was
elected Chairman. Dr. Bock replaces Richard Flynn, M.D., who served
as Chairman of the RAG since the beginning of the ARMP in 1967.

DRMP anticipates that Dr.Bock will bring a different type of leader-
ship to ARMP.

WO/DRMP 7/23/74



 CSM=PWEDLC=z3

QULY 2241074, _ REQUESTEC FUNDS LISTING
o COMPONENTS BY REGION
e o 07/74" RECUEST
€5 ARTZONA ______ ____PROG ¥R_ 0S5 __ — -

WESTERN ©

comp

e e NC

COMPONENT TITLE

DIRELCT

. INDIRECT
__REQUEST. ____ REOUEST

TOTAL
_ REGUENT

"7 T T T T 026 CONT EDUC SERV AREA PROG T 1124225 Tgy978 121,203 T
© T 77T 7031 INTER—AGENCY PLANNING HOME HEALTH SERYV 51,5500 T T o T 81,8500
T 032 MED ENGINEERING MGMT SErv 639725 0 Ce3y7120
T 7T 633 IMPROV HEALTH CARE THRU SELF-PROVIDER EDUC 62,648 11,523 74017
ST 034 EXPANSION CENT SERV =777 474544 0 47,544
T 035 FAMILY NURSE PRACT Epuc T 41,985 32359 45344
NO.OF COMPONENTS & . . ... _ REGION TOTALS. 179,622 232860 403,482
..... — —— s —_
\\J . i




YUMA

& Yuma

ARIZONA

YAVAPAI

g
Phoenixg

MARICOPA

Tt

COCONINO

PR Tt

o

t
| ‘\

: i
f

[

Tueson ¢

PIMA

[SANTA

.+ CRUZ

NAVAJO

GRAHAM

COCHISE

APACHE

N




il

are no. of Phoenix and Tucson Sites Respect.

4 COUNTY
LOCATION 0T PROJICTS BY COUNTY AND NUMBER CF SITES - Col w ' o iT
45 TAXZN FROM ARIZONA BMPPS MAY | AND JULY 1 r : oly|a N R 17
1 Mo clalr s {N|GjolalE

APPLICATION ARMP Briority Ranki Incliud !
g 2. ority fonking Included) o Joj lojvirz P A falriclp|ellg
g r fwly |v|ajciceluMrleincv]iajrlalni j
d ! Aivlrlplejr{E|N]|I|TRIA|JR]E}C L] .
i t W | M N AP LS AIMIAULJ AlSs H E el
Ko, COMPONENT y E !A 10! T JAIlA{AJL'!A Z! 0olMIE!ETJE S
g May 1 Application : ¥ A 6) i(3) r
001 |Expansion Health Service Sites of 78S |4 |4 |3 |7 12]0]6!l8lal2]3}5]5}17157
i )
i . !
1 CO02 Manpower Recruitment . of 7 [ !

- - ’ )

{ : i o i .
/€003 |Self Provider Education (Phoenix) of 7 |
3 &
i - i
i . i !
Q# 22 |Reduction of Strep 2 Gounties of 710 |0 {210 (0 ‘& i0 {01 160 {0 | 0 1039
H - ) 3) o
<327 Hypertension - Metroplitan Area . of7[0 !C |0 {0 !7 !0 ;0:0}3 ;010010 00 ;10
i i
N 3) (1) '
;;# 28 24S of 713 |4 41 J0 {3 /0 0!3{11t201}13{410]072
i |
fi July 1 Application Q(l) )
/# 26 |Continuing Education Service Areas of 62 ;0 {3 1t 1t i1rjofodriols ot |1 ;3312
i (6)
;!# 30 |Family Nurse Practitioner Education of6j0 |0 ;00 |0 0lO}O0O!6}0]2]0 . 11070 9
; i
ﬁ# 31 Inter-Agency Planning Home Health Services of 60 {0 {0 0 'L (0 1C ;01000 oj0]0¢t0 !

. : (1) 2)

f§#32 Medical Engineering Mngt. Services of 61 1 i1 1 1 1 0 i1 31110121 111116
1€9)

i# 33 |lmproving Hlth Care Self Provider Education of 61 11t jr {1t 1 110|112 |1 1 17111t 1 s
o (3) ,
‘1# 34 |Expansion of Dental Services of 6/0 /0 J0O j0 {3 10f0j0jO0Of1 0]0:0}0 0, &
H !
3 . ;
Total Sites | === |12 |10 {31 | 6 ;24 2 s 109 |25125 110 |10 113 {11 | &4 {195}

(Numbers in () for Maricopa and Pima County ! E 'E ' ; i
|
|

N T
P WOSDRMPIT/15{74




ARIZONA RMP OVERVI

)

24 JANUARY 1v/4 - JUNE 1975

 1/74-6/74 Avard - 7/74-6/75 Request - RAG Priorities = 7/74-6/75 Funding = 9/74-6/75 Request

Q) (2) () (4) (5) (6) ) (8) :
) MeMa L 6) + ()
_ i S R | R (M-May) , !
i - Award Request (J=July) Funded Request | Total |
T - s PR : RAG : Nt
No. [f Component 1/74 - 6/76 § 7/4 - 6/15 Priority 7/74 ~ 6/7519/74 - 6/75 6/74 - 6/75
i ' [ i o3 T T T ¥ : 1 1]
A C000|Program Administration ol ) 33259t} o665,4000 oM oof 7 538,068 -0 | 538,068 |
‘ o i . i ‘ i N | i Do
_C_OO!: Expansion of Health Service.! Sites L-b- 1/ § 339,690 M 7lof? 141,856 -:0- Lo 161,856
€002 Manpower Recruitment ‘ 1 L L0 20,100: | M 6 iof 7 5r1,000. -0- | 5,000 i|
: R ERS Tl e ’ : i : ; ‘ !
C003. Self Provider Education (Phaenix)' ‘ =D+ 30',000; M Slof 7 s T =0, L=0-
| : i B . o ; T : ;
| 20 Development Health Informatjon Sy,dtem 103L526» -0= : e e =0= ! o -0- ¥ ;
i P T | i i ! : i
F22| Reduction Strep Two Countiej 2/ e 88}077 M 3lef 7 0- ., | -0- i b -o- !
- r o T - h i T T T MR T to i ;
1 27 Hypertension R _A_;Z‘GLQAAS; § 1404261 P M2of 7 ;21!,403? o | 121 403 o
| 28 Emergency Medical Servlces o 413'7',875_5{_ 67, 600' M 4of 7 10,819 ‘-;bg P 10,8195.
l¢25 Conttnuing Education Servic? Areas. : ¢ T l,/ . -0- ; J3iof & Qe ! 121,203 !21;203' lj
———— [ ————— - —. - "h- P PO ‘ . . . H - . . v.
L35.iNurse Practitéoner Educatioxﬂ Program -P- -0- f J2of 6 -0~ 45, 344 h51,3-’»4 k‘
Taek ‘ T ; B ; v s % !
;31! Planning Home Health Servic;rs . N _.a,*,% 5 ,é.ﬂ:, J Jelof 6 a0 51,500 51,500 ¢
T o oy ST i ‘ ; i e i
5732 Medical Engineering Managemelnt Sei’vices omPe ot =0= ! 1 J5lof 6 0w 63;.720i ! ..634720. |
133 Self Provider Education (Rurlal Cdmunlt)p =pe -Q- Ll f J1lof 6 0. | RZASTEE J6171, |
1T - ! ; . ; 1 ! : i Lo
! 34| Expansion of Dental Servxceg . . =0 | -¢- ‘ J4of 6 o0a | 47, 544 47,544 |
! toraLi | i | 499ls85i B, 351)128 | 403,482 :
I S B I RS OO TR0 SO SN N DO S R
] | ; S S D o P
—t - ; S S-S IS P i ~ - : i
‘ i [ . oL . ! i i
] ull(Support included ln previpus Mard ) _3r B R ‘ : ; = oLk |
L L R IE S E S I N ; ‘
| 2/(Restriction on 7/1/74 Asard prphibitﬂ BRSNS BEEE RN I IR AN ! e
S initiation of new projecé's ) REETE R R A Al T o . i !
P! : 0 P - ' I ’ : I
= T T : ! i =
f (Note: Figures do not hclude "ea ar‘:eq' J! Pl P Pl - ' I i P : o
o L e TR Rl o TS S SN S S : L
|- iPiloc Arehricis Project which wequested | | .| I || AREEN N AU DR U T I
777 7]j9241,638 and was approved anﬁ funded at || T . ‘ S I [
- —-1...4$215,000. Total July ! awa F! uasi for, . o S 1'»- ok} gt —n S . ? S : ‘ b
O [$1,032,146 (817,146 plus 213,000)r Lo 5 s ? o L
- ———— —— - - — -+ - — 3 - e St (it ol ol e e - b ! - v sl ‘ i
,l._]? : { 1 : i ; T : /WP 7/22/74 i o . L
| | —"i‘ i R I ) R AU i Loy ! R
R E__,‘,_ e Jl l SRS DD BE S B . i S I A R B

e =S




MAY LIUIE 1974 REVIEY

Request:  $1,353,128

Compml Lroc: Roconuarndod jon $'86Q!QOQ, e

PR , S 1 o P e
Overall assessmont by individual peviewers: LG]J%{ average

Critiguoe:

Arizona is considered below average for several reasons, none of
which is of recent origin. Non-compliance with DRMP guidelines
concerning grantee-~RAG relationships has made it necessary to
withhold certification of the review process of the Region: It
appears, also, that individual representatives of the grantee
may unduly influence the programmsatic direction of ARMP, includ-
ing program staff activities. ¥inally, the leadership ability
of the Coordinator is questionable.

. The RAG membership, which is appointed by the Dean of the
i Medical School, has recently bheen increased by six. The staff
appears stable.

To the Review Committee, this appeared to be a pedestrian appli-
cation. Future support of the continuing education program is '
sti1ll under study. The region needs encouragement to move cut
of the urban areas and to focus on rural health problems.

The Regional Advisory G*oup is scheduled to meet on June 20, 1974
to review new hy-laws. ARNMP staff will be in contact with the
Region to determine what progress is being made in this regaxrd.
The Committee recommends approval of the application at a reduced
level of $860,000, pending final resolution of the RAGegrantee ‘
lelablonchlpa and verification of a review process

JULY /AUGT REVIEN

Estimated request as of May 1974:5350,000 -425,000




B LLAAINE T

however,

kT







RMP  Arkansas
RM 000 52

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW CYCLE

Application: The Arkansas May 1 application was recommended for approval
in the reduced amount of $1,500,000 by the NAC. The funding level was

set at $1,425,255. In addition, $100,000 was awarded for the arthritis
proposal (#95).

The July 1 application request is for $816,563. If approved in its
entirety, funding would remain approximately $30,000 under the targeted
figure of $2,272,958. Eighteen new proposals are included in the package.

Six deal with improving access to primary care services for the medically
underserved population (objective 1) #97, 98, 99, 100, 101 & 102.

Three deal with coordination and/or sharing expensive secondary and
tertiary patient care resources and services (objective #2) #'s 103, 104 & 105.

Nine deal with the development of improved health delivery systems and
sharing of scarce resources (objective #3) #'s 106 through 113.

Major concerns of staffing have been rectified. The evaluation section
has completed its personnel complement by hiring one additional evaluator
(3) and three additional monitors (4). M.D. cowerage will be available
on a 100% basis. No problems with CHP.

MCO 7/15/74



52 . ARK

w1 CCM

REQUESTED FURDS
COMPONENTS &Y

JULY 22,1974

07/74 REQUSEST

ANSAS  ___ PROG.YR_ 05

TINENT  COMPONTNT TITLE

e ND -
7 77097 DEV HEALTH CARE TEAMS
" oes Cp s CVA EDUC fvaL ’
o 099 REG INTENSIVE CARE EQUC S
T T T TT100 T T COMPRE MEDNATAL CARE T i

CUACHITA COUNTY TRIAGE AMEULATORY CARE SYS

LISTING .
REGION

DSM=P s (1l0=-23

U DIRECT | INCIRECT  ToTAL
U REQUEST . REGQUEST . RECUESY
) T B7+309 | 3,999 91,206
T 0,852 o 6C 852
204850 o 20,680

20,677 c 294677

169960 0 18,968

ST 102 PUE CYA RESP FITNESS o 32,455 o 32,455
o 103 AUTOMATED TREATMENT PLAN RAD THERAPY T T T 114400 1,776 T73,176
© 7104 ARX DIGESTIVE GIS CTR T T 17es4828 | 9,089 125.5¢8
o 105  HEAD AND NECK CONCOLOGY EDUC T T 304963 24477 33,440
1cs HMEALTH CARE ADMIN SEMINARS o S T 7 S Y 2]

107 vV D EDUC o o o h 49,500 ' 0 49,5CC, ]
- 108 ARK RAPE CrISIS ~ ~—ormmommmemTT 37,505 - 0 737,505
109 MEALTH DEPT ERT EVAL . T 29,998 b 294958

S 110 MEDIA CCORD ARK/FIVE STATE TALON REG T T 264985 4 24156 29,111

B 111 DEV EXTENDED RESGURCE SHARING I T Y R T L))
T TTTTTTI12 T DATA BASES/INFC FGR HEALTH PROCT T T 1,810 e T 1,818
- 113 CHP ASSESS ACTIVITY 28,993 Q@ 24,993

‘0 OF COMPONENTS

18 . e REGICGN TOTALS.

114 DATA SUPPORT LCCAL HEALTH PLAN

65,000

55+0C0

TITeOT5__ 816,563




e . e e M__,_M_" —

MAY 1951974 . __ o REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING OSM~PWB010~-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION .
_____ e 06/74 COUNCIL . e v |
ARKANSAS . PROG YR 05 . . _ ALLOCATION
DECISION
CONTINENT  comp = COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL \"
e NO R 3 . REQUEST _REQUEST _ . REQUEST -~
i €000 ADMIN 1674700 6,085 173,785 173,785
€072 CODRD CUAL ASSUR PROG ACTIV . 75,000 1,801 76,801 79,084
7 7Cot3  COOP LOCAL PLAN PROCESS ACTIV 140,000 34352 143,352 111,347
S €076 KIDNEY DIS COORD ACTIV ’ 25,000 593 25,593 8,406
e €075 " EMS SUPPORT ACTIV , 30,000 730 30,730 '13',525
T T T e67e  conP HYRT ONTRL ACTIV ) B .50,000 1,186 51,186 - Q-
0 CoTT A SERV SUPPORT ACTIV 50,000 1,186 51,186 52,833
T toTs  ARTHRITIS SERV SUPPORT ACTIV 50,000 V 1,186 51,186 -=0-
T T T o719 eHYS EXTENDER SUPPORT ACTIV 504000 1+186 51,186 52,833
" cos0  COOP SYS DEVELQP o 150,000 3,580 153,580 85,283
7 COB1  HT SERV SUPPORT ACTIV _ 80,000 1,915 81,915 84,250
S 054~ SHARED IN SERV TRNG NW ARK HOSP 634300 "0 63,300 55,692
77 088 HYPT CNTRL IMPLE ’ - 30,000 0 30,000 -0-
77071 QUAL ASSUR ARK NURSG HOMES 1274630 0 127,630 112,215
TUTT T 6ez T EXPAN SURN CTR AND RECOV RM SERV ’ 124,925 0 124,925 98,613
© 7 083 COMP REMAB STROKE PTS . 549375 ° 349375 48,521
084 CONT ECUC CTR 54,020 0 £49020 45,227
777085 ' SICKLE CELL ED SCR COUNSEL T " 33,475 - 0 33,475 . 28,683
"~ 086  'SUPPORT INTERIM OPER FUNDS CARTI 545950 0 549350 45,288
| 087 AUDIOLOG SCREEN AND TEST 274858 o 27,85 25,321
© 77 088 COMPRE NEONATAL CARE TEXARKANA 77 53,100 o 53,100 36,933
= ose ' ~ 38,150. 0 38,150 33,400

" TEAM APPROACH COMP HLTH CARE



MAY 15,1974 . R REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING OSM-PWB010-23
: COMPONENTS BY REGION
e . 06/74 COUNCIL
52 ARKANSAS _ _ PRQG YR 05 ALLOCATION
DECISION
MID CONTINENT  COMP COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT  INDIRECT TOTAL J’
o o NOo _ . . _REQUEST _. . REQUEST .. REQUEST. B 4
) - 090  CUAL ASSUR EMERGY DEPT PERS 52,656 o 52,656 48,326
7777 091 SCR COMMUNICA PHYSIOLOG DYSFUNCT 98,885 o 98,885 87,503
092 HLTH SCR COUNSEL CLINICS ELOERLY 54,645 0 549645 47,187
T 0e3 T TeL mep ' o 23,115 o 23,115 17,298
7 09% 0B ATTITUDE SURVEY UTILIZ RN 94615 0 94615 -0-
T .____-.,“_..,-,_.._-,éé{;_ " ENTEROSTOMAL THRPY PT NURSG ED ’ 39,552 o 39,552 33,652
“NQ. OF.COMPONENTS . . 28 .. . .  REGION TOTALS 1,807,951 22,800 . 1,830,751 §I,425,255
e T RSP - o - : Arthritis - 100,000
e . o i -Summary of Allocation Decision _
1 - Program Staff & Activities - 661,346
) - T e 2 - Projects (3 continuations 12 new 763,909
i o e o 1,425,255 -
- . e R I — - . _ - . — _ - _ _



RMP - ARKANSAS

. nM onon B9
AYR] LY AW 4 ,.::t.._.
"\"’\I: ‘I .

MAY/JUNE 1974 REVIEW

Request:  §$1,820,75]

Committae Recommendation: 51,500,000

Overall Assessment by Individual Reviewsrs:

The primary and secondary reviewers rated the overall assessment of
the Program as average at this point in time.

Critigus

This Region had been considered above average while it was under the
divection of Dr. Charles Siiverblatt. However, Dr. Silverblatt resigned
in February 1974. Reviewers were concerncd that the present staff would
not be able to significantly exnand the Pregram bevend the current
dollar level of oneration. The Search Committes has not yet recommended

a replacement for the Coord1nator but has appointed Mr. Roger Warner in
an acting capJCWt (Mr. Warner is one of the fcur candidates being
considered.) He has been with the Program for four years and has
demonstrated expertise in the monitoring and evaiumuwan aspects of the
Program. The RAZS remains intact with relatively Tittle turnover.
Relations with the CHP, the Grantea. the Arkansas Health Systems
Foundation (EHSDS Program) and the other health provider institulions
appeared to be most satisfactory.

Programmatic thrusts COVGTTHO the 10 identified “"umbrella activities"
wera considered ambitious. Several now project proposals such as
sickle cell, audiology and eroke rehabilitation were oucstxoned as to
the possibility of obtaining impact in a one-year owrlmd. Twelve other
new project propcsals were 1ﬂ€fhdud in the application.

A ciear evaluation protoco? was not included in the application. MNore
information in this area is to be expected in the July 1 app11cat1on
Elso, a clearer staffing pattern is ¢rpectad in the next appiication.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEY:

Estimated request as of May 1974: 58C00,000 MCO 6/4/74

 NATIONAL ADVISCRY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Council concurred with Committee recommendation.

DRMP funding decision - $ 1,425,255

| . | MCO 7/2/74







RMP Bi-State
RM 000 56

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

During the May/June 1974 Review Cycle, the Bi-State RMP was awarded
$760,136 for the budget period 1/1/74-6/30/75.

The July 1 supplemental continuation grant application request

$472,458 for initiation of 16 new project activities. These activities
include health manpower (6), quality assurance (3), health care
accessibility-underserved (2), local planning, long-term care, kidney (2)
and hypertension. Project #'s 58 - Interdisciplinary Patient Care

Audit Model and 60 - Quality of Care Evaluation System, are being
reviewed by HSA - Bureau of Quality Assurance for conformance to PSRO
legislation.

On pages 19-21 of the application, the Bi-State RMP has attempted to
describe project sites and service areas by county in both Missouri
and I1linois.

DRMP received additional information regarding CHP review and comment.
The Alliance for Regional Community Health, Inc. (ARCH) has submitted
favorable comments.

MCO 7/15/74



JULY. 2291974 REQUESTED FUNpS |ISTING. .~ - e e BEMPWECLQ=Z3
COMPONENTS BY REGICH
e e 07/74 REQUEST —
56 EBI STATE  PROG. YR __05_ __ . e

O

coMp T COMPONENT TITLE

ND

M1D CONTINENTY

~ DIRECT  INDIRECT
e REQUEST

_REQUEST _

B 1 7 Y
_RTQUEST

S 057  COMPLIANCE HYPT PTS T T gg,001  9,1s1 29,752
" gs8  INTERCISCIPLINARY PT CARE AUCIT MCDEL o 194595 5,000 244635
T 059 EVAL PLACEMENT LONG-TERM CARE PTS 797137 o 29,137
o C60  QUALITY CARE EVAL SYS T 2s,c0ec o7 zs,000
B 06l  REG WEALTH SERV DEV T Tees2:0 0 ese250C
© T 77062 INCREASED ACCESSIBILITY PRIM CARE T 344990 "o 24,950
083 GUT-PCSTED PEDIATRIC CLINIC S T T T 682 c 27,082
7 064 COST-BENEFIT EyAL MED SOCIAL SERV ) - 2,597 TTlee82 44459
T T T 65 DRGAN GINATION Epuc R 30,765 o 20,765
T T 0e6 | EDUC CERIATRIC HEALTH THERAPIES T T T T as,e20 T a1 T 31,350
- C67  RENAL TRANSPLANT NURSING COGRD ’ 243070 1450C0 T 3e,070
068 DEV RURAL ALLTED HEALTH MANPGWER ~ T 25,489 12,195 374684
B 069 FIELD EFFECTIVENESS PHYS EXTENDERS . " zossex o 20,581
T 77 070 COORD HEALTH MANPOWER EDUC ) ) - 254875 "o 25,875
) (32! CLINICAL RESIDENCY KURAL KO B - 18,575 4,835 23,411
072 EDUC CARE GSTOMY PTS T T  a1,300 5,497 T264797

16 — . REGION TOTALS ___

NO_OF_cOMPONENTS

4164507

58




L

STATE

OTINGNT

{r

0¥

Cad

C4n

s

RECUCSTED RUN CISTING
COMPONINTS BY REGION
06774 COUNCIL

COMPENEMTY TITLE

PEOCRAM 5 TAFF

e

HLTH SERY AIGE ECUC

HLTH CAPE STANDAFDS AMBULATORY PTS
ChA CrHecMUTHECRARPY SUPKFORT .
Cost i 11y FATED MNP EUUC CONSUORTIUM
CrMOUTERIZED ACLEL DISTRIBUTION HLTH MNPWR
CoveyTir SUep(iPT PSROD

Sy pUS PARTICIPATION EMS PLAN

UCE AUNIL #ID FCRS TN RLTH CTR

CILLUANTIZ HISTICOMPATICIL TEST

KUY UnGAN RAPVEST TRNG

CLAL ASOUR 4wiULATORY MOU CARE

, ~

Boapal DU CONSIRTIUM IRFD CTE

1S

ULl PLSEAL MUSP o MIPWRE EZDUC ANT EXCH
wO5 O INEO 3YS (A CNTRL
LEOURTD FOLLOY yR STUDY

HLTH stey RLCRUGIT O MINCRITY

FLCIDN YOTALS

DIRECY
REQUEST

350,546

T8 607
144685
284086
11,750

494404

15:439

25,970
15,960
51,623
12,120

20,717

E164198

INDIRECT
REQUEST
195,059

0
0
G910
64120

124770

313,410

R

&

DSM—PUWS

TOT AL

ECULS

L350605
T64L07
14,685
37,996
17,870
£24224%
155439

1973"2'7

22,890
154650
74543
1‘5,597

Zhytdl

4

373,677
39,186
14,007
34,996

_O..
59,215
_O_
. =0~
3,424
50,000
3,545
11,706
42,102
14,445
14,960
50,000
11,597
25,641

753,501



2. Review CDMﬂ’

Committes RBaceommerdation: Son Delow

Overall Assesament by Individual Povicwars:  Average to below average
.ertj.Lb £

The reviewers were disturbad that the Program has not substantially
auar&sued the problems of sccessibil and availability uf care
except for ©HMS, nor have they addr | themselves to the needs of
m1uu;zty 0iips «tiP the exception of FProject Health Sarvices
Recryitme i / Grouns, nor Lo nealth Ctl1"o‘v systous,

It vias re c;ni that t?e Program was in 2 vory difficult situation
because they are attempting to provide a program for the rural area
of Smuthﬂrn [1Hinois as well as the M@tropo itan area in St. Louis.

The proposed two naw progac activities do not appear to conform with
the document entitled, "The Health Needs of Bi-State RMP Region as

H
identified by Joint &MP and CHP Planning Conference” which met in
February, 1974. Reviewers expressed hope that the new activities
proposed in the July 1 app]zcdt jon will more adequately reflect upon
those identified needs.

Reviewers were surprised that the Bi-State RMP Regional Advisory Group
had disbanded and had relinquished its responsibility Lo a 15-member

‘Executive Committee. Hope was expressed that a larger Regional

Adv1 sory Committes Sﬂouid provide stronger Teadership. Reviewers
ed Pr Sgrain Au,.dmanxy &5 llilllln&"lly satisractory.

Although reviewers did not recommend disapproval of Project #54 -
Graduate Follow-up Study, they were not in sympathy with this
particuiar activity.

-~ Program staff performance was contwdered satisfactory. Reviewers

felt the Bi-State RiP Program Staff rsguest for additional secretarial/
clerical assistance is out of propurt"ﬂn to the professional staff
compienent.

“Recomnendation:

1. Review Committee recommended $800,000 wh1ch is 63% of the target

and $329,608 under the requested amount

svember 1673 Mational Advisory
er hip of the Bi-State RWP Regional
ad in size and become more

Council recom
Advisory Camw'
invelved in tf

- JULY/AUGUST REVIEM:

‘Estimated request as of May 1974: - $410,000 MCO 6/4/74
NATIONAL ADVISNDY COURICIL - June 13-14, 1074

~Council concurred with Comnittee recomyends

DR U funding decision - $760.136 MO 77?/74



e




CALIFORNIA COMMITTEE ON REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAMS
RM 00019

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application: This application requests $5,592,215 for the period,
9/1/74 - 8/31/75 for support of 83 projects which
were developed around six program goals. Of the

83 projects, 61 are new, ($4,251,519) and 22 are
requests for continued support ($1,340,696). The
specific amounts for the six program areas are as

follows:

Program Element Number of Projects Amount Requested
High Blood Pressure 25% $1,569,931
Health Manpower 6%% 489,787
Quality Assurance 2% 156,453
Kidney Disease 13%%% 538,681
Access to Care 36* 2,729,033
EMS 1%% 108,330

TOTAL 83 $5,592,215

* (12 mos. request)
*% (10 mos. request)
**% (6 projects request 12 mos. 7 projects request 7 mos.)

The CHP comments received by CCRMP were so numerous they were sent
on a 312 page appendix to the application. As of June 20, comments
on 57 projects had been received from 12 CHP agencies. According

to CCRMP, "In a few cases, there are unresolved issues between
project applicants and a local CHP agency which the RAC has instruct-
ed the staff to mediate prior to funding of projects in September.

In each case, where comments have been received, approved projects
have been found to be in accordance with the the area wide agency's
plans, goals and objectives." '

JULY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Critique:

WO/DRMP 7/16/74



’r.'.«_l .

CALTFORNIA R OVERVIEN &y cou G /
May 1 and July 1 Application
o9 (€3 ©) @ —5) BTG
- NO. COMPONZENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST T07aL REQUEST
1/74-6/74 7/74~6/75 9/74=6/75 7/74=8/75

€0go Program Staff
cola 'Progrém Staff CMERF 840,201 1,601,319 1,601,319
coor Health Career RecruiEment 9,760
cooc S.F. Outpatient ,aept'." T~ .30,455 ‘
COOE EMS Coordination 12,120.
DOOO. Developmental Componént -0-.
069 Comprekensive Respiratory Disease 19,910 21;578. 21,578
081 Urban Indian Heélth 22,181
083 Free Clinic Coordination Area V 8,559 8,559
o84 . Pediatric Pulmonary 71,444
0864 Kidney Disease Info. Systems 65,805 24,646 24,646
086B Kidney Disease Info. and Evaluation 207,184 207,184
087A GreatermL.A. Organ Preserv;tion 3,023 10,593 13,616
087D Regional Transplant and Organ

: Procurement 11,000 3,473 10,767 14,240

[T



CALIFORNIA RMP OVERVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

2

-(57

B)  tajrio.

[@9] (2) 37 €3]
+ NO. COMPOXENT BUDGET REQUEST _ REQUEST TOTAL REQUEST
' 1/74-6/74 7/74~6/75 9/74-6/75 7/74-6/75

087G Regional Transplant and Organ ‘

Procurement 8,513 2,838 9,933 12,771
087H Regional Transplant and Organ :

Procurement 13,123 4,331 11,482. 17,144
0871 Regional Organ Procurement 15,654 4,615 16,033 20,648
0873 Organ Procurement 11,297 6,650 23,331 | 29,981
087K Regional Transplant and Organ 1o

Procurement 8,876 3,239 - 11,340 14,579
087-0 Public Education and System Devel. . .

Project : 88,645 88,645
087p Devel. of Transplant, Eval. and

Review Mech. , 42,109 42,109
0879 . Kidney Organ Procurement Program ;, 40,598 -40,598
087R Renal Donor Procurement Aid 38,600 38,600
089a Regional Kidney Administration 6,863 2,368 - 28,066 30,434
098 Firebaugh Mendota Hlth Care Area I} 58,525
100 Ventura Health Services Network 25,017 28,008 28,008
101 Health Career Retention 59,080 © 59,080
104 145,943 426,242 . 426,242

Redwood Health Consortium

r



®

CALIFORNIA RMP OVERVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

@
3

{3)

(&) U La)+0

§9) (¢3) 3 €3]
« NO, COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL REQUEST

| 1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 9/74-6/75 7/74-6/75
105 Health Services Education Council 188,000 398,790 398,790
106 San Joaquin Valley Health Consortium 164,580 ) 164,580
107 San Fernando Valiey HSEA 105,000 221,550 221,550
110 Fast L.A. Health Manpower Consortium 68,717 238,430 238,430
111 San Bernardino Riverside HSEA 211,000 © 211,000
112 San Diego and Imperial County HSEA 280,630 280,630
114 Regional- Coordination HSEA 52,000 146,334 146,334
118 So. San Joaquin Valley Hlth Consortium 118,030 118,030
137 Tele Med 31,000 10,337 10,337
142 ‘Superior Cal. HIth Manpower Council _ 200,450 200,450
143 Porona E. San Gabriel HSEA ..2118 , 048 118,048
1454 Quality of Care Regional Admin. 60,000 129,164 129,164
1458 California Medical Assoc. Workshop 171,565 345,983 345,983
145¢C Medical Audit Workshops | 149,375 291,067 291,067
145D Educ. Nursing Asgsoc. 163,373 163,373
145E Reg: Med. Record Admin. 39,900 76.4#3 76,423




it

CALIFORNIA RMP OVERVIEW

May 1 and July 1 Application

4

€3 3] ©) @ — T T TS
. X0, COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST - TOTAL REQUEST
1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 9/74-6/75% 7/74-5/75
l45F . Quality of Care Educational Assessmernt 39,900 94,520 94,520
145G Quality §f Care 34,308 80,886 80,886
145H Quality of Care 40,000 84,186 84,186
1451 Quality of Care 40,000 102,797 . 102,797
1453 Qual. Care Reg. Educ. 75,600 75,600
145K Quality of Care’ 93,971 90,314 90,314
145L Quality of Care 39,987' 91,891 91,891
145M Quality of Care 40,476 89,059 - 89,059
145x Quality of Care 39,971 81,118 81,118
1450 Quality of Care b ‘84,927 84,927
145p Consumer Participation in Assess- K )
ment Hlth Care in Hosp. Based OPD 82,162 82,162
1450 Quality of Care "40,000 74,291 74,291
l46a EMS Coordination 71,591 215,840 215,840
1468 EMS Coordination 78,800 176,286 176,286
146cC Neighborhood Emergency Transportation
& Treatment 108,330 108,330




o,

CALIFORNTA RMDP OVERVIEW
Yay I and JSuly 1 Application
) e Y @ ) TG
X0, COMPOXENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TCTAL TZCUZST
1/74-6/74 7/74-5/75 9/74-6/75 | 7/74~6/75
|
145D Santa Clara ENS 42,430 42,430
146= Cent. Val. EXS Development 113,000 113,000
l4ex Inyo Mono Emergency Med. Care 35,480 I 35,480
|
145G EMS Develop ) 65,566 |, 65,585
146 Bay Area Med. Serv. 87,220 87,220
| :
l4el L.A. Countywide EMS 212,303 212,303
1465 Long Beach Mobl. Emerg. Med. Care 62,028 £2,028
146X ENS Trang. Mobl . . 112,000 112,000
148L Trng. Clinical Instructors Emerg. Care 19,712 1¢,712
l46M Mnd. Mgwt. Audit Eosp. Emerg. Dept. 92,625 92,625
146N Calif. EMS Consumer Educ. T 27,959 . 27,959
1450 Emerg. Care Critically Ill KNewkorn . 97,647 . 97,847
1459 EMS Coordination 50,000
1474 California Hypert. Control Communify ,
Councils 84,630 152,927 192,000 344,927
147D Pittsburg H3PEducation and Clinic 12,566 73,772 86,338
147= Model for Patient Lducation 12,000 77,00¢C 89,000
S T
147F7 Hvpt. Control 13 rural counties 4,400 E 4,490
' ‘ j




CALIFORNIA RMP OVERVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

A

(&7 T {(&J+2

(€8] (2) 3) (&) €3]
- NO. COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL REQUEST
1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 9/74-6/75 7/74-6/75

147H Community ED. System for HBP Control 14,409 66,550 80,974
1471 Community Coordination Council for .

HBP Control : 10,094 77,000 87,094
1473 Improve Hypt. Control Vol. Act. 14,433 14,433
147K Hypertension Among Chinese Americans 14,650 4,900 “72,710 77,610
147L Hypertension Control-Stimulating

Compliance 13,147 4,165 4,165
147M Community Hypertension Intervention : -

Prog. ' 33,174 13,270 75,000 88,270

, .

we




CALIFORNIA RMP QVERVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

)

5]

* é;? COMPONENT éngET REéégsT REQUEST TG fj) : m
U REQUE UE TOTAL REQUEST
. 1/74~6/74 7/74-6/175 | 9/74—6/75 7/74-6/75
1478 Hypertension Training Clinic 16,636 2;329 -56,::329 58,958
1470 Hypertension Clinic Homefollew Thru 52,068 51,826 51,826
147P Hypertension in Youfh and Children‘ 33,040 11,013 60,126 71,139
1479 Hypertension Co;trol Projecff- _37,697 11,984 11,964
147R Hypertension Control Pfggram é;;955 7,924 7,924
147s Hypertension Prog. Drew Hlth. Center 12,388 160,134 72,522
1471 Alameda County Hyper. on Couécil © 41,407 41,407
1470 Tri-Count; HBP Control 57,796. 67,798
147V Eval. Procedures of—Cohtrolling Hypertension 68,751 68,751
147w Ventura Council on Hypertension .28,154 28,154
147X Education in éediatric HBP Detec, & Screen. ‘59,437 59,437
147Y Paramedical Hypertension Coordination . 30,000 | 30,000
14721 Hypertension Info. Testing & Treatment 55,248 55,248
148 Section 1122 Program 70,000 100,000 | | 100,300
149 So. Central L.A, Health Consortium 154,030 154,03¢C
\150 Inglewood HSEA 25,000 8{334 98,000 106,334
151 Orange County-Long Beach Health Consor. 25,000 ~9,100 (111,900 202,900
152. Tri-Counties HSEA 25,000 8,750 90,000 98,750
1534 Access Program-Regional Coordination . 271,208 271,208
%% 153B Access to Care-L.A. 394,600 300,043 " 300,043



“ R

Ty

CALITORNIA RMP OVERVIEY
May 1 and July 1 Application

g

35,000

1 2y 3 (%) [€)) (6) C &7+

+ KO, COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL REQUZST
1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 §5/74-6/75 7/74-6/75
153¢C Ventura County Hlth. Services Network 155,000 155,000
153D Access to Health Care, Fresno County 120,000 120,000
153E Ambulatory Hlth. Care Facilities - 100,000 100, 000
153F Pediatric Nurse Pragp. Trﬂg. Coasul. Proj. 87,000 87,000
153G L.A, Gay Copmunity frimbry Medical Car;v" : 49,000 49,000

153H El Modena Community Clinic Hlth Aide 16,000 16,000 )
1531 Free Clinic Quality Care Upgrading 62,455 62,455
1537 Patiant Represent. Sys. In Commun, Clinics 52,600 52,000
153K American Indian Free Clinic Awéreneas Prog 99,878 59,878
153L Primary Care Access Team 92,050 92,050
153 Hlth, Care Services Access Project 42,093 42,093
153N Venice Community Hlthf Care Program 87,576 87,576
1530 Linda Vista Qutreach 35,652 35,652
153p Hlth, Care Network - Imperial Valley 29,845 25,845
153Q North County Health Project ’ 25,060 25,000
153R United Indian Hlth. Services Admin. Coord. 49,673 49,673
153S Cont, Education for Rural PCA-MD Teams 42,806 42,806
15371 Merced Community Medical Center Prim. Care 35,000



CALIFORNTIA R¥P OVERVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

%?

- &9 €)) {3 (&) (€)) &y T
« NO. COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL R3QU

1/74~6/74 7/74-6/75 G/74-6/75 7/74-8/75

153U CUTHC Community H1lth, Workers Trng. Prog. 83,510 83,510
153y Community Hlth, Rep. Augmentation Process 98;100 93,100
1534 . Oakland Hlth. Centers Access Program 20,000 | 20,000
153X Family Hlth. Sefvice A>ﬁode1 of Rugal Care 112,237 112,237
153y Greenwood (Elk) Dental Pr;ject ) ’ 10,;56' 10,356
1532 Pittsburg Integrated Primary Care Service 99,900 = 99,900
155 East Ba¥ Health Manoower Consortium | ‘ 60,000 60,000
156 HSEA of San Francisco 60,000 60,000
157 Sacramento Area HSEA 69,837 69,887
1583 Health Clinic *Ole" 34,345 34,345
158C Transportation.- Gutreach 11,350 11,350
158D Acéess Proposal 91,647 91,647
158E Sonoma Community Hosp. Primary Care Progz. 72,768 72,768
T 158F . M.E. Calif, - Reno Hlth. Network Project 88,098 | 88,098
158¢ N. Sacramento Valley Access Progra; 90,193 90,193
158H Alameda Hlth. Consortium - Access Prog. 20,000 20,000
1581 Promary Care lNurse Pract, Trng. Program 91,304 91,304
1587 Russian River H1lth Center Access Program 23,656 23,656

pa



/Z

grow

:‘}*:‘4 :

For Consideration by July/August Rev. (Col.(5

CALITORNIA RX2 QOVERVILEW
May 1 and July 1 Applicarion
ey ) ) @ sy ETTETES
+ 20, COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL REQUEST
1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 9/74-6/75 7/74-6/175
158K Alianza Access Progan 29,2§0 29,290
15938 HBP Education and Control Program 54,717 54,777
- 159C Hypertension Screenlng and Eval. Progects 52,142 52,142
159D HBP Control Coordxnatlng Councll ) 47,040 47,040
159E Redwood Empire Hyper. Control Council ‘ 60,000 60,000
159F Neighborhood Hyper. Control Ceater 50,540 ¥50,540
159G Community Hyper. Awareness Proj. , 21,440 21,450
1594 HBP Control in the Barrio 58,678 58,678
1591 * Community HBP Control Program 63,600 €3,600
FS0O Feasibility Studies 150,060
FS01 Public Educatioa Planring ané Develop. 25,000
FS02 Rgnal Transplant Cost Analysis 25,000
FS03 AEP Hemodialytic Therapy 24,785
FS04 Feasibility and Planning Study 24,878
FS05 . Quality Review Implémentation 14,151
TCTAL 3,937,316 3,170,374 5,592,215 13,762,589 .
Recommended by June MAC « Column (4) 7,353,000 ’
Funded by DRMP 7/1 - Column (4) only 6,986,344
5,592,215



JULY. 22,1974 _

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _
COMPONENTS 2Y REGICN

9 CALIFORNIA . PRCG YR_OF __ _ ..

O7/T4 PEQUEST

CIu—PHEQI0=23

IESTERN "~ cowp  COMPONEINT TITLE T DIRECT | INDIRECT TCTAL
- NG e e _REQUEST RECUEST ___ RECUEST
) . 08¢8  KIDNEY INFG & EVAL SYS - 2074154 o 207,184
T 087A  GREATER L A ORGAN PRESERV i T 70513 T 3,000 164593
067D REG TRANSOL T T T 023 2744 10,767
o 0B7G  RENAL TRANSPL & DRGAN PROCURE T 99157 136 9,933
o CBTH  REG TRANSFL £ GRGAN PROCURE T T T T T e she T24926 | 11,4c2
""""""""" i 0871 REG DRGAN PRESERV ' T 11,947 4,026 16,033
T 0874  TRANSPL SALVAGE CCORD ST 17,355 75,546 23,331
0E7K  REGL TRANSPL £ GRGAN PROCWRE o TS 2969C 114346
R 0870 PUB ED & SYS DEV ORGAN DONATION - 68,645 ) BB 4645
T T 08 TP TRANSPL EVAL & REVIEW MECHANISMS LT T3 1097317 42,109
- 087Q KIDMEY ORGAN pRCCURE “‘” """ ) 40,598 o 40,592
T OBTR  RENAL DONOR PRCCURE RID T 294023 94577 38,6060
- 0e9a ;mﬁs—? "ADMIN i e 26,066 o 28,066
o 145P  CONSUMER PARTICIPATICN ASSMT MLTH CARE T5y344 65818 52e162
1450 QUAL ASSUR SYS AMBULATORY CARE T 749291 . . 0 T 74,291
T 1646C  NEIGRBCRHOCD EMER TRANSP & TREAT SvCS T 1004306 8,024 108,33C
147a HIGH BLOCD PRESSURE COORD o 1924000 0 192,000
1470 MBP EDUC & CLINIC o T '73;—‘?'72 T T 3,112
14TE  MODEL PT EOUC T 17,000 e 717,000
7 147H COMMUNITY. EOUC SYS HBP CONTROL 66+550 TG T T héess0T -
R L _ , e —
: 1471 COMMUNITY CCORD COUNCIL HBP CONTROL 775000 0 17,¢00
T T 147K HeP CHINESE AMERICANS | ) B 775 7S T2sT1C o



JULY 22,1976  REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING et e DSM=PWBO10-23_
COMPONENTS EY RECION
e ) o 07/74 FEQUEST -
1o CALIFCRMIA ____ pROG YR _ 0T _ e S
WESTERN T Tcomp ' CCMPONENT TITLE Tpreect | InDIRECT | YoTAL
R N e . o _REGUEST_____ REGUEST __ _ REQUEST
147 COMMUNITY HYPT INTERVENTION ) i N 754000 o 75,000
) " 147N HYPT TRNG CLINIC T T T T 40,243 7.386 564629
T 1477  HYPT CHILDREN & YGUTH T 604126 0 604126
P T T T 80,1360 604134
T 147T  HYPT cOunCIL T T T 394435 1,972 41+407
T 1470 TRI-CNTY WeP CONTROL T T T T T TG 516 17,277 67,756
i ’>“—"'m*m'"-1279—f—éidiw5k6chﬁéESuhonfébt"Héb’W’ B S ' 614594 T.157 T 6E,751
T T T aw T wyey T ) T T T 28154 T 0T 28,154
T 147X EQUC PEPIATRIC HBP DETECT o 569607 24830 594437
T 147Y  PARAMED HYPT COQRD S T 304000 o 30,000
o 1472 HYPT INFO TEST & TREAT T T T 4e4042 4206 954248
150  CCASTAL REG HEALTH CONSORTIUM 96,600 0 9E,06G
151  HEALTH CONSORTIUM ST e 111,900 0 "111,900.
152 wmssea ' T Tec,e0s o 904600
T 153A  ACCESS PROG Rz% COCRO T T 1, 2¢e 0 271,208
. 1538 ACCESS PRIM HLTH CARE I L 30,000 300,043
T 153C  MEALTH SERV NETWORK 77 1555000 0 155,000
S 1530 ACCESS WEALTH CARE - T T T 120,000 a 120,000
TU53E AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE FACIL 100,200 0 1904000

[ A?.;..,..,.

153F  PNP TRNG & CONSULT

1536 PRIM MEp CARE

153K CCMMUNITY CLINIC —~ HEALTH AIDE

75,000

12,000

87,000

45,000

0

49,0CC

14,000

0

161000



e JULY 2221076

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

e e s s i Pr—— P DL

v (tSM=PHBULG=23

CCMPCNENTS BY QEGICN

e PROG ¥R _O7 . .

19 CALIFCRNIA

NESTERN

T 1531 oUAL CARE UPGRADING T 62 1455 S Y
o o Vlé:jw- #T-géPRESENfHS+S CDRH CLINICS ) ) T —gé:édonn—_—“ﬁh“'wmom‘*ﬂ_—’Si;ébO
) 153k awARENESS 7 ) o 99,e78 0 99,678
T TTT1s3L PRIM CARE ACCESS TEAM B R $24050 0 92,05¢
T T ys3m  HEALTH CARE SERV ACCESS B ) 424093 G 424093
153N VENICE COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE 7 i 579576 o 87.576
o 1530 CUTREACH T T T T 32,940 2,712 35,652
C T T 153P HEALTH CARE NETWORK T T 294645 0 29,845
T 1530 HEALTH PRCJ ‘ ) i 25,000 0 25,000
T T 3R T ADMIN CCORD & DEV o S 494673 ' 0 49,673
~ 153S  CONT ED RURAL pCA-MD HEALTH TEAMS - 424806 ‘ 0 424506,
153T  PRIM care 0 T 354000 o 35,000 -
153U  COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER TRNG o __ 83,510 ¢ a3,sic
153V COMMUNITY HEALTH REP AUGMENTATION T ogy,1c0 2 0 9g,1C0
T 1530  ACCESS T 20,000 6 20,000
C T T T 153X FAM HEALTH SERV - MODEL RURAL HLTH CARE T T T e,598 144639 112,237
T 153Y  GREENWCCD ELK DENT o T T T 10356 0 i0.356 T
T 1537  INTEGRATED PRIM CARE SERV T T Ts9,900 o 9%,900
- 155  MEALTH MANPOWER CONSORTIUM T £0,000 e " 66,000
T T Tise T wmssea T T T ) ) T T Teo,c00 T 66,000
TR e T béa:é57

o

157  HS/EA

158E  HEALTH CLINIC OLE

O07/74 RECUEST. _

DIRECT - INDIRECT TCTAL

e e REQUEST____ RTQUEST_____ REQUEST

T 59,887 o

31,810 T 344345



L JULY. 22,1974 .. . .. .. . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _ ° - L DSH-PHBCID=Z3
COMPONENTS 2Y REGICN :
0T/T4 RECUSST -

1% CALIFCRMIA, PROG_YR 07

SOV 3 JOTR . . . - et e

DIRECT INDIRECT TCTAL
RECUEST RECUEST _ _REGQUEST

WESTERN “comp COMPONENT TITLE

e NG

*** ~158C  TRANSP — CUTREACH 1,350 o7 11,350
7 isep access T - 91,647 © 91,647 T
T 158€  PRIM CARE ACCESS = T 724768 0 72,768

T 1585 REND HEALTH NETWORK D s8ycoe o 8e.,098

1586  ACCESS £1,594 8,159 90,193

1s8H  access o oo ~ 20,6C0 o 20,0C0

- 1561 PRIM CARE MURSE pRAC TRNG T 91,304 0 91,304
R 1584 ACCESS T T S 656 ) 23,656
Tisek access Tt o o e 25,290 ) 29,290

1598 HEP ECUC € CONTROL 47,633 Tolss | 54,777

156C HYPT SCREEN & EVAL T T 52,142 0 525142

B S

150D H5P CONTRQL CCORD COUNCIL 474040 G 475040

159 HYPT CONTROL councirs .~ 05600 0 50,000
Py . o

159F NEIGHEDRHCOD mYPT CONTROL CTR 504540 0 5C 5540

156G COMMUNITY HYPT ANWARENESS 21,440 0 214440

1594 HEP CONTRCL BARRIO 58,098 56C TE64,676

1597 COMMUNITY MBP CONTRCL

554573 8,027 635600

_QF_COMPONENTS. 83 M__,N_,__‘,-,,,,__,W_, e .. REGION TOTALS .. _ 594042093 1874222 59592215

iy




LA LT

S 170 »)7/3

i et b SR T 08

Pequest: .'*“i)l'“. Sl o
Comnittee Recommondation: 87 353, 000 ...
Gverall assessment by individual vivwerst o Above average.
7

Critique: e

This application reguests conti > for staff and 75
ongoing projects. Based on an of the application alone,
the raulewer; noted that programn activities had been developead
around six pr jfam goals with priorities defined by the RAG. The
staff appeared strong and very active in program development.

The RAC seemed to be a stable group which depended on the well-
developed review process and three special committees.

Thn
tles after grant

The reviewers were uncertain
“dions about the effect of the

elimination of the area advisor

RMP has a - good track record regarding continuation of activi-
support is ended.

akout CHP relations and had quest-
ciosing of area offices and the
YV groups.

ctAff who had recently spent conciderable time in California,
studying the review process and CHP relations, explained that
relations with most of the CHP(b) agencies were good but very
strained in the Bay Area and San Diego. The staff also explained
the long history of the area offices and the fact that the DilW "

audit recommendation was to
relationships with central o
had also stressed the import
which is possible under the

number and improve
ffice. Previous site visit *eams
ance of stronger central direction
present organization.

reduce the

panel B at first recommended that the application be approved
at the requested level. dowever, in its review of actions on 25

RMPs changed the recommenda
of 87,353,000, The Committee

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW:

tion to approval at the reduced level
nourred.

e do

L

‘Estimated request as of May 1974 55,829 533
AL ATV UYL - June 13 =14, 1074
Couneil concurred with Committee vocom: wadation,

o FINDING DECISTON

RN >

-







EBMP _CENTRAL.NEW. YORK.— .

RM 000 50

JULY/ALOnST 1670 1 ivTry i
Application - This application requests $655,436 for support of 20;projects.
(Eleven projects totaling $481,039 weee approved by June Council).; All
projects are new and are projecting an 8/75 termination date.

Four of the twenty projects are in the renal disease and account f$r about
20% of the July request. j

Staff - Although the Region recruited a new Evaluator, staffing shﬁuld be
completed no later than July 31 to insure adequate monitoring of t
eleven funded activities.

A létter from the Coordinator addressing CHP negative comments has been
received and will be distributed. ;

Project #63 Strengthen Perinatal Service - This applicant requested $17,000
for a perinatal ambulance. It is recommended that CNYRMP lease ra%her than
buy this equipment 1€ this project 1s approved by their RAG.

E0/7/15/74



REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . ' : . _OSM=PWEC10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGICN ~
07/74 REQUEST )

=0 CNT _NY. SYR

_PROG.YR_O6. o R e

LasTERN - coup " COMPONENT TITLE T DIKECT INDIRECT TOTAL
N e e REGUEST. RECUEST ____ RIQUEST

o ) " Q62 BURM TREATMENT FACILITY 777 424937 G .E43 5Z478C
o 063 STRENGTHEN PERINATAL SERV ’ o 33,450 3,660 37,310

064 PHYS ASSIST HERMON HEALTH CTR T 8,000 o 8,060

065 S PRIM CARE SERY S & o © 13,600

066 INDIAN RIVER HEALTH SERY 414257 0

e ——

41,357

ST 067  MID-YORK AREA PRIM CARE 7 S 50,000 £0,0G0

068 HYPT CONTROL T T T 60160 15,706

18,000

069  HYPT SCREENING FOLLOWUP AND MAINT T 18,000

070  ADULT HEALTH SCREENING CLINIC 141909 14,509

Lo e al o
i

RS-, s e el e o e e . UG O R

071 NURSE MIDWIFE/CLINICIAN 18+536 a 184536

072  OUT PT DIABETIC EDUC AND TESTING 144060 0 14,000

¢ . ’

073  HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE EOUC SCREEN COUNSEL , 44390 o 44390

074 COORD HOME CARE T 224500 o 22,500

c7s HOME DIALYSIS TRNG 7 o 20y89% 0 20,6%4

076  NO UTICA NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CTR o 25,415 .. c 25,413

o 077 E SYRACUSE — MINOA HEALTH SERV CTR T T g5, 000 o 75,CC0
T 078  CENT ST LAWRENCE HEALTH SERV I 80,000 0 804000
079 ORGAN PROCUREMENT — =" o 38,680 Selch W7 54

o 080 REG TISSUF TYPING SERV N ' 38,255 841C6 464401

081 KIDNEY PROCUREMENT S 18,7C0 o 1é,700

iC F COMPONENTS 20 ~ . REGION TOTALS . 6244363 314073 _ _ _€55,436

sy
S




MAY 15,1974 . _. L REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING OSM-PWB010-23
" COMPONENTS BY REGION .
e 06/74 COUNCIL. . )
NT NY SYR PROG YR 06
RN comp 7" componenT TITLE  DIRECT INDIRECT . ToTAL Allocation
U . | O REQUEST REQUEST .. REQUEST Decision
T 777 "7 co00  PROGRAM STAFF 248,486 6T 9461 315,947 315,947
o "~ 022R  EMS B COUNCILS B 869065 o 864065 17,932
T T To22¢ Ems 'c RADIO COMMUNICATIONS . 147,515 0 147,515 0
T T o22F  cerT. o ‘ 41,331 o 41,331 0
© " 040  GEORGETOWN SATELLITE CLINICS 27,000 o 27,000 0
. rl
044  COUNCIL CCORD HLTH SERV T - 24,386 [ 244386 0
77 055 NO LOUNTRY CHILDREN'S CLINICS o 29,4200 ' 29,200 6,050
7 "0s6  ADULT SCREENING EXTENSION CLINICS T 23,037 o 23,037 6,333
T 057 T MODEL HYPT COMMUNITY oo T " 30,880 5,406 36,286 . 9,071
7 0%&30 NO COUNTRY HLTH EDUC CONSORTIUM ) o 28,000 0 28,000 6,750
7T T0ax36 NY PENN AHEC T T m T o T 18,925 T 0 18.925 4,981
,_..._‘....__.._0“35 MOHAWK VALLEY HLTH EDUC councIt ) T 194296 o 19,296 W'lt 470
COMPONENTS _ _ 32 . REGION TOTALS T244121 . T2,865 . T96,986 371, 53‘**
o ' Unallocated 2_74__5_{5_8_
- e U P : C e eem potale- 646,082 -
Bt - % Jmonth extenston to-continuing p‘rojects 4in high category o X ' -
- e ——__and. y,ait"g, rest._ for Sept. lst award T )



Reguos s j_lﬂé,_‘ﬂ‘?ﬁ»u_ e e

s . TR S o o4 T8
Comiitter Pecommorndotion: $615,060

wr Average S

e

OV LW

»oa

assessmont by individoal

Overall

vy Ty

Critique: Reviewers found the CNYRMP RAG to be active and effective.
The Region was noted to omit its Coals-and Objectives from its current
application and presented its program in terms of thrusts. The
present nummber of staff relative to the multivle number of activities
raised serious questions concerning the Region's monitoring capability.
However, proposcd staffing patterns seem adequate. The Region's
accomplishments in the North County in reference to recrulting sixzty
physicians was cited as a remarkable gain.- Also the local matching
identified in the CNYRMP EMS activity was considered deserving of
‘credit., The hypertension project's lack of CHP comments was found to
"be an oversight on the part of the Region and will be corrected by the

next submission,.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

$1,150,000

Estimated request as of May 1974:
E0/5/27/74

NATIONAL ADJ[CO?Y COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

RMP application be

Council recommended that the Central Wew York
suggested

at the level of $706,379 rather that $615,000 as

funded
by the Committee since -the request was primarily for continuation
support,
DRMP FUNDING DECISION - $671,180 . SR SR
. ’ ‘ EO/7/3/74

3
\,






RMP  Colorado/Wyoming
RM 000 40

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

Application: This application requests $382,913 for support of 12 new
project aetivities. June Council recommended $1,587,644 for the May
application. Six of the projects (#'s 38, 40, 41, 44, 49 and 50) were
submitted May 1, not funded and are, therefore, being resubmitted for
funding September 1. A1l new projects fall within the C/WRMP program thrust.
The 6 new projects have been approved by CHP "A" and "B" agencies, all

of which are voting members of the RAG, attended the June RAG meeting

and gave a favorable vote for the projects as ranked.

MCO 7/15/74



o JULY_ 22,1574

.

REJUELITED FUNDS LISTING

CSM-PW3C10—23

COMPONENTS BY REGICON
07774 REQUESTY

40 _COLO WYOMG ___ PROG. YR 06 _ . - R

HID CONTINENT

covp
NC

DIRECT
__REQUEST

COMPONENT TITLE

INDIRECT  TOTAL
REQUEST __ RELUEST

9,626 33,003

10e265 33,030

T Te944 35,191

3,195 2649325

¢ 2046GG0

184234 §3+510

I 26,000

038 PEDIATRIC CNCOLOGY CTR I 43,187
040 ELECTRICAL SAFETY HOSP I 42,737
C41  BOME PATHOLOGY CTR CA DIAG 23,220
o 044  GUAL CONTROL ULTRASOUND FACIL N Ve P

049  CHA SHARED EDLC SYS i ST T 4000 T e T T
050 PEDIATRIC NEPHROLGGY CTp ) - 654276

B 059  HEALTH EDUC FCRT COLLINS T T T 204000 B

R 066 STREP CULTURE BY NON PRCE 7= 12,000

) 12,060

061

BURN CTR DEV T 13,461

4¢2C9 174050

062

BGNE MARROW BANK PERIDONTAL DIS 11,375

3,551 144926

063

G 3,005

064

GOAL ORIENTED MED MGHT pTS T 37605
REAUTH BROMGTION Serv OLDSTERs s

69861 41,225

OOF COMPONENYS. 12 . ... . ‘REGION TOTALS . 31B8.87C__

43Ca3 382,913

e — e e - - PR s




SR -.‘-,, S — — . T et

MAY 15,1974 -~ . " REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING o . . OSM-PWBO10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION ’
U s 06/74 COUNCIL ... . . o )
) COLO WYOMG . _ . PROG YR .06 '
o commem ~comp COMPONENT TITLE - DIRECT  INDIRECT  TOTAL -
i U NG L . .. REQUEST _._ REQUEST __. REQUEST. _DISTRIBUTION
o ‘—— €000  PROGRAM STAFF COLCRADO WYOMING RMP . 592,200 814151 6734351 '690;347 )
©CO0L  PROGRAM 'STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-01 o © s000 0o 500 g gay
7 Tcooz  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 7s-02 777 4000 " o 4000 4,000
" co02 PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-03 o 1,600 o 1,600 1,600 -
'''''''''''''''''' C004  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-04  29,800. 0 294500 29 500
'c005  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-65A 7777 1sy000 o " 1ss000 15,000
T eoos 'PROGaArf STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-058 . 25,000 0 25,000 ) ~25,000>
T T Tcoo7  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-05¢ - © 35,000 0 35,000 3¢ 000
T T T T coos | PROGRAM STAFF CISCRETE PS 75-050 77777 35,000 0 35,000 35’006 )
" Co09  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE.FS T5-64 7 33,500 C T 6 33,500 33,500
CO10  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75—68 : 34000 0 3,000 3,000
- " COI11  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75 6C 16,840 0 164840 16,840
7" co12  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75 6D ST T 64480 0 6480 ¢, 480 ’
: C013  PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75=7 | 91,580 12,420 104,000 104 000
77 C014  PRGGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-8 T T T 04000 T 007 20,000 20 000
" 015 PROGRAM STAFF DISCRETE PS 75-9 T 5,000 o 5,000 5,000
T T T 0297 ' pEDIATRIC HEMODIALYSIS CENTER ROCKY MOUNTAIN RsGm N 52,872 Te128 60,000 55 g5y
N 1035 CUALITY CONTROL FOR NUCLEAR MEDICINE FACILITIES 35,547 9,038 44s585 43,624
., 038 . PEDIATRIC ONCOLOGY CENTER 4 , T 4387 9,826 53,003 =0-
.k: 039 QUALITY CONTROL/DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY FACILITIES 46,158 12,408 . 58,566 50,602
“«mw“'““aéo“'WELECTRICAL SAFETY. IN HOSPITALS . . ST T 42,137 . 109203 53,030 - =0-



MAY 1541974

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

_COLO WYOMG.._. PRQG YR 06
) CONTINENT coMp ) COMPONENT TITLE
P i NO L

B " T042  CORE PROGRAM/PRIMARY HEALTH CARE NURSES

T 7777 043 DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND TRAINING

044  QUALITY CONTROL FOR ULTRASOUND FACILITIES

T T U645 AUTOMATIC COMPUTER ASSTSTED CONFIRMATION SYSTEM
046  TRAINING PROGRAM/PRIMARY CARE/INHERITABLE DISEASES
T T T T T 047 T DIAGNOSIS~TREATMENT KIDNEY STONE DISEASE

.7 "o48  COLORADD CANCER 'REGISTRY

TTTT T 7T T o049 CMA SWARED EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM

050  PEDIATRIC NEPHROLOGY CENTER

OF COMPONENTS ..

LBl

.-~ REGION TQTALS

DIRECT
REQUEST
579963

36,518

1544800
674685
35,511

31,688
20,000
659276

_ 196620109

304247

0SM—PWB010-23
INDIRECT TOTAL ) '
REQUEST request DISTRIBUTION
144994 72,957 ~0-
3,654 40,172 26.309
7,966 38,191 fé;ég]
15,480 170,280 160,930
114862 T9¢547 74’547
0 35,511 35;5i1“
0 31,688 ]6,400
Bt 20,000 -0-
18,234 83,510 -0-
;17’537 1e879:646 . A v.
" TSub-Total  $1,508,5317
) ) . 174,240
- TOTAL . - 1,682,771



jEEat CO.ufan/dVD; ing .
. FARAN A A

i 000 40

N A
f~:"’§' 1074 BEN
z
'!t/.vx ,‘i{‘
Ty
Hoeguesis $|’8’”{f'3m‘"-“,_mhwm

Commibtee Recomuendation:

.. . RN Crimvmydn - 1 a YD (TS
Overall asscsseent by individual yevicwors: ___Superior - Above Average

Critiques

The Committee concurred with the staff analysis thet Dr. Thomas Nicholas,
Executive Director, has provided excefient 1€acqwfb1p for the Program.

Past performance of the Program has bean very gocd. The goals and objectives
have remained CﬁﬂbtPﬂt and have been adhered to by the Program. Heaith
resources within the region have been utilized and PpOJECta are directed
toviard health we:nurces planning. This was considered a cummendable feature

by Committee.

Concern was expressed recarding the cancer activities in the application,
) , which had b““n funded by

L especially P:uJ:Lt #4383, Colorado Caoncoy "'q ;
. NIH through June 30, 1974 WAEh addit:ond] o enticipeted fron K in

the late fall. The kldnﬂj projects, #29 - Hemodialvsis Center
for the Rocky isuntain Region, #47, Ui K uuhy Stone [Visease

and #50, Pediatric Nephrology Center ;wns as to any overilap cf
agectivities.

ta

JULY/AUGUESY REVIEY

5227 ,000 MCO 6/4/74

Lo . PP o, I
Foetimated requesi as of May 19743 S —— —

PATIGFQE ADVISORY COUMCIL - June 13-4, 1874

Crurc.l concurred with Committee recommendation.

DRMP funding decision - §$1,508,531

| . | MCO 7/2/74







®

EMP Connecticut

o nnn NR
[ASM IR VIVINER A

JUTLY/AUSUay 1evs rEvIRy

The Connecticut application requests $2,170,478 for support of activities
from 9/1/74 thru 6/30/76. (Program staff support was included in the May 1
application along with requested 2-month support for their ongoing project
activities.)

This, this application seeks support for 7 currently supported activities,
6 previously approved/unflunded programs, 8 new projects and an award to
Yale University ($216,024) to manage, monitor and evaluate those activities
proposed for support beyond 6/30/75. Ten (10) of the projects and the Yale
award bear 6/30/76 términation dates, Support fior ¥he Yale and University

of Connecticut Community Studies Personnel and Offices of Regional Activities

are included in the ten,

Six of the 8 new projects appeaf to be directed toward accessibility and
availability of care im urban and rural areas.

.

Letters from Connecticut CHP agencies indicate a continued need for improﬁed

relationships.

E0/7/15/74



: o
L JQZ.I?’IA_:, RECUESTED’_NDS LISTING __ e DSP-PWBLI(=23
COMPONENTS SY REGION -
e _ e CT/74 RECUEST o o
ce  CONN e PROG.YR__O5 e ) .
EASTERN covp COMPONENT TITLE U DIRECT | INDIRECT | TGTAL
— NC e e REQUESY_____ REQUEST REQUEST
T T ooz T REG WYPT ConTROL 2434389 11,611 2664000
' CCO3  PROG AND FISCAL MONITQRING SERV o 173,629 42,395 216,024
o 0024  ASSCC COMMUNITY HEALTH SERY o - 10,000 c 10,660
o 02B2  COMMUNITY STUDIES PERS T 101,255 169240 1174495
T o283 COMMUNITY STUDIES PERS T T 93,230 164770 110,000
022 CONN GASTROENTEROLOGY o T 15,226 11,180 31,000
- 025  CONN NETWORK MED cMNC - 12,7C0 79300 20,600
028  COWN KIONEY DIS 59,710 12,573 72,285
D44  CONN INST HEALTH MANPOWER RESOURCES T 96,102 69132 1G2s234
o 046 NEW BRITAIN CCMPRE CHILD MEALTH T 35,3¢4 13,384 48,768
o 053 COMPRE GERIATRIC 7T 564040 6 565040
054 BRIDGEPORT REG PEDIATRIC 75,660 c 75,060
055  STRENGTHEN PRIM AND AMBULATORY CARE 20,000 c " 204000 -
S 056  COMPRE HEALTH SERV T o ,251560 o 25,000
057  SPRINGWCUD AMBULATORY CARE CTR T 764066 o 764066
) 058 PRIM CARE CTR 50,000 0 " 50,060
059  REG PEDIATRICS T 20,000 0 90,660
06A1 OFFICE REG ACTYS T - T T 2624273 464876 309,149
0681 OFFICE REG ACTYS B 268,759 48,564 337,323
o 060  CAPITCL AREA REALTH CONSTRTIUM ’ o 254600 R 25,000
061 - PREPARATIDM PRIM CARE NURS - 24y146 0 24,146
~ 062  REG pLAN PHYS Asscc $2,200 24750 94,050



e JULY 22,1974 ” ... REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING ‘ ' O$H¥-PHBOL0=23
' ' COMPONENTS 5Y REGION
_ e e, C7T/74°REQUEST_ _

FASTERN comp COMPCNENT TITLE DIRECT - INODIRECY

_ TOTAL
R NG

l
\
|
|
‘ Ce . CONN__ PROG_YR__C5
|
|

i REQUEST. REQUEST RECUEST

. N3 OF COMPCNENTS_ 22 e REGION _TOTALS. . 199342703 225,775 22170478

-
.
-




‘-g}\i

L 1‘

Request: $636,220

fecommendation:  §510,000

ge to Poor

Ovorall ansc

Critiguel This applicaticn, requesting 12 menths support for an expanded
ipport for ongoing

"

staff {from 5.tc 8 pmrofessionals) and two menths
activities, lacked substance for the reviewers. was agreed that needed
staff competencies in the area of fiscal management and evaluation were much
needed, in fact, the Committee noted that the absgence of evaluatrion staff had
been & concern in srevious reviews. The unique chavacteristics of this
Regional Medical Program, with dits emphasis on building long-term uriiversity-
hospital relationships was discussed, but the application lacked information
regarding the outcome of the linkages. Wnile grant support for full-time
chiefs of staff in community hospite ontinued, the support
of, and dependence on university resources, including students, still prevails.
Staff leadership was not appavent to Lle reviewe ers, but the argumentative tone
0f the RAG Cheirman's responses to CHP comments, as well as the CHP comments
themselves, indicated that the RMP-CE : hins remain a problem in
Connecticut, The role of the Regiona 1 AdvieoL5 Group in relation to the
Conminittee structure was unclear, as well 2¢ :he c”iteria used in priority
ranking. Beceause the Committee reslized ti cerns. of ataff leadership,
RAG functioning and cumulative impact of ¢ ] unkque characteristics
hdve been delineated by Committee and Ceuncil inm previous years with little
dppJTLnf effect on the RMP, the Cou “endg that reduced funding
of this continuztion request may be a more patent wessage. The Committee
recommends, therefore, that this application be approved at the reduced level
of $510,600.

o

o it
jae
S
6]
b,.d
M =
I
i
f')
f,’.x .

LY/,HL CUst REVE

L,Lwnviod request as of May 1974y . §]

NxTIbhAL ADVISCORY COUNCIL -~ June 13-14, 1974
Council concurred with Committee recommendaiion

DRMP FUNDING DECISION - §510,000

EQ/7/2/74






RMP_  FLORIDA
RM# 00024

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

This application requests $1,480,730 for support of 27 new program
proposals, none of which were included in the May Application.

Seven of these proposals relate to Florida RMP's Objective I -

" To enhance the availability of existing health care services
throughout the region, particularly those directed at special
health problems, in order to bring health services to those
not being served."

Four to ObjectiVe IT -

"' To extend primary health care services to Florida's
disadvantaged populations, rural and urban."

Eleven to Objective III -

" To promote coordination of existing health services in order
to enhance utilization, accessibility, availability,
acceptability, and quality." :

Five to Objective IV -

" To provide opportunities to improve and expand health care
services through educational and demonstrative activities."

The (HP agencies are involved in the review process from the time an
application is received. There are no adverse (HP comments on these
proposals. CHP comments are enclosed in the application.

In this review cycle, Florida RMP considered 53 applications, turned
down 26 of these in the amount of $3,300,000, and forwarded 27 for
funding.

DRMP/OD/7-15-74

Iy K
L% ﬂ:j )



—

L AULY 22,1976 . PEQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _ CSM=PHED10=23
COMPONENTS RY REGION :
— e 07/74 REUEST.
26__ FLCRIDA_ ____ PROG. YR _©5___ .. . _ i e
" ZOUTH CENTRAL comp -  COMPONENT TITLE ' DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL
R NO e REQUEST RIGUEST REGUEST
o 155  BLOCD BANK MGMT CONTROL SY5 o T 65,000 26,100 1,100
T 231  COMMUNITY RESOURCES FOR TERMINALLY ILL 155037 47963 20,4000
272 AREAWIDE WEALTH PLAN SUPPORT — REGION V 15400 c 15,000
T 275 REG GENETICS — REGIONS I — V _ 504060 21,344 111,344
T 279  REHAE SERV SYS - 564000 K 56,000
282 CERTIFIED PESP THERAPY TECHN o 21,000 1,65C 224680
) 284  HEALTH CARE DEL SHORT TERM PENAL INST ) 195,700 3,687 199,387
T 286  RHEUMATIC FEVER CONTROL o T 439590 44399 484359
292 STUDY SUDGEN DEATH SYNDROME CUTSIDE HOSP 35,000 ) 35,000
293 PUB MEp TELEPKCNE gDUC - T 25,0C0 o 25,000
) 294  COMPARATIVE STUDIES ANTI-HYPT "STRAT'ECI"E'S""" 574520 0 574520
o 295 AREAWIDE HEALTH PLAN SUPPORT = REGION X—6 15,000 0 15,00G
296 ‘Ré?;b_i'sﬁé—d:SULT SERV . 18,000 o 16,000
T 297  COMMUNITY ORGAN DONOR —~ TaMPA 17,440 5+155 23,195
298 AREAWIDE KEALTH PLAN SUPPORT — REGION 111 15,000 0 15,000
T 301  MOTIVATIONAL STUDY HOME DIALYSIS o 21,687 0 T 21,687
309 EARLY DETECT AND PROMPT Rx ORAL CA B 1017650 ° 101,650
T 310 GLAUCGHA SCREENING T T 160,581 147305 174,286
S 311 AREAWIDE HEALTH PLAN SUPPORT = REGION vI1 204000 TG 30,000
77 312 KIDNEY DIALYSIS PTS ASSOC o R I TV
T “: 313 HEALTH PLAN MIGRANT LABOR CAMPS SO FLA T 334295 T T 07 T T 34,295
N‘” 314  SURVEIL CHRONIC LUNG DIS PTS 7 B 22420 o 22,050



. JULY 22,1974

24  FLCRIDA

SOUTH CENTRAL conp

NG

315

316

_PROG YR__C5__ . .

T COMPONENT TITLE

CEVAL JACKSONVILLE TELEMED NETWORK

STATEWIDE ARTHRITIS

RECUESTED FUNDS LISTING . v e OSM-PWBOLC~-23
COMPCONENTS BY REGION
Q7774 RECUEST .
g U

TCTAL
__REQUEST.

INDIRECT
__REQUEST_.

NIRECT
 REQUEST _

425C0C 5,578 47,576
T T T T He,047 59,996 266,043

318 TRAUMA NURSING - 175925 1,434 16,359
77777320 COMGENITAL DEFECT SURVEIL & REFERRAL T Tae,ci1 T 1.z36 30,257
T T 7321 T UPGRADING SCH HEALTH CONE T 10,500 "o 7 T Tic,e00

NQ.OF COMPONENTS 27 .

REGION TOTALS 13309233 __ 150,477

R R . 144804730 __




mv‘.rm REQUESTED r-ungsrmc . osu-vu@-zs
COMPONENTS BY REGION
L ) 06/74 COUNCIL
FLORIDA PROG YR 05
H CENTRAL comp COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT INDIRECT TOTVAL Allocation
e __ND B ... .. REQUEST REQUEST . REQUEST __ _ pecision .
77 co00  PROGRAM STAFF N T 298,792 T o 398,792 398,792
7 7 €235 FLA PERINATAL ) 2124482 0 2124482 164,603
€267  MAST PROG W CENT FLA T e,740 © 0 970 9,740
T T T 0468 MOSP INF SURVEIL TAMPA R 214493 24011 © 23,504 " 23,504
© 7777 124 COMMUNITY BASED HYPT CNTRL PALM BEACH ) 324653 24552 359205 31 685
126 EMS FROSTPROOF AREA MIGRANT WORKERS T 40,860 T 0 40,860 33,548
T T T 130 SITUATIONAL ANAL HYPT ‘ 424356 174644 60,000 54,000 ~
131 HeSe INFECT SURVEIL o ) ) 56,718 " 13,343 so,061 72,053
134Y  AREA WIDE HLTH PLNG SUPP REG VIII A T T vas,000 0 o 15,000 15,000
7162 CHARACTERISTICS HOME CARE NURSG SERV 33,533 16,467 505000 50,000
7 77 163 BURN REGISTRY EST STDS CA'R'E T T 111,695 25,876  13T,5m1 62,531
169  COMMUNITY ORGAN DONOR T 20,645 124827 420472 36,301
77177 coMMUNITY RUTH apvocaTe T T T e1,000 28,763 95,763 86,180
T ~~M~_1;I‘? V‘_’SDM‘DADE'HL;TH ST T ) 71,080 o o] o 719086 o 63',572
T T189 " sys ConT ED Nurs T T T T 100y000 0 100,000 . 90,000 "7
777190 ¢V RISK FACTOR REVERSAL - 7 7 90,000 3,605 93,605 93,605 T
193 PUB HLTH NURSG TRNG T o 20,000 0 204000 - 20,000
194 , WARNING SIGNS STROKE T T T a.645 T T 12,355 sa,000 48,600
T e SLINICAL NUTRITION - T T 7,784 2,980 10,764 9,688
T 200 conuhux'rv DIETARY serv N 36,547 24421 38,968 38,968
T 207 PT ED IN FAMILY PRAc"s”s”ﬁz'Ns T T T 33,288 6,658 . 39,946 35,951 77
e S suxucuafdmc sys . T ’ ©777 85,000 364317 121,317 85,000



B S SO PP :
S MAY 15,1974 . ... . ..__ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING .
COMPONENTS BY REGION
et s e et e e . 06/T4 COUNCIL

LORIDA ... _ .

CENTRAL  CoMp

R | | S

-PROG_YR_ 05  ___ '

COMPONENT TITLE

214  MED DNCOLOGY

220 DRUG INF AND PHAR RES CTR

‘ 223 VISITORS NEEDS FOR WLTH CaRE  ~ ~
77 230 HLTH CARE.DOLLAR FLOW STUDY

232 FAMILY PRACTICE SATELLITE
7T 236 T IMPROV HLTH CARE ASSESS T
T 777 241 \SURGI CTR STUDY T
T T T 2437 STATEWIDE RES HLTH MNPWR T .
7248 " mopeL DENT serv T T )
777 249 NURSE MIDWIFERY SERV o T B
TUTTUTTTT 256 OEL MATERNAL WLTH CARE SERV T T
o o '*--. 559 "" tONT Eb dRAL CA ST e
7265  ACUTE CRITICAL CARE SERV ' ST
" . 269 - STATEWIDE POOL MECH TEACH EQUIP Av AIDS
JOMPONENTS ... 36 o e .. .. REGION TOTALS ...
]

. OSM-PWB010~23
DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL Allocation
. REQUEST REQUEST . . REQUEST . Decision
55,924 19,076 75,000 75,000
324474 10,321 42,795 42,795
150,932 37,793 is8,725 141,543
" 20,000 e 20,000 18,000
854589 69847 924436 78,570
" 287,010 ~ o 7 2874010 215,257
' 10,000 o 10,000 10,000
53,750 21,250 75,000 " 75,000
T 494675 43655 544330 " 48,897 )
77,175 10,249 87,424 69,940
T 694800 S¢541 754341 60,270
T 164600 0 16s600 16,600
1899104 104896 100,000 90,064
125,000 o 125,000 100,000
246904344 . 310,447 3,000,791 .. 2,565,459



DA REGIONAL MUDICAL PROGRAM

MAY/JUNE 1974 REVIEW

Committee Recommendation: $2,700,000

Overall Assessment by Individual Reviewers: Superior

Critique:

Considered by reviewers to be well organized with good leadership,

program staff, cxcellent RAG, excellent past performance and
accomplishment, good GHP relaticnships with program activities that
] I

address key issues that are congruent with the 1Lgion’s explicit
priorities and arcas of ﬁVphd%lS.

Reduced recommendation made on basis of whether all new activities suggested

could be successfully completed in the time-frame left for life
of the program or could be continued under other funding.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

Estimated Request as of May 1974: §1,500,000

National Advisory Council: June 13-14,1974

Council concurred with Committee recommendation,

DEIP funding Decision: $2,565,459

ouOB/DRMP/7 2-74







RN GREATER DELAWARE VALLE

kit 00026
) : |
JULY /2 w07 1674 5o Iny {
This application requests support for continuation of projects 37 and 38
(both EMS related) plus eighteen new projects at a coet of $1, 070”750.
All support is for the period 7/74 to 6/75. .

Projects for which support is requested are classified relative tﬂ
recently revised and approved goals and objectives of the programe

Review and comment letters were received from 4 CHP "b" agencies abd
reflected wide ranging reactions. Some stated that time was too sport
for review by CHP boards and reflected actions by staff only. i

i
.
!
|
!
i

E0/7/15/74



S ‘2 11974 , .

COMPONENTS By REGICN
07/74 REQUEST

REQUESTED’DS LISTING . __ .. . CSM-PRLL10-23

6 CGR DEL VAL ____PROG_YR_ 06 _ . . . . .
"ASTEIN cove T COMPONENT TITLE ) OIRECT INDIRECT TITAL

N e . REQUEST REQUEST ____ REQLEST
o CO00  CENTRAL AMD AREA CFFICES T 264000 0 26,000
022 THE;A_-:FL—EEKSII— i T T T3 9666 16_,‘846 B4.512
037  EMERG SErRY 77T T 159237 69424 21,661
- 038 £ H S ADMIN COURSE ) T 52,100 224664 14,984
066  PA ASSy HOME HEALTH AGENCIES - G A PRGJ B - 32,060 B 32,000
o 067  IMPROVE HOSP BASED PEER REVIEW £0,000 i) 404CCC
068 QUAL CARE - HOSP NURSING PERS 25,000 ° 25,000
D 069  QUAL ASSUR ' 41,860 204362 624222
- 070 OUAL ASSUR AMBULATORY CARE SETTING ’ ___ 254000 o 25,000
T c71 EVAL — REG PEDIATRIC REHAB T 41,465 0 41,465
o 072 LEHIGH VALLEY HEALTH EDUC CTR LIBRARY 289910 69522 T 45,432
673 CPRT FAMILIES CARDIAC PTS  ~ — ~ 7T 20,000 © 20,600
074 BIOMED INSTRUMENTATION o 70,372 11,732 82,1C4-
T T 075 T NURSING PROG DATA AND STAT COMPILATION COMPUTER 5,000 T 5,600
076  BIOMED ELECTRONICS EDUC AND SERV 234560 54379 29,239
07T Cva RISK SCREENING ED AND PREV 7 444500 o 44,500
77078 COMMUNITY KYPT DETECT ANS CONTRoL ) 23,531 e 23,551
""""" 079 GREATER NAZARETH AREA HEALTH CARE NEEDS STUDY 17,000 "o 17,000
o 060  COBP ACTIVITIES WILKES BARRE AREA HOSP 100,000 0 100,600
081 EXPAN EXIST PRCG RURAL AREAS N EPa 150,000 o 150,000
777 o827 TDEV CONT HEALTH CARE DEL SERYV T 26,000 T e T Tis4800
o 083 DAY CARE CTR ELDERLY T T s 00 . T T 6T 45,060




' .

JULY Z?,L974.._‘, et e e . REQUESTEZD FUNDS LISTING — OSM—PWBL10=—23
COMPONENTS BY REGION
S S . 07/74 REQUEST
26 SR DEL VAL . PROG. YR _O06_ . . .. . S O

TASTERN Teorr " COMPCNENT TITLE

S NO

TToTAL
_REQUEST

DIRECT . INDIRECT
REQUEST REQUEST __

N CE COMPONENTS .. .22 . - CREGION TOTALS . 9869601 B4s149 _ 1,070:750
S e - y :




. MAY 15,1974

. REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
S 06/T4 COUNCIL _
. GR DEL VAL _ PROG YR 05
STERN  CcoMp COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT
e ND __ _ I e . - .. . REQUEST
) €000  PROGRAM STAFF ) 801,175
S | CO01  HAHNEMANN BASED PROGRAM STAFF 45,531
77T c003 MED COLL BASED pROGRAM srks?i . T 649066
" cooa TEMPLE BASED PROCRAM STAFF ) 43,296
N ) CO05  UNIV OF PENN BASED PROGRAM STAFF 83,743
T T 7T T 029 T CONT EDUC CA NURSG i ) 74514
o 030  PEDIATRIC TUMOR REGISTRY o 12,020
- 031 REG COUNCIL CONT EDUC i 44,327
7 7777 032 7 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MED EDUC WORKSHOP ) T 53,532
B 036  COMMUNITY ORGANIZ EMS SO N J - 46,283
7 039 COMMUNITY HYPT CONTROL T 1764336
T 043 T COMMUNITY MLTH EDUC CTR T T )
7777044 . DIAG AND EVAL CHILDREN WITH HANDICAPS ' 28,492
S 045  LEWIGH VALLEY AREA HLTH CONSORTIUM 624800
T 77046 T WEST METRO CONSORTIUM ST T ’ 50,000
"7 777 04T CONT EDUC KIDNEY DIS ' 264348
7 "048  QUAL ASSESS AMBULATORY CARE. ) 103,968
~ " 049 COMMUNITY SERV UNIT oo T 79,487
T T 9?9 Eﬁﬁ&ﬁ#QSG}EFkPQKﬁiﬁp?ﬁPfof Hith Ser. Age“Cies ' 32,464
T -7 Tos2 T Ree KIDNEY , ) o 127,698
' .wﬁi 053  REG RADIATION ISODOSE MEASUREMENT 77 777 65,840

NnEL

EAHTQ V Ll T fapc AEC‘ICTIM"

INDIRECT
. REQUEST

2949448
25,136
31,677
214999
379266

842

24941
21,482

13,106

. 0

22,243
14742

3¢524
264628
64750
15,150

154282

36,705
13,718
560677

la-ésd'

~

OSM-PNB010-23
RZSEQ;; Dec:Lgitto
14,095,623 976,423
70,667 75,211
95,743 90,243
65,295 65,295
121,009 76,883
) 89356 8,356
14,961 14,961
65,809 0
664636 o
| 464283 44,940
T 198,579 192,979
T 83,451 78,283
32,016 0
89,428 83,628
564750 i 0
51,498 0
1194250 ° 36,820
i i}6.192'”"' 105,550
oz 100,000
1944375 152,412
749690 -
an aar "a27 And



MAY. 1541974

e . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS BY REGION
e e - . 06/74 COUNCIL

COMPONENT TITLE

058 EXPANSION HOME HLTH THERAPY SERV ’
059  HYPT SCREENING/PT EDUC

F COMPONENTS

24 ... . . ... REGION TOTALS

L
.
1
e o s 4 s e JE - R — — . - — —— e
¢ i < ame e i - onm L s s - —— i e e - W — e s -~
e i o e e i s+ e i oot

DIRECT
REQUEST

344678 -

224419

. 29107,951

INDIRECT
REQUEST

o

11,993

701,157

L OSM-PWBO10-23

Allocation
Decision-

. TOTAL
REQUEST ..

344678 0
344412

.

2,809,108 2,185,391

-
1
e, - - - . =



; , RMP GREATER DELAVARE VALLEY

| . R 000 26

MAY /JUNE 1974 REVIEW

-

Request: $2,805,108

Committee Recowmendation: $2.300,000

: " . ey Ay pyms oy .
Overall assessment by individual reviewers: Above Avevaze

Critique: Two reviewers, both of whonm Fﬂd previously site visited this

program, concurred that many improvemants have been made and that many
of the prior expressed concerns about this region appear to have been

resclved. . -

It was noted that the program now has good leadership, a RAG which
(since reorganizaticn and elimination of the Beard) now provides the
proper program leadership and direction and a democratically elected
Executive Committee. .

|
The program's goals, objectives and priorities are consistent with needs
identified in the region as are projects and activities proposed for zumdlng
in this application.

This program appears to have been quite effective in bringing together
providers to improve both quality and accessibility of health care. ;

W

Overall.relationships with CHP appear good.
‘ The review panel «did express a concern with the program and recommended this 3
! coneern be transmitted to the region. This concern is not new, having been

raised by most reviewers and site visitors of the past: namely, the continued
practice of supporting salaries of medical school personnel.

~JULY/AUGUST REVIEY

Estimated request as of May 1974: $1,28

\

E0/5/27/174
NATTONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Council concurred Qith Committee recommendation
DRMP FUNDING DECISION - $2,185,391 | :

£0/7/2/74






RMP OF HAWAII, GUAM, AMERICAN SAMOA
AND THE TRUST TERRITORY OF THE
PACIFIC ISLANDS

RMO0001

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application: Requests a total of $486,750 as follows:

Hawaii Program:

Pacific Basin
Program:

8465,746 is requested for nine new projects
and one continuation project,

$21,004 is requested for three new projects,

This application is the first one completely
developed under the leadership of the new RMPH
Coordinator. The application includes CHP
comments on all proposals in the State of Hawaii,
Since submission of the application, RMPH has
reported to CHP the actions taken by the RAG on
all projects, specifically addressing the consid-
eration given to CHP comments, Several projects
reflect renewed interest and participation in the
program by the University of Hawaii.

WO/DRMP 7/15/74

“y,

rﬁ‘—i‘jé‘



REGIONAL MEDICAL ;OQWE OF HAJALL, GUAM, AMERICAN SAMOA, AND THE TRUST TERRITORY OF THE PACIFIC ISLANDS
—\: a\: :::E:m - :; ?:u;m - o\:uo\uu wonconn

- @) - ) “w) 1) _(6) W -
e e ] Jeeol T
N M m.c,mima.il-lxmmmw.u.n | Funded: wmncau.mxi _ Total ) 4
No, noavosmsn | 1/74-6/76 | 1/74-6/75 || 1/74-6/75 | 9/74-6775 7/14-6/75 i
. G00q Rawaii Prgm. Adm., Staff ,N.X.Nwam . ] ~M8. :,_r “t _
__C0OX Facil. Plng. Resrch & Anal, ] ~_UN. e J, I
_ G064l Strngth, Quality Assurance N BREE ] w :
. cj Proj. Delv, Montrng. & Evaly - WN. S it .
006! Future Prgm, Planning -.oo. « i
(Total Program Staff) (5641, SN BN A . P
| 24 meh, mfo. Network | L .ﬁ, i
o uo cw:anm ncnnn - Tl -_. LL;L ] _ i
47 Hith Screening Elderly | B 1 il
T om :owv_nn_ :ns_uotmn T ,\.: A_ IMAM..
|47 ptal. & Trnspint Center | mW. | ULl W “ v
64 Havatd Co. Ws/BA. | 57+ ! BNy
49 no:d.cs:v. "Based Clin, Eng. Py ,4 L _‘.
Qual. Assur. Seminars | it THIE
. | 5% Organ. Procurment 59 i i “
53 Hypertension Dect. & Treat. nn. _ i i “
T 56| ptal. Teng. & Bd. | it Tn . J. ;
87 Maui Co. HS/Ed. L N rﬁ.. ] R
54| Coordi. zsu‘u»_“.,m..:ww_«.:Mv«u.%m“qr_mui »Hﬁ L I L
69 ?.n_:.:; Center 216, 1
70! Northern Koolau _..wa:v. ma. JuTuL _ 4,
S~ ?m<m=m..cm=n»unw~m. Ed .‘ I ibm M (J._“TLL_
|77 ctintcar prgn. ca. Center - .me. 4 h i
- NQ Faonununn..na Peer Review B _mT «ﬁ* .M .ﬁ )
74] Adolescent Obesity 43, LHL
75 Poison- Info. Center 20,756 LM ;
| 76) tealth Info. System Plan | | sojues) T
" |77 Pub. Hith Nurs. Ser. Info. : r} v,m mw.ﬂ T H;.W !
| 81 Maul Limited Care Hemodial, 1P LA g
1 || (Total Profects Hawati) || (Y06, 3:1 (568,287 % awr&: (Beélludes |
(TOTAL FOR STATE OF HMJALL)| (327,572} {1, 103602) (1, 373786) || (Bxcludes #4
(TOTAL FOR PACIFIC BASIN) | (108,518 || (438,107) (383,630} ,
T fly .myu:mvumtdl:acnmo&wcsauv Cao,u_mmu K p*ao,l ) i e
GRAND TOTAL RMPH oww.w& 1, 567}, 709!
July/Aug, Reviw Consideratioh : =4 || o= | wd i
B e T Vo 1 L
|| ffcerry over funds vees) || || il 1 Y
1f (To be conducted as Program 4 fD ] L ] _ w A.N,‘_,
=1 ] Staff Activity,) T 11 (amEEREN i Ee A antan s NEs o REnk NS
- BRAASEI— R - A RIS
("Earmarked™ ?uau.u it
"7 | 3{(Council Recommended $1,100 000+ RN R EE I AN / i |
DRMP Funded $1,045,167) “ 4 | | M
R AR | N 1 1 S EREA G EESERSEEE SERRRE 1 ]
. L T : if.; - . L 1~ SRR R 4 _ s
T NSNS RS S - % hHT_;N_?. :
N (1 L] N ] . ;ﬁ Ll T - i n
% - { | | e




RM

PH CONT'D Page 2 of 2

1/74-6/74 Funding - 7/74~6/75 Funding = 9/74-6/75 Request

@ T ) (5) (6)_ ) .
I i ' (5) * (6) )
T T ] Punded | Request | Funded | Request | Total AR
“Component | 1/74-6/74 177426775 § 777426175 | 9/74-6/75 [ 1/70-6-75 | L
o1 | pactfic Bastn Administratid] vz._grzepr uogzes| f a0g,0d | orlesl| | orospase) | ’t! L
| 1 (Total Administration) (46,780) (1,‘1? 225 _(’x&,ﬁme) 1(_-0;)& (x]‘qa ;96[ i i i '
37{ otology Prgm. (T.T. Palu) 154000 ;-0-:~ A {-o;-_ E'DTE ; ‘;-5-1 1 - L)
381 Hith, Asst. Trn. (T.T. Trid| 37,493 0= «0= O BN S L I
54 ‘I‘rr_gg_.»Nurse/Tech.(P}‘érréhallﬂ___g 605 | k -‘T- _H” 40- ’-plL i L 7 1 1 | j SR
Jss[men. tnfo, syam. Guem) 1 zyes0r § e L | Lol f b plpe | kee L] SRR
|59 jotorhinolaryn, (. Samoa) =0- .|k 174760| | l1z,7ed | epa | azjzeo] 1 10
60 {comp. Hith. Info.(Am.Bamos) | -0~ | [ . 8/975| ﬁl-]_ B IR S0 R S I RS S R
|61 [physi.erapy Wafsnarl 11s.p ' -o- | aijsoo| | |adsod | | -ps | | asoo] | o
62 fimprv. 1.C.U. (An samoa) | .0 || | 36)s08 34,508 | | 7-oii 36} 308 1]
63 Ispch & Hearing (Guan) 0o ] | 33]aso 33,640 | | -ps
64 Nutrition Ed. (Guam) | - | 13/240 0= | L -ps
T lesfren tro sysm. cGuamy” | Tie- | Th isfaeal | Tid3ed s p-
66 forology, Cleft Lip (T.T.) | -0- | | 3hjo37] | 7]l Ll
67 luitn. asst, Tn, Balendi0sy | o0- 11 | 127)e28] | 1zd.e2g +] | Che
66 fcervi, Ca. Beoty (TR oo 1] | dbjovo] T T Tad b2 ]
78 iptal. Unit (Guam) [40- | -0« {11} 106
7179 itrng. Enviromental Hlth'.‘f'i‘.’ﬂw‘ “0- -—'i:c-—l; 77777 _f_{ 11 ,72» 8
80 (€. Hith, Praonnel (Guam) | 1io- T1THT T T j].sis
(Total Basin Projects) 61,738] | a7le82) | (260, 4300 | (21} 004
i TOTAL PACIFIC BASIN 108,518 | { 458,107 | 368,626 21004
— | *(Carry Over Funds Used) *‘ T ‘l - T 17717
T LA(RMPH assis€ing T.T. with ~ || 7|7 i
— 4l application for NCI funds.}| . .- 1
for much larger Cervix.Ca.. B i
program, ) [ ,
- ph - RS | SR SO 1 S A R e 50 ) B et
B Total Pacific Basln Prosram 193,5}!}_“ &58 102 _4‘36§,t‘>36 _4{1 0Q14
| | Total Havail Program || 327,572 109.603 908,000 || 465,746
Available Unbudgeted Funds 169,756 aai l --! ! Lap !
] GRAND TOTAL RMPH 605|846 1,567 709 | |1,276},626 486}750
July/Mg. Review Consideratign | +- i - 486]750 ;
yie view ‘onsideratipn | Imiid R b ;
i S S N L
_ 1 IS S N B A Ll L] | WO/DRMB? fu 1 /74 | e RN -
1 La
- N BN R E R e J
S —— L -] - e pd ] Attty ~‘—-- - **
_— . A ] ] 08 O O Y o ! . 14
R ] IR O 0 1 N 0 O lJ - ig
vl - N P
- - ST | 0 S | G N gt 44 —44 F - 44 =4 4 RN S S i :
i- — - k- . . R L . ¥ ] - 14l Q




e JULY 22,1974

R S

e e REQUE STED FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS 3Y REGICN

0. MHAWAXII__ ______ PROG YR 06 . .

WISTERN cOoMP
I NG

HYPT DETECT AND RX

NO KOCLAU FAM WEALTH EDUC

COMPONENT TITL

07/74 REQUEST

e __OSP=PWE010=23___

DIRECT
REQUEST

INCIRECT
REGUEST__

TOTAL

REQUEST

104618

’:9’030

4] ' 104¢18

6,000 55,030

071  PREV DENT AND DENT ECUC 39,611 2,964 424575
o R 072  CLINICAL PROG 0T T 54,847 4,027 T55e674
R 073 DEMU PEER REVIEN - 81,941 94833 914774
’ 074  ADOLESCENT UBESITY AND GRGWTH DISORDERS CLINIC 364690 64924 43,614
075  PCISON INFO CTR B 19,608 1,148 20,756
T 076  HEALTH INFO SYS PLaw 77 414362 9:106 504468
T 077  PUB HEALTH NURS SERV INFO SYS T 299020 3,482 329502
N TTo78 RENAL DIALYSIZ unIT T T 11,106 ) 11,106
o 079  TRNG ENVIORNMENTAL HEALTH 24363 6 T 2,33
' 080  CONT EDUC HEALTH PERs 7,515 0 7,515
081  MAUI LIMITED CARE HEMODIALYSIS FACIL 565420 3,115 599535 -
NO_OF _COMPONENTS 13 — . . REGION_TOTALS 4404151 469559 4863750
. ___f;, - o e




Y T £y
Tl FANAN] AL
¢
de i dee
wequests 081,567,709
Compitice Roecomnondat font £1,100,000
Overatl assesswent by individeal reviewoers: Aver

Critigue:

On April 1, 1974, Dr. Satcru Izutsu was appointed as the new
Coordinator of the Hawaii RMP. Since that time, many positive
changes are occurring in the direction of the program. The staff
ainad basically the same

coup is being oriented

i,

of the program is stable, having x
during phase-out. The Regional Advigory ¢
to its role and responsibilities to the program.

The reviewers, one of whom had been on the January 1974 site visit,
were much encouraged by the forward direction the program now
seemg to have. This particular application, however, reflects
activities developed prlor to the c¢hanges in leadersghip. The
Committee anticipates the "new flavor" in the July application.

The Committee recommends approval of the application at a reduced
level of $1,100,000 with the condition that the reduction be L
egquitably applied to the Pacific Basin and to the Hawaii portion
of the program. Thus, the proposed figures are $889,602 for Hawaiil
and $305,107 for the Pacific Basin.

Junyauo nr
Estimated reguest sz of May 1974

WOB/6/6/74

02 for Hawali snd
Whey ghould be
sin in

iue reduction:be

reg zhownt ‘n the
the Pac’fic

ioand
eouneil

AD

Todd B

the incorrect

The record of the counce?l mecting will .
figires Thig ervor was digcovered sifer the covncil meeting,

g G

”am;o“L ADVISCRY COWICTL -~ June 12-14, 1974

Comncil concurved with Committee recommendation

DRMP ”V‘ﬂiﬁ" DECISION - $1,045,187

VCR/ 779174







ILLINOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM

RM 00061

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW:
Application: This application requests a total of $1,058,029.

Breakdown of Program Staff Component:

1 new Staff Member - Associate Business Manager
Salary $20,000
Fringes__ 3,600
$23,600 --Total
Contract for Metropolitan
Chicago Hospital Infor-
mation System———————————-—- $300,000
$323,600 --Total Program Staff
10 New Operaticnal , v
Proposals $734,429
$1,058,029~-Grand Total

The individual proposals are identified with their programmatic
objectives on page 8 of the application. Letters from both the
CHP (a) and (b) agencies are included in the application.

DRMP/DOD/7-16-74



L JULY 22.1974_ .. _REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING. __ L B __ CSM-PN3010-23 __
‘ CCMPCNENTS BY REGION
’ e . ©T/74 REQUEST_ _ I -
i,_ 61 _ILLINOIS PROG YR _ 04 I R e
" ¢OUTH CENTRAL covp © COMPONENT TITLE T CIRECT . INDIRECT  ToTAL T
AR NO B REQUEST REQUEST_ __ REQUEST
T C000  PROGRAM STAFF T 323,600 o 323,600
T 043 N E CARBONDALE HYPT CONTROL 52,173 e szarz
T 044  QUAL CARE CRITERIA - RGCKFORD 494915 c 49,915
ST T C45  PERINATAL PRIM pREV — RCCKFORD B4y214 2,500  &e.714
i o 046 COORD CA T T ommmmmm 97,828 T o 7 Te9reszs - T
T 047 NON~-COMPLIANT WYPT PTS - 464124 7,167 53,291
S C48  BIOMED ENGINEERING SHARED RESOUR o 150,731 25,303 176,034
T 049 NUTRITION EDUC pACKAGE 13,565 T e T 13,565
T 050  HT HEALTH CURRIC 114269 47600 75,869
- o051 HEALTH EDUC INFO SYS 674570 0 67,457C
o 052  NURS HYPT SPECIALISTS . 61,470 o T6Ly4T0, ]
—— ¢ _ ——— .
_NC GF_COMPONENTS 11 . REGION TOTALS_ 1,018,459 39,570 14058,029
. i - - .




MAY 1541974 - L e e e REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
O O U VU . 06/74 COUNCIL .
PROG YR . 04 . e -

ILLINOIS . . .

ITH CENTRAL  COMP ) COMPONENT TITLE )
e . NO .. ] L
" C000  PROGRAM STAFF
T T coo5  PUMR EDUC ASSIST )
T o18  COMPUTERIZED HYPT TREAT . T T T T
024  PLATO BASED PROBLEM ORIENTED SYS
o 026 PUBLIC AWARENESS VD
"7 7T 7777 631 T PEURIA FROZEN BLOGD ) ) )
T PR 1) SOUTHSIDE HYPT REGISTRY 01
T 033  WOMR EVAL MED CARE REESE MED SO ) )
T 77T 777635 CAM HLTH TRUST S
037  DIAL CONSUMER WORKSHOP -* ”" -
TTTTT T 638 | access cuicaco ) o
039  INTERINSTITUTIONAL CVA CTR - ’
© T 77 040 T STATEWIDE HYPT CONTROL
) ) 041 PSRO EVAL & TECHNIQUE CHICAGO

14

OF COMPONENTS - - - e REGION TOTALS
»
. L4

DIRECY
REQUEST

6564833
105,048

206,456

3494192
125,214
© 43,113
.1971677
128,428
44,878
30,839
124048

138,183

643,811

1354215

248164935 .

INDIRECT
REQUEST

© © 0 0 © 0o 0 © 0 © © © © ©

 OSM-PNBO10-23
TOTAL Allocation
REQUESTY Decision
" 656,833 656,833
105,048 105,048

7 208,456  206,456°

T 3s9,192 49,1927

125,214 125,214
T a3z ma3z 0 43,113 7

197,677 197,677
128,428 128,428
44,878 44,878

730,839 - 30,839
12,048 12,048
138,183 138,183
643,811 638,743

135,215 -0~

2+8164935 2,676,652



iM”:\”Ju REGTONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM
100061

dation: $2,816,935

Overall Assessment by Individual Reviewers: Averaye/Superior

Critique
Members of the Review Committee agreed that the lo:ub1%h1p of the IRMP
is strong and the program has cndznrd in geod order inspite of the

phase-out threats. There was a discussion of a possible leadership

lag when, on July lst, the current coordinator will devote 25%

of his time to the 11linois RMP. The peard has established a search
committee. It was agreed that with the obvious strength of the Creditor
team, coupled with the short time-frame, that the decision to continue
the coordinator on a part-time basis was a wise one. To bolster this,
the region has been successful in re-emp]

loyving many of its former staff
members who had accepted other emﬂloVLsui at phase-out. The RAG has
remained in tact and are the decision-makers. The regicn has demonstrated
a unique ability to initiate programs which have continued under

other than RP dollars. Illinois has had a history of joining forces

with the CHP agencies in their objective type pTanninv efforts. The
Teviewers acreed that the program proposed may begin to solve some of

the problems of the Health Care Delivery Systems in a very compllcatad
ared of the country.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

»
2

Estimated Request as of May 1974: $1,000,000

6/6/74
SCOB/DRMP
NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL: June 13-14, 1974
Council concurred with Committee recommendation.
DRMP FUNDING DECISION: $2,676,567
7/2/74

’ SCOB/DRMP






RMP INDIANA

RM#t 00043

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Applicatdon: This application requests $531,841. Of this total)
$150,000 is for the support of feasibility studles,
and $381,841 for the support of seven new proposals. The amount
requested as contractual service or fe351b111ty studies, as a
part of the program staff component, is to be used in the following
developmental activities: 1) assessment of patinet care in health
facilities (Central Indiana); 2) development of a mathematical
model of Indiana's Health Delivery System; 3) research in primary
care; 4) regionalization of continuing education for nursing home
administration; 5) regionalization of perinatal and infant care to
reduce infant loss; 6) a statewide occupational therapy consultancy
project; and 7) developmental support for regionalized home health
care services.

In the Indiana RMP May 1 application, the region requested $600,000
as a part of the Program Staff Component to support discrete
developmental activities. There were some questions as to actually
what these activities would be. On page 33, Program Staff, under

A. Specific Activities Undertaken, the region reports its progress
to date for some of the major activities i.e., EMS, (HP, Information,
Education, and Referral Programming, etc.

The region has added two highly qualified people to program staff
to assist in these and future developmental activities.

Both CHP(a) and (b) agency comments are included as a part of this
application. A negative review by one of these agencies renders
the review and approval by RAG as conditional pending the resolution

of any problems or issues raised. ‘
DRMP/OD/7-15-74

A i
o
(” i



. DSH-PR3L10G=23

L JULY 22,1974 e . .REQUESTFD FUNDS LISTING _ e e
COMPCNENTS By REGION

O07/74 REQUEST

3. INDIANA PRCG_YR __0Q7

INDIRECT

DUTH CENTRAL comp

COMPONENT TITLE

NC

DIRECT

REQUEST - _REQUEST

TCTAL
REGUEST

TC000  PROGRAM STAFF T T 156,000 o 1565000

e 040 GYN SCREENING CLINIC T 58,360 e T ss.380

} 04l CA DETECT T TTTTT Tt oo 58,745 o 58,743
T 042 CONSUMER HEALTH sDUC T 284420 o 284420 :

043  REDUCTION INFANT LOSS 654193 ) 555193

H

o 044  SURVEY DLABETES €puc T 36,328 o 334328
B 045 STATEWIDE WYPT T 405096 0 «01096
046 DEV HEALTH PLAN COUNCIL et/ 92,701 G 92,701

o REGICON TOTALS 531, 841 c 531,851

O OFE COMPORENTS 8 ISR,

2 L e . »
.

.

)
/



. MAY.15,1974 . .. ___.._. .. _ . _-._. REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING C e e e . .. OSN-PUBOLO-2:

COMPONENTS BY REGION .
e e e .. 06ST4 COUNCIL.. . . . C e e — e

INDIANA .. _ .. PROG YR. 06 e -

ITH CENTRAL  COMP " COMPONENT TITLE o ) " DIRECT INDIRECT  YOTAL
oo RO e e .. .. REQUEST.. ... REQUEST . _ . REQUEST

RO .. - e

€000  PROGRAM STAFF _ 66,000 882,535
s e 002 - REGIONALIZATION ... . .. - - e

024  RENAL ALLOGRAFT 4446 1,320 8,766

T 816,535

. 032 EMS REGION VII ' 95,000 o] 954000
e Q34_ CATERGORIZATION _ _ . .. .o -
035  HYPT . : 141,822
oo 036 KIDNEY = . T B - -
037  SPECIALIZED MED SERV  ° ‘ , 27,500

141,822

0
0

038 TEL-MgD 41,770 0 41,770

T 7 To39\ PERINATAL AND INFANT ' o o o

23,766 23,766

OF COMPONENTS . 7. oo oo ... . .. _REGION TOTALS ' ... .. 1,153,839 . . __ 679320 .. 192215159 _ ...

27,500

ALT.OCATI(

. DECISION

966,57¢
-.20,00(
- 17,15:

“156,2)
243. 15
72,70¢
64, 78!

"'38,;50}
8
1,658,79¢

.
4




LNTAE A KA UNAL PSR WAL FRUGEG
R 00043

MAY/JUNE 1974 REVIEW

Request: £1,221,159

Comnittee Recommendation: §1,121,159

Overall Assessment by Individual Reviewers: Average/Below Average

One of the major concerns of the reviewers was the apparent inability
of the region to write a proposal -- to tell their story (at least the
current document). The program staff was considered satisfactory--
"Everycne of the current staff have been in RMP for over four years and
they have experience.'" The RAG was considered to be in order with
appropriate back-up committees. During Janvary 1974, the region
polled its RAG, committee members and other health interested groups

to re-evaluate the IBMP objectives and priorities. Based on this,

the region plans to move ahead utilizing a series of contracts to
accomplish some of these objectives. The Indiana RMP envisions an
umbrella approach of improving the quality of medical care in the re-
maining limited time-frame. The region is extending its sub-regional
development by working closely with existing (b) agencics. In

arriving at the reduced funding level, the committee believed that

the support of the continuation of the EMS activity would be low
priority or at least open to question -- based on the information presented.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

Estimated Request as of May 1974: $400,000

SCOB/TIRMP
6/6/74

NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL: June 13-14,1974

Council concurred with Committee recommendation.

DRMP FUNDING DECISTION: $1,065,291

SCOB/DRMP
7/2/74






RMP  Intermountain
RM 000 15

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

Application: This application requests $480,906 for support of 19 new
project activities. June Council recommended $2,350,000 for the May
application. Six projects address Health Quality Improvement, three

Quality Assurance, two, Availability of Health Assistance, two,
Accessibility to Health Care, three, Availability of Health Care,
and three, QMaiit of Health Care. The app!icaf1on‘inc|uaes CHP
comments and actioncof RAG and staff to them.

MCO 7/15/74



. JULY 2221974 4 e . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING I QSM-PUGClo-23
' COMPONENTS 2Y REGION ]
C7/74 REQUEST

ECINY MNTN . PRCG YR _OT__ o . e -
10 COMTINENT comp - " COMPCNERT TITLE ’ OIRECT . IMDIRECT  TCTAL
e 5104 S e REQUEST  REQUEST  REQUEST
127  DRUG INFD SERV UTAH IDAHO T T T T 48,528 13,472 "62,000
B 138 PHYSICAL ASSESS TRNG T T 2,800 T e 2,500
T 139 W WYQ HEALTH EDUC CTR - ROCK SPRINGS ' 1C,600 o 10,00¢
S 140  REMDTE MONITORING CRITICAL CARE R 26,000 c 66,000
o 141  RURAL COMPUTER SCREENING - 12,000 - ) 125000
B 142 DEMO CMCOLOGY WARD e R 485000 0 45,000
o 143 WELLS NEVADA HEALTH CARE UPGRADE T 15,000 o 15,0C0
144  HOSP LEARNING CTR =~ BILLINGS 7,600 0 7,000
T 145 S0 UTAR HEALTH PLAN PROJECT T 10,000 ) 101600
- 146 COMMUNITY HEALTH WCORKSHCP — CEDAR CITY 84000 : 0 8,000
147 SPANISH SPEAKING WORKSHOP MENTAL HEALTH SLC 1050 0 1,050, ]
148  EDUC DIABETIC CHILDREN - ‘ A 165160 ; 0 losle0
""" 149  RURAL REMaB . - T T 51,162 - 9,838 81,000
150 RURAL DIaPETES -~ o 53,131 0 53,131
"151  PUB WEALTH EOUC T 17,4C0 0 17,460
— 152  COMPUTERIZED AGY REFERRAL EXTEN SERV . 28,517 o 28,517
153  LONG TERM HEALTH CARE PLAN SALT LAKE & TOCELE 20,000 o 26,000
o 154 INSEPV TRNG ALLIED HEALTH AT-RISK CHILDREN 18,080 67548 249628
155 W HEALTK EDUC CTR ' T 18,500 o 18,500
I _OF_COMPONENTS. 19 e REGION TOTALS  ___ _* 451,048 __ _ 29,856 480,80 __
}\ : e R




. ",. So- - R . . - ‘ - ’

MAY 15,1974 : . B e REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . . . . OSM-PWB010~23
: COMPONENTS BY REGION : ’
- . 06/74 COUNCIL

5 INT MNTN _ _ PROG YR 0T
[D CONTINENT  COMP  COMPONENT TITLE ) ) " DIRECT  INDIRECT TOTAL
e UUND e T . . REQUEST . REQUEST . REQUEST
7 c000 PROGRAM STAFF ' ' 572,516 94,637 667,153 667,153
o " 033 HLTH SYS QUAL ASSUR S ’ 89,132 . 10,868 100,000 -0-
T Toze NURS PRACT T T T T 634,221 69173 70,4000 20,000
777 035 INFECT DIS - S T T T 1024769 21,026 123,795 90,000

040  EMS o o 78,550 19,473 98,023 38,000

T 777 77 "os8 T REG PLATELET TYPING T T S

" 18,4550 T2,890 214260 =0~

o e e s+ e PR

060  TOMMUNITY ‘ORGANIZ o 116,280 95720 1263000 55,000

- 061  HLTH MNPWR INTELLIGENCE COLLECTION 81,322 94133 90,4455 . aQ-
T TTTTT T 562 HMLTH INFO ASSIST To REG STATE LEGISLATURE 1069918  4997¢ 111,89 80,000
77 069 RADIOLOGY QUAL ASSUR . T 604808 149019 T4e827 78,827

075 HYPT CNTRL T 43,4903 34530 0 47,433 -0-

078  HOSP STUDY CLARK CNTY NEV T 7,000 ) " 7,100 - =0-
S " " 8s,000 o  s8s,000 47,000

T 77,079 IDAHO CHP -A ASSIST SICHER

081 UTAH CHP A.ASSIST ' 100,000 0 100,000 -0-

082  SHARED SERV STUDY MONTROSE COLQ , T T kes00 . o 6500 6,500
083 MONT CHP A ASSIST T 4se028 1,722 -2.750 40,000
084  COLO CHP ASSIST W COLO ’ 7 so4000 e . stwe -0-
T T T 085 NEV CHP A ASSIST MNPWR DEV 269400 0 284se v =0-
TTTTTTTUUTT Ggs | MODE UTAM HLTH CARE svs T 84,500 0 84sSC -0-
037  RURAL HOSP MGMT CONSUL SERV o © 1084079 11,921 120,000 - =0

249612 0 T 24e412. 24,812

7088 SMALL HOSP MGMT ENGINEERING UTAH
TN 069  UTAH AERO AMBULANCE ASSIST 3,000 0 3,000 -0~



R .

[

MAY 15,1974 _ ..

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

C_INT MNTN_. . _ _ PROG YR 07 .
D CONTINENT  COMP COMPONENT TITLE o
e ND ... .. A \ o
7 090  MULTIDISCIPLINARY ALLIED HLTH TRNG
7 091 REG PEDIATRIC SERV STUDY

093  REG SELF HELP MED CARE TRNG o
77 " 094 INDIAN CLINIC HELENA
095  URBAN INDIAN CLINIC SALT LAKE
T 7096 KIDNEY DIS PREV ROCK SPRINGS - 7
77 77 7 097 DENT HLTH TRNG MELENA
ST T To9e “MeED cowsuLT RURAL COMMUNITIES

100 MIGRANT HLTH CTR DEV ‘ o
© 102 URBAN POOR HLTH CLINIC
T T 164 T RuRAL Mep TECHNOL sys ) )

B 105 RURAL QUAL ASSLR T
7 106 RURAL MED PRACTICE MgMT 7
. 107  HOME HLTH CARE IDAHO ’ o )

T 77 7 1117 INDIAN HLTH DEL SYS MONT T I
7 117 MULTI HOSP INSERV TRNG IDAHO i B
T 119 MASTER HLTH PLAN UNIV UTAH HLTH SCI CTR
o 124 PHYS CMNC DEAF DEMD T
" 126 e« INDIAN OENT HLTH SCREENING T
T T T 1277 CONGENITAL HT STUDY - o o
T T T 128 77 LuNe DI PT RESOURCES GUIDE T
T e S e __.'-“ S i .

DIRECT
. REQUEST
864500
88,900
87,868
15,000

100,000

5,600

204000

40,000

" 126,900
1144900
23,940
40,4000
264310

864100

105,600

15,000

" 44500

59,652

115,900

12,000

20,000

s w\r—'. #50 e

) . OSM-PWB010-23
INDIRECT ~ TOTAL
REQUEST .. . REQUEST
11,500 98,000 98,000
o 88,900 §0,000
12,132 100,000 40,000
"0 15,000 15,000
0 100,000 30,000
o 0 5,600 5,600
0 20,000 14,000
0 40,000 40,000
0 20,000 20,000
s 0 12,000 12,000
0 115,900 115,900
T 70 1264900 T oo
0 114,900 114,900
o 23,940 23,940
0 77 40,000 20,000
o0 264310 10,000
0 864100 86,000
0 105,600 Te0-
0. - sve52 - 40,000
o 15,000 - 15,000
0T aesin 4,467



MAY 15,1974 e e e

INTSMNTN PROG YR. 07

CCONTINENT  cnmp ~ COMPONENT TITLE

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06774 COUNCIL

- ... REQUEST _

INDIRECT
. REQUEST

DIRECT

100,000 0
70,000 575
53,538 104363
48,238 94855
814160 19,304

78,620 18¢288

-3¢5569920 2924505

- Arthritis proposal -

e e et . s NO e - - - -
T 130 QuUAL ASSUR ¢ uTILiz svs

7777 131 epbuc Fok ACTION o
- T 132 REG HLTH PLAN ASSIST - o
133 HLTH PLAN CMNC -,

T 134 TECHNICAL ASSIST FOR HLTH PLANNERS

T 7 77135 MULTI STATE HLTH PLAN LIAISON PRQJ o
S

OF COMPONENTS . .50.. _. REGION TOTALS

ey — . .

" Total

QSM-PHB010-23

TOTAL |
REQUEST . .
' 100,000
70,575
" 634901
58,093

100,464

348494425

964908

189,500
2,402,399



—————————







RMP Iowa
RM OD0 27

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

During the May/June 1974 Review Cycle, Bhe Iowa RMP was awarded $1,096,011
for the budget period 1/1/74-6/30/75. Included in this award was $87,550
for project #59 - Pilot Arthritis Center.

Application: The July 1, supplemental spptinuation grant application
requests $173,939 for initiation of four new projects and one program

staff activity. The staff activity involves conferences on health
planning alternatives which relates to pending legislation on health
planning and health resources development. Project #57 - Hospital Quality
Assurance Project is being reviewed by HSA - Bureau of Quality Assurance
for conformance to PSRO legislation.

As of July 15, 1974, no additional CHP review and comments have been
submitted to DRMP. The application contains only two letters from CHP.
As additional CHP letters are submitted they will be reviewed by DRMP
Staff.

MCO 7/15/78&



dULY. 2241974

. ___REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING __
COMPONENT.S BY RECION
07/74 REQUEST.

COM=PHECYO—23

7 IOwWA o _PROG.YR_O5

ToTAL
REQUEST

] 49250

0 11,934

174417

0 185715

o T erreis

42959 _ 1752929

\ID CONTINENT  COMP “COMPONENT TITLE T CIRECT INDIRECT

....... NO e e e REQUEST REQUEST
- T T Coo5  CONF HEALTH PLAN ALTERNATIVES 49250
T 057  HOSP QUAL assur T T T T T T T L, 634

C 060 PRIM DENT SERV PLAN STuDY o 124458 49959
TT061  DIST HEALTH DEPT STuDY i T 18,715
T 062  CCMPRE COMMUNITY BASED HYPT - 61,613
D_CF_COMPCNENTS 5 e REGIDN_TOTALS 168,970

)
$ N 7 )

JRS—— -




MAY 1541974 . _ . . __ . . " REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . 0oSM-PNBO10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION .
S 06/T4 COUNCIL - . e
I0WA . PROG YR 05 ..
) CONTINENT  COMP  COMPONENT TITLE S "~ DIRECT INDIRECT  TOTAL
U NB L e .~ REQUEST _ REQUEST REQUEST . _ _
S " C000  PROGRAM STAFF ' : ' ) 443,110 . 179,124 622,234 569,346
© 77777 038  MODEL REG PRIM CARE - o 384293 144659 524952 52,952
040 STIOUXLAND AREA WLTH EOUC < T T T T as,213 0 T U0 T Tas,aa3 33,213
T 7 7777041 RENAL PT SOC SERV . ' 12,172 0 12,172 12,172
77T 7T T044 MODEL REG EMS CMNC SYSTEM ' - o T4s561 ) ‘744561 74,561
T TTasp T FAMILY PRACT COMMUNITY EOUC FTLM 7 T eem T Ta - eem 9,871
. S UNIFORM RECORD SYS QUAL CARE IMPROV R 11,065 ' 0 T 11,065 11,065
T 7T 77 7082 HOSP COST STUDY PROSPECTIVE REIMBURSE : 44430 0 4430 4,430
T 77777 054 MODEL PERINATAL CARE CTR AND EDUC " 100,000 10,517 110,517 110,517
C T T 085 | HOMEMAKER-HOME HLTH AIDE TRNG 22,044 " 54349 27,393 27,393
T T o056 FAM NURSE PRACT RURAL ) T T T ege302 6 esy302 68,302
) 060 PRIM CARE PLAN [ 7T T 24,215 109424 340639 734,639
OF COMPONENTS . 12 . __.. . . — .. ... REGION TOTALS ... 41,276 220,073 1,061,349
e e e e e .- . - e : C e e e - - Total- 1,008,461
, T o B} -




pHP CI0WA

iy i g
Il H i
’
& VY
Fegae s 51 ger,zae

Commtitree Recommonoeation Dl

Overall ascessment by dndividual yevicewers: Above average to Superior

Critique:

The Review Committee considered the Iowa RMP centinuation grant applica-
tion request of 51,061,349 and recommended approval as. requasted.
‘Reviewers continued to be impressed with the imeginative Coordinator,
strong Regional Advisory Group, good program staft, and a well administerad
and managed Program.

On ﬁay 23, 1974, URMP received Tavorable fetters of support from the
Health F]Pnn3~q Couricil of the Midlands regarding project #'s 55 =
Homemaker - Home Health Aide Training and project #56 - Family Nurse
Practitioner or Use in Purel Towa.

JUEY /AUGUST REVIEY

$200,000 MCO 6/4/74

Fstimated request as of May 1974

NATIONAL ADVISCRY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Council concurred with Committee recommendaticn.

DRMP funding decision -  $1,008,461

MCO 7/2/74




- Bl N




RMP Kansas

DM NNN
w1 Vv Wk

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

Application: - This application requests $363,545 for support of 9 new
project activities. June Council recommended $1,633,380 for the May
application. Five projects relate to Health Care Delivery, one project
to the More Effective Use of Health Manpower, and three projects to
Disease Control. AIl projects relate to categories of Health Services

outTined within the major program thrust. The application includes

CHP comments.

MCO 7/15/74



e SJULY_ 2251974 " S REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING o _CSM—PWIGCIC-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION
— e e 07/74 RECQUEST N
02 KANSAS __ ____pROG.YR _OT__ ,_ e
MID CONTINENT comp " COMPONENT TITLE - ) DIRECT INDIRECT  TgTaL
NO e REOUEST REQUEST __ KEGUEST
i T C70B  EMS PLANNING T 18,000 "o 8,000
T 093 DEMQ CHRONIC DIS CLINIC~TOPEKA k 5,350 0 5.350
094 RESEARCH & INFO EXCHANGE-CARE OF AGED 444177 154 290 59,467
T 7095 URBAN-RURAL PHYS EXCHANGE ’ T - 12,600 99¢ 1z,890 T T T
o ©96 HEALTH SERV EDUC ACTIVITIEZS-SE REG 33,335 61952 40,287

RURAL FAMILY PRACTICE STUDY-WICHITA

32762

5,123

REMCTE CARDIAC MONITGRING-TOPEKA

147,103

37,885

12,897 160,000

SICKLE CELL ANEMIA ED € SCREENING-WICRITA

15,972

3,1v4 194166

INFECTION CONTROL — ACE

%2500

0 T 9.E00

. NO._OF _COMPONENTS 9 e , REGICN TOTALS 319,09% 4494h6 3634545

~x

oy




MAY 15,1974 o REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . _ OSM-PWB010~23
COMPONENTS BY REGION :
R 06/74 COUNCIL . ) .
) KANSAS PROG.YR.. 07 v i
'D CONTINENT  cow? * COMPONENT TITLE ' DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL '
e i ND I e e . ..REQUEST REQUEST . _ . REQUEST. DISTRIBUTIO}
7 77 co00  PROGRAM STAFF 492,53k 131,098 623,632 522,372
046  HLTH SERV TRNG 41,500 44980 " 46,480 43,392
T T 051 COMMUNITY HLTH ED ] T " T 1094529 84447 117,976 112,077
T T T 052 T MLTH SERV ACTIV CAPITAL REG ) T T T T e2e300 (30,027 112,327 106,711
) o 053 HLTH SERV ACTIV NN REG 814341 13,326 94,667 89,934
T T T ee1 T DENT ASSIST - T T T T sg,000 - o 50,000 47,500
o " 06e  MLTH MTN ED JUVENILE DIAB T T T T T T 59,748 o 59,743 52,006
© 7 872 RURAL HLTH SERV DEL MODEL i " 11,000 0 11,000 C.0-
T 614 pHaRM EDUC T T 180659 69341 25,000 ¢ =0-
T 777 7 077 INDIAN HLTH SERV . i 50,000 5,000 555000 52,259
7T T el HYPT scrEENING ) I T 7 87,000 10,051 - e7e051 92,198
T Thpa Ems vRee T T T T yee000 T 07 T 10s000 1,805
T 7777 086 QUAL ASSUR-AMBULATORY DIAB CARE B 21,900 64600 28,500 27,075
o 7089 PRIM HLTH CARE RURAL AREA DE SOTO ) ) 264288 0 264288 24,974
T o0 eemkeLeY MLTW EDUC T 4Tyse8 T 24340 494908 47,413
------ T T 091 REGIONALIZATION PERINATAL CARE STATEWIDE T 2884893 36,915 325,808 306,989
REGIGN TOTALS . ._...... 19478255 255,125 . 1,933,380 _ .

OF_ COMPONENTS. Y6 o oo oo

S N

" T#88 - Arthritis proposal

13739, Iﬁg -




REUINE RN

‘ C ' AN
. ‘ B 000 02

e - B
AT LI 1978 REVITY

e

1,733,380

Requoest: P

| $163,o

Committoec secrprendal lon: e e

i

Above Average - Average

: ’ ; S it dm ey e
Overall asscssment by individual reviewers:

ClJL L'Hr‘:

The Review Committee felt that the recommended amount would allow the Program
sufficient financial latitude and require them to take a more careful look
at: the overambiticus project #91, Regionalization of Perinatal Care ($325,808).

The Committee felt that the Kansas RMP has received good 1eadership from

Dr. Robert Brown. He has received support from a talented staff which has
been reduced considerably in size since the planned phase-out (February 1073)
Concern was exwre?saa rcaurc.nq the absence on the staff of minority . -
representation. With the ghase~out, an outaded‘ng black professional staff
member found other emp?oymenu. The staff is well populated with female
professicnais.

Another concern centered on the lack of documentation rtgardiﬂg the
anticipated funding for the continuation of new activities beyond dJune 30, 1975.

Pioject #91, Regionalization of Peri pﬂiA1 Care (5325,808) was a very
ambitious project and reviewers telt thal soma issues were not adequately
addressed. Dr. Brown is enthusiastic regarding the future of the project
and the prospects for continued funding of it.

-~
)
KS
f
Ao

JULY/AUGUST REVIEY

$300,000 MCO 6/4/74

fetimated request as of May 18740

N%TIO (AL ADVISQRY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Cﬂunci% concurred with Committeze reccmmendation.

DRMP. funding decision - _§$1,551,988

MCO 7/2/74







I LAKES AREA ... __.

R U013

Application: The Lakes Area May 1 application was recommended for approval
in the reduced amount of $1,400,000 by the NAC. The funding level was set

at $1,330,238, Although the Arthritis proposal was recommended for approval
in the amount of $45,000, arthritis earmarked dollars were not made available
to the Region. ‘

JULY/,{‘}," oIeTAe v

The July 1 application request is for $297,598 which 1is approximately $223,000
less than estimated back in early May.

{
Six new proposals are included in the application: One is a Medicdl Genetic
proposal ($97,500) registry and counseling included; a one-year Nurse
Practitioner Project ($83,625) calling for 6 months didactic and clinical
training; a domiciliary staff in-service training project $24, 390),geared
towards the elderly; a rehabilitation program for aphasia patientsv($26 900) ;
a relocation service project for the aging ($45,183); and a Health Planning
Project for Erie-Cattaraugus Co. ($20,000) to promote health education in
the rural areas. F

All activities have had CHP-(b) agency review. No problems are evident.

EO/7/15/75



A ’

e JULY_22.1974 . ... REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _ CSM=PNBC10=23
COMPONENTS BY REGICN c )
L 77 07/74 REQUEST
13 LAKES. AREA.______ PROG YR 06 ... . . . _ i -
T EASTERN camp 7 7 COMPONENT TITLE T OIRECT INDIRECT oTAL
e NG SR REQUE ST REQUEST. REQUEST
ST 039 PRIM CARE NURS PRACT T 83,625 ) 63,625
T 040  DOMICILARY STAFF IN SERV TRNG - 244360 0 244390
C4l  REHAB APHMASIA PTS 264900 o 264900
- 042.  AGING RELOCATICN SERV 45,183 ° 45,183 -
N 043  ERIE CATTARAUGUS HEALTH PLAN 20,000 0, 20,000 )
T 044  REG WIDg MED GENETICS 97,500 ° 97,500
__NO_DF _CCMPONENTS 6 . REGION TOTALS 297,598 o 2974598
. d — :




S MAY 15,1974 . .

AKES AREA . .

PROG YR 06 _. .

W comp COMPONENT T1

e NO e

T C000  PROGRAN STAFF ) 777,110 o Tm,10
777 77 C01B RURAL LAB IMPROV 624800 T 0 624800

COLT  RURAL EXTERN CoTTr T "7 40,000 7T o0 40,000
7 777 7¢014  TWD CNTY NUTRITION T 30,870 o 30,870
777001 TELEPHONE LECTURE NETWORK 1544400 0 1544400
- 010 TUMOR SERV REGISTRY . T T T T 2000700 7 T 70 T 2004700
T e2s ALLEGANY MOBL WLTH UNIT " 27,000 0o 27,000
T " o2 ewss 7 ) ) 217,000 0 217,000
T o2 ukeAwWEC - T T T T zes4000 o 265,000
T o3z Rree HYPT B . 140,000 o 140,000

T T 034 PREPARATION NURS PRACT o T - T 384320 0 38320
7035 HLTH RELATED FACILITY STAFF TRNG 7777~ 7 54200 o 5,200
7T T T 036 AMBULATORY CARE SERV PLAN ) T 88,4800 " o ssy800
| 037  HOUSEHOLD SURVEY ELDERLY: 25,000 0 25,000
COMPONENTS . .14, . _ . _ o ...—. REGION TOTALS _._  __ 240725200 . _ ___ _Q _. 240724200

.

P JE e o . e

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06774 COUNCIL

 voTaL
~ REQUEST

INDIRECT
REQUEST

" DIRECT

TLE
C . REQUESY

FUNDING
DECISION
692,338
19,700
R

[eHe!

12,000
75,000

c 75,000

c
¢

27,000
172,000

"~ 730,000
140,000
e
5555

57,000
25,000

1,330,238



M 00013

Request: 372,072,000

tion:  $1.,000.000
A

Committee Rec

Overall assessment by individual veviewers: Below averape - average

ing Lwo-year funding for five of the
le d 1 by Panel B, 1h£
considered democratic,

COnsi
review pr

{45 totel, 20
d areas of cchpetence
tions are requested.
were avncezn@d that
sponsored by other

& fp'}_} < 3’”"1."

ix x&(‘il :.. :

10T,
S oovershaooly

five to one In

Based on the v
healthy and cont
the projects. The R%P’s
is quite good, Of v
additional fb‘blwq
for a numbe s of yer
Registry
ticn at
$400 000

"y
]
r\

the CHP-RMP relationships appear
] ) ns did not agrvee on all
sources of support
wst for two years
e funded by the RWP
work and the Tumor
vove the zpplica-
AV about
14 re.  The ( ,Cﬂﬂﬁixhﬁ felt
ﬁs:nc a§QJL the practice of continuing to
iree years,

ey

Tijff{,ﬁ"I”EXN

R S

Jistimated reg

TG/S/2T/74

RATIO

tarsh on the Lakes Area
3,000 less than the
that the talpphOﬂL network
REP, particularly needad

Qujbﬁr Registry should not
cuued that the Lakss Arvea RMP be

Council
RMP  in if
current annual }aval. Couneil ?‘
is & valuable comm TESOULLE
during the winter and thac it, as
be abruptly terminated. Councill re
funded at $1,400,000,

nication

THIFXLTS CTINTIY Y AT/ Yo ev o o T At Aa A A






RMP Louisiana
RM 000

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

During the May/June 1974 Review Cycle, the Louisiana RMP was awarded
$936,118 for the 1/1/74-6/30/75 budget period.

Application: The July 1, supplemental continuation grant application
requests $168,680 for initiation of two new project activities, continuation

of one project, andiinitiation of three program staff activities. These
activities include manpower development, statewide sickle cell, HS/EA,
rehabilitation feasibility study, informational service to facilitate

physician placement in rural communities, and CO10 - Study: New Orleans
Tax Supported Clinics Servicing Title XIX Recipients - $7E,UUU.

The Louisiana State Office of Comprehensive Health Planning, and the
Northeast Louisiana HPC, Inc., have submitted significant negative
comments regarding sickle cell project. The Louisiana RMP requested

project director to resolve problem with CHP. Additional information
needs to be submitted to DRMP.

MCO 7/15/74



o JULY. 22,1574 .. REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING. CSM=PWECI0=23_
COMPONENTS 2Y REGION .
C7/74 REQUEST
3. LOUTSIANA PROG.YR G4 ] R
115 CONTINENT Comp " COMPONENT TITLE ) o DIRECT - INDIRECT TOTAL
e NG S - I S REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST
o €10  STUDY NO TAX-SUPP CLINICS SERV TTL XIX RECIP 75,000 o 75,000
- €11 REHaAB CTR FEAS STUDY o I 3,400 o 3,860
c12 FEAS ESTAB PHYS PPACTICE OPPOR INFQ SERV 9,1C0 0 9,100
T 033 MSEA T o 65000 450 69480
: 0e2 STATEWIDE REG SICKLE CELL ANTMIA RES PRDG 49,360 0 49,300
o 063 CEV MANPOWER REFERRAL T 25,000 0 254600
0_0E COMPONENTS 5 D  REGION_TOTALS _ 1654200 420 1684680




MAY 15,1974

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
.. 06774 COUNCIL

5 LOUISIANA _PROG YR .04 . . . . . -
[D CONTINENT  COMP COMPONENT TITLE
e NOD . o S R
i 7 000 PROGRAM STAFF
- €001  MED ED & PHY UTILIZATION
T 7T T 6009 NON EMERG MED TRANS STUDY B -
027  TRNG EMS PERS
033 OUTREACH NUTRITIONAL CCUNSEL DIABETICS
TTUUTTTT T 7 To42 B M S HIGH RISK NEONATES & ILL INFANTS )
i 043  QUAL ASSUR IN MEDICAID PED CARE .
044 | PT FOLLOW UP HYPT SCRNG '
T T T 0477 COST CONTAIN CRITERIA HOSP HLTH FACIL )
) 049 FAMILY NURS PILOT PROJ -
o 050  ASSESS QUAL MED CARE CONSULT SERV - .
ST 051 ACADIANA DEN SERV & €D -
i o 052  DEMO PRIM DENT SERV MQOBL DENT B8US
- 053  MGMT HYPT THRU NURS GUTREACH
T 77 77 054 DEMO PRIM CARE MID WAY ASSESS CTR T
77 ©55  DEMO ACCESSIBLE PRIM CARE INDIGENT |
- " 656 ROLE FAM HLTH NURS PUE HLTH SETTING ) )
© T T 087 DEMO PED NURS ASSOC IN PRIV CARE PRAC
e i
_DF_COMPONENTS _ .. 18 . . i oo REGION TOTALS .

DIRECT
REQUEST
242,632
49800
8,000
107,270
16,130
614145
604000
424740

17,400

32,4900

344000

24,881

454226

84,015

63,974
164250
38,800

... 9404769

409606

INDIRECT
.REQUEST

.
70068

44443

e Total

OSM-PWBO10~23
TOTAL
REQUEST
242,632 248,938
" 44800 4,800
84000 8,000
107,270 107,270
16,130 16,130
8l,192 81,192
60,000  -60,000
42,740 42,740
17,400 . -0-
32,4900 32,900
" 34,000 - -0-
40,606 140,606
24,4881 24,881
454226 45,226
1014343 97,343
63,97 63,974
164250 16,250
45,868 45,868
985,212 o
936,118



e Lowisiana

vy 000 33

AT/ T s RV

eon o]
N
}; ceriaee boe *Js,w,.g,i
wweqguoesid et e

'“UW oy
. . e . Wb, 212
Conit e Recoumnondataon: e e R e
P PEl [t
Overatll assessment by dndivicunl vewd LiOro L’E L 0»‘ f}_ L

Crivigue:

pyation grant

1

Review Commi
application y

cna RMP ocontin
5 noted that Dr. Sdu‘i' ar,

M

co

o
ARl v O - RN

o TR Tk B

S
o 212, He 0

Coordinator has increas s time and “t to 5C%.  Program
aram Sta : factory. The Programs

Jeadership and Pro
a spotty. However, the

- YU D4

past performance and accom
present applicetion includ rams in some of the
rural arees and they hav *m program activities.

Efforts are being made eople whe are denied

services at the present

o3}
oF oF (D

Reviewers believed that the conditions the Hew Orleans Area Health

Planning Council - CHP (b) agency imposed ar tried to fmpose on the
Louisiana RMP were totally unrealistic in demanding that they come

and prasent theiv proposals for review.

JULY/ /ALCTE

EREA P
- a~..:Uq\/U'\‘J
/

Estinmated requost as of Hay 19743 e

MCO 6/4/74

Councii concurred with Committee recommendation. 7/2/74

DREP Funding decision _$ 936,118

MCO 7/2/74



A Ay e s 7 o




.’ RMP MARYLAND

RM 000 44

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

lication: This application requests $724,786 for support of core
st 961) and feasibility studies ($50,000) and eight new
proposals ($421,825). Since June Council recommendad no “funding for
the May application, this represents the Maryland RMP's total request
for support of the programs from September through June 30, 197s.
None of the new proposals were included in the May application; seven
are specifically directed toward RMP's top priority: "Facilitate
health programs aimed at urban and rural poor,' the eighth is a state-
wide hypertension education proposal. The application includes CHP
comments and specific information on RAG consideration 6f*the one
negative comment.

E0/7/15/74

m’[\"



e JULY 22451974

COMPONEMTS BY REGICON
07/74 REQUEST

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . OSh-PWBC10-23

4 _MARYLAND . PROG.YR_ OS5 _ . _. ... . . ‘ . . - : —

EASTERN  ,COMP ‘COMPONENT TITLe DIRECT INDIRECT T1oTAL

e NG ' i i REQUESY__ REQUEST____ REQUEST

© " cooo  pROGRAM SYAFF o 233,305 699656 - 302,561

062 ORGANIZING HSEA 52,545 10,084 62,629

064  REG HLTH EDUC APPALACHIAN MD - 7~ 464543 o 464543
065 PLAN STUDY PROY COMPRE HKLTH SERV SCH CHILDREN 17,893 0 17,893

066  CEV RURAL PRIM HLTH CARE 37.758 5 S1i7EE

067 COALITION APPRCACH IMPROV SERV HANDICAP CHILDREN 103,773 3,089 106+862

068  PLAN PRIM HYpT CONTROL 72,300 e 72,300

069 WYeT PT gouc T T T . 33,675 69325 4C4C00

070  PLAN COMPRE AMBULATORY CARE SE BALTIMCRE 45,132 2,708 47,840

i0.QF. COMPONENTS 9 i REGION JOTALS ' 6321924 912852 F24+786




MAY 15,1974

ARYLAND .. . _ . . -

PROG.YR_O05 . .

N comp
e NOQ

€000
051

055

COMPONENTS

056
057

058

.
’

TOTAL PROGRAM STAFF

THE HEALTH PLAN FOR MARYLAND
DATA SYSTEM FOR MUWPWR PLN' NG & CRITERIA DETERM.

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

COMPONENT TITLE
DEMONSTRATION OF A MODEL HOSPITAL QUALITY ASSURANC

GERIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONERS IN NURSING HOMES
" MODEL PRIORITY RANKING HETHODOLOGY )

REGION TOTALS

DIRECT

REQUEST .

3364467

137,000

57,569

51,543

5248517

660,430

25,000

INDIRECT
REQUEST  _
80,4357
AP
0
211876
)

0

102,233

TOTAL

REQUEST

4164824
137,000
25,000

199445

514543

52,851

.- 7624663

. OSH-PNB010-23

FUNDING
. DECISION

g T



~
o
=

—

/74

7

9
s

0/5/

"
o

I

Poor

Y
ion

Agr ®

o

Ll

ee recommendat

L

i

-
T
Jods

e

I
L

R

ISICON ~ 0

-

d

4

C

%
e Re
SCRY
T
E

i

tte
ADVIS

£

”
1 concurred with Coun

&

NDING D

fift

CcunclL

e

&

.
i
.
]

Co

oy
{

-
L

3,

MP F

FepLs

ri

C

il

NA
T

s

o

e
o3
s
™~
.
o
&1







Memphis Regional Medical Program
RM 00051

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW:

Application: This application requests $2,398,547 for support of one ongoing
project, twenty-eight new projects, developmental component

funds, and program staff sponsored activities in the area of health service

education. It should be noted that the request for developmental companent

funds and the program sponsored educational activities were included

in the May 1, 1974 application. They were re-submitted with individual

Form 15's as requested after the last Council meeting.

The Memphis Regional Advisory Committee gave due consideration to all
CHP comments at its June 12, 1974 meeting and all issues were discussed
and noted. All (HP comments are enclosed.

" OD/DRMP/7-15-74

o/
?"'!l "



). | ) )

e JULY 221974 e e e~ REQUESTEL FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS BY REGION
- . DT/ T4 REQUEST

e OSM-PWECLO-23

-B1_MEMPHIS . pROG.YR O& .

—— e e . e i e i - 2

 SCUTH CENTRAL CcCMP ' COMPONENT TITLE DIRECY INDIRECT  TGTAL
e NO A IS - REQUEST REGUEST REQUEST

o 7 C0Ol4 HSEA CREENVILLE e 50,000 ¢ 5C+000
. CO15  HSEA P4DUCAH . T - 50y0C0 o 50,600
COlg HSEA PARAGGULD ARK T 50,000 o 204000
- €o1T  HWSEA TUPELC T T » 50,0C0 o 50,000
o €018 HSEA JACKSCN TN T 50,000 ° so.000
T DOCO  DEV COMPONENT ) B 470000 % 470,000
T 064  MEMPHIS AREA REG EMS - T ' T 37,215 ) 37,215
069 EMS DEMC N E MISS o . 53,79 ) 6 T 53,764
" 070 COMP KIONEY DIS CTR 1304413 0" 130,413
i o 071 BETTER ACHIEVE GDALS MEALTH EDUC - 564863 o 564663
‘ 0T2  TEACMING NyRS T %6847 '0 464847
073 DIABETES EDUC & PT CARE ‘ 454450 3,010 48 1460
074  ESTB KIDONEY DONOR PRGF ED & TRAIN 26,360 o 7 28,360
075 DX RX & SRVY JUVNL RuEUM ARTHR T Lheb 65 o 644465
076  RURAL STUDENT MEALTH COALITION-W TENN 5696C0 o 56,600
) 077 REG TRAUMA NURS SPECIALIST 77 145564 0 T T 14584
’ 078  QUAL ASSUR NyRS CaRE T oo 32,7€0 o 3z,700
) 079 W TENN CHOCTAW INDIAN HEALTH 16,996 2,718 19,714
T 080 MEALTH CARE DEL . 7 o 765500 ) 7645C0
R 081 REG ARTHRITIS LAB & Demo  —~— ~—— 499263 61472 55,735
T 082~ W TENN DENT EDUC o ’ $,000 . 0o 77 e.0c0

S 083  MED SOC SERV T 19,400 | se2 19,982

3




JULY 22,1974 e REQUESTFD FUNDS LISTING e OSN=PWBO10=23__
' COMPONENTS BY REGION
e e e . _ 07/74 REQUEST
S} MEMPHIS _ _____ pROG.YR 06 _
SCUTH CENTRAL  COMP N CCMPONENT TITLE T DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL
R, NO. , R, REQUEST REQUESY REQUEST
T Toss HYPT ECUC NQ MISS ) T 674735 10,205 774940
7 7777685 NDN-PROFIT MED GROUP PRACTICE - 695700 o 654700
o 086  SICKLE CELL EDUC CTR T 19,776 64381 264157
- 087  ARTHRITIS CARE T 19,745 5,512 294257
o 088 NUTRITIONIST-EDUCATCR-DEPT FAM MED 344255 5,359 39,614 -
o 089  PHARM & Ca cchTROL 7 T T T 39,390 Yar448 53,838
090  TEAM AppROACH HEALTH PROE POVERTY FaM 93,778 59126 98,504
T 7T 091 MULTI-PURPGSE CTR MED CLINIC AGED £44170 0 844170
T 092 LIMITED CARE FACTL N# MISS T - 2684403 ) 285,403
7093 HIGH BLODD PRESSURE DETECT & REFER ST MISS 47,108 o 47418
T 094  HEALTH EDUC PENAL INST FQRT PILLOW 26,963 0 26,963 ]
095  HYPT CONTROL DEMO-ST FRANGIS CTY- ARK 41,801 . ) " 41,801
- 096  HYPT CONTROL DEMO CRIJTENDEN CTY ARK 43,480 c 43,480
0 OF. CCMPONENTS._____35 e ... REGION.TOTALS 243342734 63,813 2,398:547__-




e . MAY 15,1974

. MEMPHIS _

JTH CENTRAL

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS BY REGION
. 06774 COUNCIL

PROG. YR . 06 .. .
" comp o COHPONENT TITLE
NO . .
€000  PROG STAFF
€001  IDENTIFICATION INACTIVE NURS
C002 TIDENTIFICATION MYP INC PREV AND RES
€005  INVENTORIES H E W RESOURCES
€006 NO MISS KIDNEY FDN
CO08  ANAL HYPT .
C009 S E REG MED PROG -
COI0  PUB ACCOUNTABIL GROUP
CO11  PROFILE MINORITY HLTH NEEDS URBAN
€012  EXPAN REG HLTH PROFILE
CO13  TRENDS REG VITAL STAT
COl4 HLTH SERV Eouc acTrv . 7
DOOO . DEVELOPMENTAL COMPONENT o
021 HIGH RISK INFANT B
023 REG BLOOD BANKING & TRANS
033  IMPROV.QUAL ASSUR DEATH STAT .
0348  NURS AUDIT & IMPROV UTIL NURSG MNPWR
038  POST GRAD EDUC INTENSIVE CARE : T
040  HYPT CNTRL )
047  AUDIT CENTERED PQST GRAD EDUC
“048  HOME HLTR CARE & HLTH EDUC

DIRECT

REQUEST

6089212
69626

48,393

49500

- 79300

39600

6,826

2,250

13,706
25,865
164365

3005000
230,960

500,000

239,750

604529

55,073
21,681
643470

152,368

58,767

INDIRECT

REQUEST

89,078

14165

1,165
25447
-
e
)

0
24621
3,192
3,192
o
0

53,553

| 444512

19,324
109462
o

1,087 -

31+304
S

. ’ S

OSM-PWBO10-23
i TOTAL AlY¥ocation
REQUEST Decision
697,290 703,474
Te791 7,791
Tl T7,991
50,840 50,840
4,500 4,500
C T 74300 7,300
34600 4,000
24250 3,000
164327 16,327
29,057 29,057
T 19,557 19,557 0
" 500,000 125,000
3004000 0
284,513 284,513
2849262 0
79,853 79,853
| 694229 692229
ss,073 55,073
224768 722,768
95,774 ©95,774%
152,368 1523368

rm o nLrc -



_REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING.

MAY 15,1974 - e A
COMPONENTS BY REGION
IR e 06/74 COUNCIL . = ]
MEMPHI S PROG YR .. 06
JTH CENTRAL conp”" ) COMPONENT TITLE T " DIRECT  INDIRECT TOTAL "Allocation
R - — _REQUEST _. _ REQUEST _ _ REQUEST. . . Decision
77 7050 EXPAN MID SO EYE BANK 154560 o 15,560 15,560
T T T T T 081 T T COMMUNITY HOSP MED AUDIT SYS - 17,912 0 17,912 17,912%
T T e MULTIPHASIC SCREENING EVAL T 714686 8,866 80,552 80,552
77 053 GIBSON CTY HLTH SERV & MNPWR UTIL ) 28,924 - 49697 33,621 - 33,621
0% ARLINGTON HLTH SERV £ MNPWR UTIL 33,227 64105 39,332 39,332
T o557 Med HELP o I 64000 0 65000 6,000
T ose  NEIGHBORHOOD HLTH COUNSELORS EXP NURSG ROLE  © 46,026 0 464026 46,026
o © 057  \YALOBUSHA GRENADA LEFLORE CHRONIC pIS - 105,195 7+718 112,913 ‘0
77777 oss | oBION HOSP LEARNING CTR T v 254250 0 254250 25,250
059  HOSP BED UTILIZ REV T © 37,116 6,897 44,013  44,013%
T 77 T ess  prev consgLr T T o11,240 o 11,240 11,240
T T Tes1 T pRus € TdXICOL&WIEFH"ch TTTTT 38,498 149171 52,669 0 07
I PRERPhin, 45%a Regigpal BMS- Program——o oo oo oo 51,600 o o 51,600 37,213
" 085 HLTH MNPWR EDUC - 164020 3,723 19,753 16,037
T T 0k TsTAE & SUPPORT TV FUNDS PUB Ebn)é"”'“" T T T T 494023 114962 604985 Y
" 777 067 " SHARED HOSP AND EXT CARE FACIL T 32,219 0 32,219
- YT oss T CONSUMER EDUC T 18,350 2,330 20,680 o
. COMPONENTS ___ b L . REGION TOTALS .. ... _ . 34055,5T77 . .. 3299581 __ 3,385,158 . .
.79 _*_West Tennessee Choctaw Indian Health _Project B S ) _7197:7‘14
’ 74 Proposal to Establish a Kidney Donor Professional 28.360
: “E4UCATIOn & Tratmiug Program —-—= - oo e o 26197
B8 __Sickle Cell Education Center __ § SRR e <~~—fz;1~’selv—»v
95- Rypt. Control Demon. in St‘ Franc1s County Arkansas L’-l’l.ﬂn

2

. - OSM=PHBO10-23



Memphis Comp. Allocation
No. Decision
94 Health Education Program for Penal Institution -
Fort Pillow 26,963
72 The Teaching Nurse Program ‘ 46,847
76 Rural Student Health Coalition - West Tennessee Project 56,600
82 West Tennessee Dental Educqtion Program : 9,000
83 Medical Social Services Program in Conjunction with
Rural Health Programs 19,982
Total 2,470,442

*Funding of these activities has been restricted pending hearing outcome. Should funding
imposition remain after hearing, the alternative is to fund Project #23, entitled Regional
Blood Banking & Transfusion Program, in the amount of $157,699.



RM 00051

. MAY / JUNE 1974 REVIEW

Request: §3,385,158

Committee Recommendation: $2,600,000

Overall Assessment by Individual Reviewers: Above Average

Critique: ’

This region's proposal was reviewed in depth by two reviewers, both of
whom had formerly site visited the program. This region was considered

to have experienced,strong leadership, competent staff, experienced strong
RAG, excellent CHP relationships, and the ability to generate health data
that reflects the health care needs of the region. This data was used

in establishing the goals, objectives and priorities of this region.
Reviewers commended the region on its past performance in bringing an
enormous number of dollars from other sources into the region.

Criticism was levelled at a project designed to improve death
certificate data and another that had escrowed funds and aimed at the
- development of community health manpower committees. Further criticism
was leveled at escrowed funds being set aside for the development of
an umbrella trusteeship of regional health service agencies. Reviewers
did not feel that these last two activities were sufficiently developed
at this point in time to allow proper review. The above criticisms
were taken into consideration in arriving at their. recommendation.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

Estimated Request as of May 1974:. $1,280,000

SCOB/DRMP
6/6/74
NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL: June 13-14, 1¥74
Council concurred with Committee recommendation.
DRMP FUNDING DECISION: $2,470,442
SCOB/DRMP
7/2/74






RMI' METRO D.C.

RM 00031

SULY/ AL us e gngh
This application requests support of nine projects at a cost of $342,947.
The proposed projects were selected on the basis of priority from a larger

group.

Listed as new activities two of the projects would expand services of the
Renal Disease Program at the Washington Hospital Center.

Project #18 (on ambulatory care data) 1is sponsored by the Metro; Washington
Council of Governments and is strongly endorsed by appropriate planning
agencies, '

All proposals have been submitted for CHP review and comment and responses
from four agencies are reflected; all positive. Judging from correspondence
included, interaction between Maryland, Virginia and D.C. planning interests
seems extensive, extending beyond review and comment agreements.

L4

E0/7/15/74



e JULY 2291974

RECUESTED FUNDS LISTING

.

OSM-PWEC16-23

T T COMPONENTS BY REGION T
B e 07/74 REQUEST _ . -
_.31 . DC METRO PROG_YR _ 06 e e e
EASTERN Come ' COMPONENT TITLE T CIRECT INDIRECT YOTAL B
e _ND o e REQUEST _ REQUEST __ REGUEST _
o . CC15 STROKE DAY CARE CTR o T 104,969 44,568 149,557 -
€016  AUGUSTANA MENTAL HEALTH CTR — PSYCHIATRIC INST 25,000 0 28,000
- CClT  GLAUCOMA SCREENING ELDERLY . o 10,0066 6 " 10,000 ]
T Col2  COLLECTION AMBULATORY CARE UTILIZ DATA 255000 ) T 25,000
€019  HYPT EDUC RESEARCH - S T 52,948 5,838 SE,7€6 T

R €020  wyeT epuc - T T 21804 ) 21,604
T "049H  COMPRE KICNEY D1S EXPAN HEMO-DIALYSIS SEAV 304000 0 T 30,000 B
0491  CCMPRE KIDNEY DIS TRANSPL AND ORGAN PROCUR 4,800 0 4,800 o

T 049 SCREENING RENAL DIS IN HEROIN USERS o 18,000 'y 18,000
S MR _ - .
_NQ CF CCMPOMENTS o o ... REGION TOTALS_____ 295,521 50,426 ____ 342,947 __ . _
_____ e - ]
s _— i T .

Vf




U MAY 15,1974 . _ . _ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING OSM-PWB010~23
COMPONENTS BY REGION
e e _ 06/T4 COUNCIL .
)C METRO. .. .- PROG.YR 06 _ B
RN COMP " COMPONENT TITLE h DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL Allocation
SO | 1 REQUEST REQUEST -REQUEST " Decision -
7777 T co60  PROGRAM STAFF i ) T T 1364339 : T 35,963 1724302 159,775
"~ c009 REG EMS CHNC SYS 100,000 0 100,000 . 100,000
m'm—-aoll_—TUR—SE ”",I-D.HI-FE KATERNI‘]:Y NURS T T e 57,2'60- T ‘14,21..6 T T1 g476,- ~'~§2l:060.~
€012 HLTH CARE SENIOR CITIZENS CHRONIC LONG TERM ILL 128,300 21,630 149,930 775,000
7 €013 HYPT DETECT AND FOLLOW UP - 129,540 0 1294540 75,000
" " €014 HYPT DETECT AND FOLLOW UP - T T 204000 T 00 200000 T
7 0377\ CHRONIC OBSTRUCT PULM DIS " 44,471 204666 65,137 33,000
"~ 0498 COMPRE KIDNEY DIS CHTRL CENT TISSUE TYP FACIL _ © 12,730 49462 17,192 17,192 .
049C COMPRE KIDNEY DIS CNTRL COMMUNITY HOME DIAL CTR - 21,660 5,000 26,660 26,660
049 COMPRE KIDNEY OIS CNTRL KIDNEY TRANSPL ~ 7 21,850 . 99298 31,148 26,148
0496  COMPRE KIDNEY DIS CNTRL ‘OUT OF CTR HOME DIAL TRNC T 2sy000 o 284000 25,000
. 055  PRIM CARE FACIL T T T Ta3250000 0 T 0 332,000 225,000
T " 056  ASSIST CHPS T T 124000 01325000
chne;mems 13 ——-REGION TOTALS.. _ ... . 14161,150 . __ 111,235 --i1.272.3as"-,“.‘8'16,715 -
' .




- above average

eight ongoing
to be a

the region.
body '1 Luntww
ture ]l orga-

20 *?n lwm; Wi
h.ﬂ/}' oYY Grow m g
several years
Tationshis -

sum gt”,m:;‘. The activit

with a strong

-

anj’ "J.(mf‘

be dire i '501‘ ru,::e‘;d.» for ;
enphasis ¢ clinica rone \ﬁ~“mex p\n: patlents

i"he R in developing joint

se Committee believes this regicn bhas irproved. The Comnittee

“recommends that the application be approved at a reduced level of

$1,100,000.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

K

Estimated request as of May 1974: 5450,000

EO/5/27/74

TIGHAL ADVIBORY COUNCIL -~ June 13-14, 1874

Council concurred with Committee recommendation

DRMP FUNDING DECISION - $1,045,187

EO/7/2/74






Michigan Regional Medical Program
RM 00053

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application: This application requests $1,232,329 for support of 21

new proposals, which the region states are a part of
a coherent program which meshes with the overall program of the region
and are an integral part of the overall program of the State of Michigan.

CHP comments are not included in this application, and were not
available at the time the application was processed through the RAG.
Prior to the issuance of project contracts, MARMP Staff and 'd'" agency
staff will meet with the appropriate project staff in an attempt to
accommodate the 'b'' agency recommendations.

DRMP/DOD/7-15-74



e JULY. 2251974 . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING_ ' 0SK-PWBGLO—23
COMPONENTS E£Y REGICN . :
e ) 07/76 REQUEST
3_MICHIGAN _ PROG YR O6_
CUTH CENTRAL comp " COMPONENT TITLE T DIRECT INDIRECT JOTAL
R NO e e REGUEST RECUEST REQUEST
o U004 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY € mEALTH EDUC I 53,000 o 53,000
T 127  CRITERIA CEV WOME CARE EVAL T 284260 o 284260
o 128 CADAVER KIONEY PRETREATMENT PROTGCOL 531720 ° 69,720
13¢ KENT CO HIGH BLOCD PRESSURE CETECT 27,596 0 27459 :
o 131 INSERV TRNG COMP IRFECTION CONTROL 32,327 R REPTErY
o 132 COST-EFFECT MICH GENERIC DRUG SUSSTITUTE LAW 274850 0 27,850
133 HYpT CONTROL SYS 139,956 C 139,956
134 RENAL TRANSPLANTION - e3.4e3 R 635483
135  CARDIAC CARE LEARMING SYS o 39,200 0 39,200
o 136  MODFL ACADEMIC — CLINICAL DIETETIC EDUC - 664916 o 86,916
B 137  DETROITS ECHO PROG - 874920 0 87,920
138 NUCaRE T T 1164556 0 116,556
139 PEER REVIEW AND DRUG UTILIZ REVIEW . 60,908 0 60,908
140 DEV ED PROG MYPT HEALTH CARE WORKERS S 59,292 o 59,252
T 141 CONT EDUC COMMUNITY HOSP T 52,112 o 82,12
- 142 PROTOTYPE WYPT SCREEN DENT CLINIC SETTING 13,225  © 13,225
143 ENVIRONMENT LIVING IN LONS-TERM CARE INST  40e382 o T 40,382
144 DEV GUAL ASSUR MEASURES PT CARE R T 28,718 0 28,718
145  SCREEN & EVAL LAB TESTS AND X-RAY EXAM 20,920 0 20,920
- - 146 SCM HEALTH SYS S 754645 0 75,045
’ '\ B 147 ¢TR TRNG ¢ IMPLE MED REVIEW PROCEDURES 78,343 0 764343
L. : T o



MAY 15,1976 . . _ ... .. _ .. REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING SR
COMPONENTS BY REGION
e e _ 06/74 COUNCIL. . . U
MICHIGAN. . _.... PROG YR 06 .0 .. . ; - ]
JTH CENTRAL  COMP " COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT  INDIRECT  TOTAL
e NO e ... . REQUEST . . _REQUEST.. _. REQUEST
T cooo  PROGRAM STAFF T 3aese2 0 346,582
~ 7777 " co0z  EMs PLAN AND COORD 7 777 1sps000 T 0 150,000
T ce03 HYPT SERV cooro T T T T T aage9s 7T 0T 1240696
- 055  HLTH CAREERS RESOURCE. CTR SE MICH  88y200 0 88,200
777 "0ss  VOCATIONAL EDyC ' T 113,463 o 113,463
77T T 081 T CATHETER CARE EDUC T T T sy’ T T T saes11
) T 062\ PT EDUC HYPT MGMT o 38,967 T T 0T 384967
T 073 24 HOUR STATEWIDE EMER DRUG ANAL FEAS o " 81,750 T s1,750
777777 676 RENAL DIS RADIG & TV SPOT ANNGUNCE o T 40,6740 40s674
080  IMPLEMEN SYS HYPT CONTROL T T T 1064995 T 0 106,995 |
T 081 HYPT VARIABLE POPULATION T T 34,314 o 360316
77T o837 QUAL NURSG CARE ASSUR T T T eg 633 T o 834533
TTTTTTTTTT 089 IMPACT ECONOMIC FACTORS HYPT PT BEHAVIORS T 40,500 T 40,500
. 09 HYPT SERV COORD D 61,260 0 61,260
777 7 091 - VALUE HOME RECORD 8 P CONTROL WYPT T T as,001 T o - 35,001
7777 092 'DEV SUPPORT SYS HLTH SERV DEL DETROIT METRO P O 87,448 e 870448
T T 093, NEIGHRORHOOD PHARM HYPT CONTROL T 35,483 o 35,483
7777 094 DEMD HYPT COMTROL DETROIT DEPT PUB WORKS T T T T T 4e896 T T 07 T B4e594
© 777095 HYPT DETECT ¢ CONTROL . T T T 7T 28e900 0 28,900
T 77T 7 7096 IMPROV PT CARE THROUGH SHARED SERV CONT EDUC - | 43,454 0 43,456
m 097  SECONDARY ANAL DETROIT TAREA B P oaTA T Tqem T T T T e T T s
«. % 098 DEMO INVOLUE INDIANS REG HLTH pan T T ameess e T 13,688

- - OSM~PWB010-23

"Allocatic

Decision

308,497

40,000
65;0O0

T777,350
111,368

“49,911
21,568
86,450

40,708

72,568
34,152

67,574



MAY 1541974

MICHIGAN

UTH CENTRAL  COMP

" 099

100
o1 T
s
T

1o4

105

106

COMPONENTS RY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

" COMPONENT TITLE

NO o .

" EDUC OUT PT DETECT & MGMT HYPERLIPEDEM ATHEROSCL

HYPT SPOT CHECK
BATTLE CREEK HOSP CONT EOUC

ECHO

SUPPORTING PARTNER HYPT CONTROL

" PROTOTYPE HYPT CNTRL PRIVATE PRRACT SETTING
'EVAL PROCEDURES HYPT CONTROL

" EARLY DX RX RESP FAIL CRITICALLY L e INJURED
WORKSHOPS QUAL CARE LONG TERM INST ) B
EDUC PROG AUTOMATED PERITONEAL DIAL RENAL FATL

CENT NURSG PREP PROG HINORITY STUDENTS

112

g e

113
T e
‘“--_"'““'115m"
T T T 11e

123

OF _COMPONENTS 41

NURSG HOHE CONSULT & TRNG

i DEVELOP TEST NEW CRITERIAVENTRANCE NURSG

MEb INFO SERV VIA PHONE PHYS DENT AND NURS

EXAGG PRESSOR RESPON NOX STIM RISK HT ATTACK STR .
GUIDE ASSESS QUAL CARE PROVID BY NURSG HOMES

COMPRE RELAXATION THERAPY ESSENTIAL HYPT

PT SELF INST DIAB HELLIYUS CARD & KIDNEY DIAL

HYPTVPLAN COORD s'E Arcn

--—-REGION. TOTALS...

— ... REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING .

DIRECT

-. REQUEST . .

38,750
594585

484250
364867
864594

514263

469T42

569860
1944200

50,867

77593
37,100
70,430

oo e TTTe34) ... 0

" ‘98,078
58,878
63,825

151,412
30,451

©o1seamr

. OSM-PWBOL0-23
CINDIRECT = TOTAL ‘Allocation
REQUEST _ . REQUEST . Decision -
) o 38,750 35,650
o 59,585 53,655
. .- - o... ——— ‘8’250 . .24.’550.,‘4..
o 364867 30,367
.o 864594 59,781
. e " eg,0o7r8 84,7267
o s14283 45,310
o 46072 . 41 T42
S o sa,srs - 48,616
- Alo o 564860 56,860
0 - 194s200 100,000
T T T 0 T T e3.825 69,848 T
o 0 50,867 28,778
o 0 151,412 135,294
T T T 0T T 30,451 19,4720
8 TTe593 63,206
0 374100 32,635
T e T 70,430 75,004
T e T T ase,mr 116,370

. 3eTTTs341

2,365,424 .



¥ - P 4 tirdr B
Foouest:  §3,777,341
RS

ittee Recommendacion:  $2,500,000

A

prs -
Wwerage/Below Average
£ g

Overall Assessihont by Individual

Critigue:

The reviewe
the ””Lﬂifa

Cﬁfﬁﬂan were

expressed T p 1 whether or not
the LUTTPHt . i3 &G hqz Lauthupd to
meet on & regular basis and iw 1

whether or not theyv have ﬁﬂlflc to&*

and the same critical attitude db it has

The reviewers questioned the relevancy to DRMP of some of the project
activities, and questicned whether the region could ?ﬁ%llftlcallv
undertake anJ complete the amount of ac ity pronosed in a year's time.

Of ‘particula

T concern to the 1GV1C” rs was the 1on's request for
§750,000 in EMS. They felt t s a programn designed to develop a
comwzehcn51wf state-wide prog;;m and thus possibly in conflict with
¢ EMS legislation.

Another concern was the feasibility of funding an
Peri*@“ea" T)Ef‘l‘;":viw P"Om'am, C’W“f‘“z WaS xnress
new {tl d ot 1 s ability ’

d monitor them

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

_EStimated Request as of May 1974: $800,000

N EALLE T
SCOB/DRIP

ey
"Q/C /7

”Wmf““‘b ADVISORY COWNCIL: June 13-14, 1974

C@uncil concurrad with Committee recomnendation.

[ge)

-
2

DRVP FUNDING DECISION:  §2,375,4
SCOH / DRMVP
/' - f <'7



LR R AR L L I I




RMP__ MISSISSIPPI

RM# 00057

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

This application requests $3,034,486 for support of 26 new
proposals. Fifteen more proposals were turned down for funding
by the Regional Advisory Group in their review process. The
major thrust of these proposals are in Health Maintenance and
Preventive Care, with two of the proposals, Statewide Hypertension
Control Program and the Regional Blood Program, utilizing most of
e requeste ds, a total of $2,196,650. The application
includes (HP comments, alj of which were considered by the
Mississippi RAG prior to submission of the application.

DRMP/OD/7-15-74

77

77



c o SULY 2241674 °

~ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING_ __ _

COMPONENTS BY REGION
07,74 REQUEST

ST MISs ____ . _PROG.YR_O5 . _ o ,
SCUTH CENTRAL comp " COMPONENT TITLE - DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL
. NO e REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST
o C15C OETERMINE MEALTH INDEX FOR Ms o 5,691 2,012 7,303
T C169 REG OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SERV T T 12,958 11,277 7 1149235
T C184  INTER-PROF EDUC - - 91676 "o 9,676
T C185 Ng MS CCMPRE KIDNEY DIS ¢TR 794539 0 79,539
C189 FAMILY HEALTH SERV — VICKSBURG MLTH DIST 209762 0 20,762
h €198 CON T ED - HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS — EAST M$ §9687 o 61667
T €191  HOME HEALTH SERV - ADAMS couxty 34,8E0 o 344880
N C192 CON T ED - INTENSIVE C C o T 6,700 6 6+70C
T T T 193 INDIVIDUAL LEARNING MODULES T 4,966 0 4,966
R C194 SOUTM EAST MS — € C TRNG T T 65700 0 61700
o €196 PUB EDE M S T 104768 2,116 12,884
o C157 REG BLOOD PROG 324,962 o 3244962
o C198  STATEWIDE HYPT CONT. - - 1,674,762 196,955  19871,7i7T.
€159 BURNED PTS unNIT o ' 619542 29,630 91,172
T C200 REHAB — UNIT DIS HAND & UPPER EXTREM 21,838 9,417 31,315
T €202 CLINICAL INSTRUCTOR TRNG T 14,439 5,288 199727
€203 COOP EQ SYS TR ALLIED MLTH PERS 58 4968 23,398 382s30a
T206 INCENTIVE & RECRUIT BLACK NED STUD 145600 ) L4+600
o €206  CLERGYMAN RCLE COMPRE PT CARE 5,856 2,650 2,306
o C211  NURSING AUDIT WGRKSHOP T 72500 o 7,500
o - €212 GULF CCAST CONT ED SERIES B - 2,575 o 24575
o E‘ €216  FAMILY COUNSEL & Epuc 1,900 ) 14960
- o R _ .




e JULY 2241974

L REGUESTED FUNDs LISTING

TOTAL
REGUEST

O3N=PWSCLO~Z3

369415

11,728

75,451

o B COMPONENTS BY REGION -
L 0T/74 REQUEST
=7 _MISS .. ———— e _PROG. YR_O5___
JOUTH CENTRAL cowp " COMPONENT TITLE T DIRECT - INDIRECT
P NG S e e+ e e e REOUESY  REGUEST
) €217 E CENT MS COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS 364415 o
6219 CEV GOLOEN TRIANGLE COMP HLTH CTR R 11,728 o
) €220 FAMILY LIFE ¢TR =~ T 53,162 221389
T 040 EMsery T T oo o 150,000 o

150,000

.__REGION TOTALS 237292494

7. OF _COMPONENTS 26

304,992

310344486




| CENTRAL

iy

s el

C142

LIRS t YETW YA,

274 — QUESTED FUNDS LISYING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
. 06/74 COUNCIL
PROG YR 05
coMp COMPONENT TITLE
NO _
€000 MISSISSIPPI REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM
€111 REGIONAL NEWBORN CARE PROG
C114A° EMERGENCY MED SERV PROGRAM (EMI Training) )
14C Nurse-Trauma
C115 MISS OSTOMY & ED SERV

€117  QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM .

€126 CONT AND IMPROVEMENT OF LRNG RES LIB °

€127 AREA WIDE DEVELOPMENT

. . .
Cl28 HIGH BLCOD PRES SCREENING PROG

c137

C140  SPECIAL SERV MASTECTOMY REHAB.

' £143  SMOKING WITHDRAWAL CLINICS

 Cl4s

Cl45

c151
€153

C158 €ONTINUING ED NURSES FOR AGED .
€159  QUALITY SERVICE TO MENTALLY RETARDED

r162

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT TRAINING

CANCER WORKSHOPS FOR NURSES

INDUSTRY EMPLOYEE EDUCATION

FCOD SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM

C149 PDISON & DRUG INFORMATION CENTER
" C154°* T V NETWORK HEALTH EDUCATION

" €161 HOSPITAL COST CONTAINMENT

INSERVICE ED FOUR CO AREA
HOME CARE PROGRAM SIX COUNTIES

PFARL RIVER CD HvypP SURVEY

DIRECT
. REQUEST

425,899
118,842
80,113

16,000
73,089
79,002
86,996
15,269
29700
34500
24700
2,500
14305

| 54400

28,040
7,153

" 38,030

. 164200
214267
204716

" 10.000

T 164300

INDIRECT TOTAL
 REQUEST REQUEST
65,175 . 491,074
9,406 1284248
129418 92,531
69257 22,257
0 73,089
- 0 16,300
0 79,002
0 864996
24412 17,681
s 0 24700
0 3,500
0 24700
) 24500
0 144305
o 5,400
0 28,040
) 75153

0 38,030
0 164200
0 21,267
T e 20,716
0 10,000

Allocation
Decision

[ atet 100
JUi,109

30,843
22,257
9,000
16,000
“ |
65,000
15,269
2,700
3,000
2,100
0
8,000
5,400
0
5,680
32,000
15,381
22,000
20,000
0



MAY 1541974 .

MISS

JTH CENTRAL  COMP

NO ..

PATIENT € STAFF €D IN CHRONIC DIS

IMPROVE QUALITY INCREASE HLTH MANPOWER

PROG YR 05

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION

COMPONENT TITLE

MEDICAL FOSTER HOMES

.

' Cl164 HEALTH SERVICES N CENTRAL MISS

06/74 COUNCIL

€163  COMMUNICATION SYSTEM CHOCTAW HLTH SERV.

AFFILIATION PROGRAM IN FAMILY ' PRACTICE

FLUORIDATION OF PUBLICLY OWNED WATER SYS

QUESTIONAIRE STUDY 0BS PED & INTERNISTS

DISTRICT v CHRONIC ILLNESS

ANALYSIS OF HLTH CARE DATA N E MISS

PIERRE THE PELICAN

REGIONAL CANCER PROGRAM

'RENAL DISEASE & DIALYSIS CENTER

" RENAL DISEASE ORGAN TRANSPLANT

REGIONAL RURAL MATERNAL CLD HLTH CARE

" PRECEPTOR TRNG BLACK MEDICAL & DENTAL STUDENTS

CONT ED TO HELP HEALTH CARE PROGRAM

o039

" MEALTH EDUCATION
== ———-—@40"~~PTLOT ARTHK
OF COMPONENTS - 42

HLTH CARE SYS DEV AND IMPROVEMENT

LOCAL PLANNING AND COORDINATION

REGION TOTALS .

DIRECT INDIRECT
REQUEST .  REQUEST
 8.883 )

25,000 @ ©

30,594 2 . ©
| 42,946 7,054
50,000, )
3,167 . 4TS
129,671 20,329
84825 1,175
T 144029 1,275
108,030 43,302
1224256 563144

T 1244015 57,261

82,459 ' 0

20,000 )

58,384 104944
37,150 79352

1so0000 . o
“150,000 2O
150,000 0
150,000 o
245494430 3004979

OSM-PWBO10-23
TOTAL
REQUEST
8,883 8,883
25,000 )
30,594 30,000
50,4000 0
50,000 50,000
3,662 0
150,000 0
10,000 10,000
15,304 15,000
151,332 61,252
178,400 81,857
181,276 110,342
824459 65,000
20,000 19,000
69,328 61,000
444502 47,272
150,000 150,000
150,000 150,000
150,000 135,000
150,000 135,000
- 58,000
2,850,409 2,148,374



IS TS A AR B R/ R VAU WENFLE S S5 N WS T WV S AW J SV P

MAY/TUNE 1974 REVIEW

Request: $2,850,409

Committee Recommendation: $2,260,00

Overall Assessment by individusl Reviceers: Above Average to Superior

VL

Program le: adrvfs‘ship strong und ‘Ji&’i,‘flﬂ, um progran staffl, past
‘ i i t: goalis and ohju,t ives
cm“mmﬁn‘c with

performance
to support accompl

goals and mesh well,
that shows “Joh degree of stre

-
ent C
i

l

Reduced recommendation based on whether the large number of new activities
could be realisticaliy accomplished in the time-frame remaining for
the progranm. :

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

‘Estimated Request gs of May 1974: $5,000,000

DIRMP/SCOB
6/6/74

\”\TIO\”\L ADVI \,MP" COUNCIL: Jure 13-14, 1974

Ceuncil concurred with Committee recommendation.

DRMP FUNDING DECISION:  $2,090,374

DrvP/SCOB
7/2/74







RMP Missouri
RM 000 09

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

The Missouri May 1 application was approved by the NAC in the amount of
$2,364,333 (a reduction from the request of $3,010,113). The funding
level was set at $2,246,518. The request for arthritis pilot center was
not approved. Particular attention was called to the EMS activities
which appeared fragmented. The Region advises DRMP that the Governor's
EMS Council will forward a letter to provide evidence of EMS project
approvals. (A restriction was placed on project #119 - PSRO related.)
The Region was informed of concerns regarding the proposal for 6 District
Liaison Officers to coordinate planning, and is modifying its program
budget accordingly.

Application: The Missouri application requests $1,082,381 for 23 projects
(twice the initial estimate of $500,000). To be noted is the shifting in
priority areas: Health Manpower Education and Development is first,
displacing EMS which is now fourth; second and third priority areas

relate to ambulatory care and integrated health delivery systems. Renal
disease activities are fifth.

The projects are arranged by area of program emphasis in order of
priority. The most impressive and those with greatest potential impact
are the education and manpower development activities. The ambulatory
care proposals, with the exception of a few, lack cohesiveness and the
third priority area include a number of routine base data activities
related to planning. The Region recognizes the uncertainty with regard
to the EMS activities.

MCO 7/15/74



_JULY 22,1974 ] REQUESTED EUNDS LISTING_ o GSM-PWED10-23
COMPORENTS BY RECION .
o o 07/74 REQUEST -
f9 MIgsOurl ___ PROGYR_CB_ . . . . .._ U
%10 CONTINENT CoMp COMPONENT TITLE o pIRECT INDIRECT TCTAL
‘_ ND . REQUEST____ REQUEST_____ REQUEST
“‘“ " 131 DEV MED TECH ED PROG ) T 18,144 o 18,144
132 INTENSIVE CORONARY CARE NURSES T 4,140 o 49140
T 1332 OQUAL PHARM SVCS SMALL HOSP T - 49,072 120254 614366
T 134 CLINICAL PHARM COMMUNITY MODELS e O T Y LT 524135
- 135  TRNG PERS INYOLVED EMFRG CARE & TRANSP 22,255 0 22,255
T 136 VoL CoNT EDUC RECOGNITION 174630 e 17+630
o 127 HEALTH MANPOWER ECUC KCOM—KOH o 22,6C0 8,685 30,685
N 138 COROMARY CARE EDUC o T T T T g, 287 TT13,520 | 61,8G7
T T 3 wwer T ’ o T T T e, c00 T 14470 264470
o 140 TEENAGE CBSTETRICAL CONSORTIUM Y % 7. R T 9 73 474929
141 COMMUNITY AWARENESS T T 19,085 61433 25,518
142 GENERAL IS LISTENING e 13,412 49856 16,268
143 HANDICAPPED AMERICANS TRANSP SERV . 93,020 T o 93,020
144 gccwu«v RISK FACTOR SCREEN DETECT FOLLOW-UP £3 4520 o 83,530
"T145  PEOPLES HEALTH YELLCW PAGES T 5,000 0 5,000
146  REG HEALTH PLAN AUTHORITY T 24,000 o 245000
S 147  EDUC AND HEALTH STUDY T Te0,360 T 943060
) 148 INTEGRATED PATHOLOGY RZG Las B 52,600 18,065 TCe665
149  DEV INTEGRATED HLTH CARE <YS 447330 o 445330
) 150  EMERG HEALTH CARE SERV 1504870 52,083 202,953
T 151 ARTICULATED EMS ) - 294156 0 29:156
o 152 wionev ois pus ecoc T T w00 6 aoeon



o AJULY 22,1974

L

REQUESTEC FUNDS LISTING.

COMPUNENTS FY REGION

_ 07/74 REQUEST

.09 MISSTURI _______PROG YR 08 L . .

"~ comp
NO

- ...0SM=PWB010-23

" COMPONENT TITLE

OIRECT
REQUEST

INDJRECT  TOTAL
REQUEST.____ REQUEST

153 SUPERV TNG

HOSP EMPLOYEES

135020 [y]

13,626

- N0 poF COMPCONENTS 23

9362495

e REGION_TCTALS

1459886 12082381

T — e — - I - e - - - - -




h " H
y * k2 >
Voo N
Poguoess

Conpui U tee Nocomnondal Lo

- . . b -~
Gverall assosement by individunl reviowens: / erage & Superior

(The latter is compared with other RIPs)

Critigue:

Continuity of staff is a major strong feature. Program has turned around
from heavy bic rgz weering, combputerized-systems an %TJ is approach to
regionalized activities,

Program is censidered overambitious, especially in view of the short time

frame. Concerns wers expressed vegarding staff increases for already well

§LaszQ central office, and prnpoqed new staff ¢ s.;a ent activitias., Re-

viewers found the request for naw staff for coordinating health resources

: planning and developrnent of a pilet medel, in an'*5p>t"n of new Federal
., 1eﬂs"tauon, unnacessary. The data anazym» activities proposed for planning

purposes lack imagination and appear o be routine.

Lengthy discussion involved the numerous EMS proposals: continuation of
several ongcing activities and 11 new subcomponents, altogether requiring
ebout $600,000. Reviewers expressed concern about the !urcm proportion of
funding requested for what appear to be fragmented EMS activities. They
stated that the RiIP should be certain that there 1s @ State Plan, to assure
that components‘are coordinated as parts of a comprehensive system.

.JUI‘; /HU(‘L 5T REVIEW

$500,000. MCO 6/4/74

Estimated request as of May 1974:

HATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Council  concurred with Committee recommendation.

DRIP funding decision - $2,246,518

MCO 7/2/74




SLIN ALY RERELY W ALD A AdGS




MOUNTAIN STATES REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM

RM 00032

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application:

This application requests $427,266 for support of
core staff $15,826 severance pay ( $135,487)

10 new proposals (188,731 )and nine requests for
expansion of program areas (95,202).

For the following projects, MSRMP requests $8,500
each for "additional specific activities within
program areas and project categories. The additional
request is for expansion of project activities on
regional basis and for potential funding of closely
related activities which are in planning stages."

111 - Accessibility Developmental Activities
121 - Availability Developmental Activities
131 - Specialized Services Developmental Activities
141 - Consumer Participation Developmental Activi-

ties

151 - Distribution Developmental Activities

211 - "Mechanisms" Developmental Activities

221 - Consumer Participation Developmental Activi-
ties

231 - New Skills Developmental Activities
311 - New Health Manpower Developmental Activities

The total amount requested for such activities is
$76,500.

The application includes CHP comments which were
used by the RAC in the development of program
actions by the Executive Committee. Only one
negative comment was received and appeared to be

a misinterpretation of the proposal and MSRMP staff
has resolved the issue.

WO/DRMP 7/16/74



Mt. States

ey

OVERVIEW RM00032

May 1 and July 1 Application

. (3)

[69) (2} (3] (€3] &) 33703
s NO. COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL REQUEST
1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 9/74-6/173 7/74-6/75
C000 Program Staff Regional Office $231,831 77,928 153,554 $231,482
c001 Program Staff-Idaho 43,418 ' : 43,418
ceon2 Program Staff-Montana 46,241 46,241
coo3 Program Staff-Nevada 40,560 40,560
C004 Program Staff-Wyoming 47,169 47,169
‘D001 Wyoming Hlth Trng. Network 6,918 ' 6,918
D003 Spanish Lang. nd Culture 5,738 ‘ 5,738
033 Regional Local Planning Program 161,864 - 161,864
036 Reg. Kidney Disease Program 41,769 41,769
038 Reg. Other Program 14,554 ) 14,554
111 Accessibility Developmental , 51,896 . 12,528 64,424
112 ¢ EMS idato 18,500 240,275 240,275
113 EMS Montana 26,000 144,749 144,749
114 EMS Nevada 17,131 195,760 195,760
115 EMS Wyoming 66,354 22,957 . 22,957
1186 Shared Services Project 37,012 37,012
1i8 - Wyoming Activated Patient Prog. 23,008 23,008
119 Econ. Rival Practices-Nevada 12,875 12,875
. 121 Availability Developmental 17,575 17,575
122 Local Govt. Modernization-Pub. Hlth SY. 40,956 40,956
- 124 Focus on Family Health . 25,101 25,101
131 Specialized Services Develop. 35,913 16,600 52,513
132 Reg. Breast Ca. Detection 93,687 ' 93,687
133 " Hypt. Screening Wyo. 79,898 39,022 39,022
134 CV Disease Consult. 19,006 19,0086
135 Digease Detect. - Wyo. 31,009 31,009
136 Cervical Cancer Screen - Idaho 6,605 6,605
137 Hypt. Detect. 17,780 17,780
141 Consumer Participation 22,561 8,500 31,061
142 Primary Care Agriculture Workers 20,000 20,000
151 Distribution Develop. Act. 8,500 8,500



-

-J
Mt. States . RMP OVERVIEW RMO0032
May 1 and July 1 Application
(1) (2) 3 (&) [€)) By F3FE
= NO. COMPONENT BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST TOTAL REQUZST
1/74-6/74 7/74-6/75 9/74-6/75 7/74=8/75
211 Mechanisms Develop. 2,199 8,500 10,699
212 | Areawide Neonatal ICU 10,000 234,611 ' 234,811
213 Reg. Med. Audit Sys. Devel. 197,357 207,405 207,405
214 Med. Audit Prog. Devel. Montana 23,178 . 23,178
215 Reg. Nurse Care Audit Prog. 76,071 11,661 87,732
-216 Phys. Ofc. Lab. Improve. 24,343 24,343
217 Health Care Imyrove Related PSRO 63,696 . 63,696
218 CV and Kidney Reg. 43,014. . 43,014
221 Consumer Participation Act. i . 8,500 8,500
231 New Skills Developmental 52,305 - "8,500 50,8755
L 232 Chronic Lung. Disease Cont. Ed. 20,619 20,619
311 New Health Manpower Developmental 6,918 117,805 24,723
312 New Health Manpower Mtn. States 15,301 96,030 96,030
313 Reg. Hlth Trng. Network 23,405 279,698 3,008 282,706
314 Home Hlth Support Mtn. States 1,538 33,750 8,100 41,850
315 Operation Searchlight 53,967 53,967
TOTALS 918,198 2,409,356 427,266 2,836,622
Recomfnended by June NAC- Column (4) only 2,150,000
L 0¥
d by DRMP 7/1 - Column (4) only 2 402,865
For cpnsideration by July/August Review - Column (5) 427,266
R,




T
hEa

hOVEe AVEerage._ .

a

sgram with a good
stable staff
s I

LB

ory Council C \

tion in terms of goals and prior-
: , ‘ wation and

:mﬂ:m c>Jcht, ves, wnhich

The RMP has attempted

four states and

7ith the State govern-

Lo reach out gn& rrovide qood

appears to have a good working welatior

ment and CHFs.

The Review Comnittee guestionad the marked increase from 1/6/74

budget allocations to the praﬁu sad figures for the Areawide Neo-

natal Intensive Care Program (page 105} and for ali of the BEMS

projects except the wyominq component (see pages 92, 94, 97 of

the application.} Staff racuested and has r

budget information from the region which appears to substantiate
e

JULY / ADCUST

Umaiod request as of May 1974: $225,000

nrint o,




B ..




rMp NASSAU/SUFFOLK

. , Ry 00CB6
{

JULY/AUGUST 1074 REVIEW

Application ~ This application requests $2,141,602 for support of icore
staff, 343,328, four feasibility studies (23,750), one grantee FY 76
contract $355,000 and fifteen projects, $1,419,524,

Since June Council recommended no funding for the May application, this
represents Nassau-Suffolk's total request for support of the program from
September through June 1975, ' :

Of the projects submitted:

» five were in the May application and are requesting identicql
funding.

. the gixth project was submitted as a feasibility study for §50,000
in May, it is now requesting $252,867 as a project. |

.

. only one project was dropped that was submitted in May and ﬂO other
projects were added. Of these 10, one is a continuation & the rest
are new,

. . Five of the fiiteen projects are requesting support until 6/76.

The application includes CHP comments and the RMPs consideration of the
one negative and one conditional comment.

EO/7/15/74



e NJULY 2241974 . - REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS EY REGION
R e OF/T6” REGUEST

‘6. NASSAU SUF____ PRCG.YR _GC4.

OSM=PWE01C=22

‘ASTERM comp  COMPONENT TITLE i DIRSCY - INCIRECT TOTAL
A NO e e REQUESLY RECUEST REQUEST
T Co00  PROGRAM STAFF o T 343,328 ) 343,326
- CO05  GRANTEE CENTRAL SERV ) T 355,000 0 355,00
““““““ €C06  GROUP THERAPY SERV PTS 10,250 ) 10,250
o €007 spanIsM INSTRUCTION T 2,500 0 24500
T CO0B BT CAPE  MISSING DIMENSION T o 4y000 o 4,000
CO09  CORCNARY CARE NURSE TRNG h 72000 0 74000
o 009  REG DRUG INFO NETWORK LONG ISLAND 784615 0 78,615
o C13  AMBULATORY CARE PLAN IMPLE SMALL COMMUNITY HOSP 634474 0 63,474
T 014  REG ORGAN DONOR PROG 204303 ) 20,303
E Toz1 | Ems T T ’ T 268,750 0 288,750
T 022 EMS TRNG T 1164516 . 0 116,516, .
c23 RENAL DIS COORD & Epuc 76,286 o 6,264
025  AMBULATORY CARE DATA BASE T o 252,667 0 252,867
026  HYPT SEEK AND TREAT 7 T 121,679 7 o 121,679
T 027  GRGUP SELF-HELP COUNSELING DYING pT ioy15C 0 16150
77 028 CTR COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC T T T Thzo,e0 o 120,016
o 029 WRITE TO READ T T 364459 ) 36,459
T 036 TEAM DEV HLTH CARE PRACTITIONER o 174591 0 17,591
g 7031 ELeh SCH HLTH CURRIC T 55,640 ) 55,640
032 FAM NURS PRACT o - 1424424 o 142,474
BN 035 CRITICAL CARE NURSING PT FAMILY NURSE 12,782 T o 13,782

T OR FOMDrMEMTS

27



_ . _REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/T4 COUNCIL

HAY 1541974 e o

IASSAU SUF PROG.YR 04

RN coMp

SO | | 4]

‘COMPONENT TITLE

€000  PROGRAM STAFF

o €004  SUFFOLK CO DATA BASE STUDY FOR AMBULATORY CARE
001  COMPREHENSIVE HOME CARE PROGRAM  WITHDRAWN
77009  REGIONAL DRUG INFORMATION NETWORK OF L I

014  NASSAU SUFFOLK REGIONAL ORGAN DONOR PROGRAM

7 7 T021 T NASSAU COUNTY EMS PROGRAM T

'S C EMS TRAINING PROGRAM
 RENAL DISEASE COORDINATION & ED PROJECT

02z

023

COMPONENTS ___ . 8..._. . REGION TOTALS

>
L4
gy,
S — U U O U e — - - - - R

DIRECT
REQUEST

3649150

50,4000

1024312

78,4615
209303

 288,750"

1169516
T69264

" 14096,910

TOTAL
REQUEST

INDIRECT
REQUEST

.OSN-PWBO010-23

ALLOCATION

~-DECISION ..

T "0 3840150 0
0 504000 0
T 0T T T 1020312 o
o 78,615 (g
0 204303 0
- “0 288,750 0
0 " 1169516 0
0 76,264 0
0 . 1,096,910 O



ien:  ~0- : B

-
el Poav

(A OTCH TR SRCIU K-SR P S S
Cverall assessmant b(‘-’ individoal yeuic

CHP Cows
with the |
past vear the R

o1 in the

to represent a holidoves
desipgn of previ S rresent ste

)

[
"

was noted 1 degree, inc]udlng
“the ceord: : C £ the ektsle ¢ staff are in
‘the fie] f s 11 sciences.  The roviewers were concerned thet staff
‘does not have the icaders ip qualities e ence that are needed

h ' i o 1‘\r'iwr"'1r,_,,

unctioning

o

urcup and h 3rLeg 'uyinﬂ the hiatus

]

m s

1
3]

antee policy although it 1'.5
Ly near resolution,  The
of corporate board members

ith the RAG-¢
R LT LT
his may be
a prepondera

(:I‘OL"L

After considering the
of the curront ﬁ*b%l

have an ezrly, ngvﬂr“; gaanl SThe
recommendat10n.upcu rev1ew1ng all its actior
conc}u51on. The Cu mittee conc;r:vdu il

1S, but came to the same
> ha »Lnﬁﬁ are recom nended,

aval DI

‘;aﬂ@~,1t costs.

JUL V/ AUGUST REVIEW

o3

Estimated reguest as of May 1974:

E0/5/27/74

J’TO“AL ADVISORY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

Council concurred with Committee recommendation

FPUNMDING DECISION —~ 0

EQ/7/2/74






RMP Nebraska
RM 000 638

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

During the May/June 1974 Review Cycle, the Nebraska RMP was awarded
$902,661 for the 1/1/74-6/30/75 budget period.

Application: The July 1, supplemental continuation grant application
requests $110,758 for initiation of seven new project activities. These

activities include Hospital-Community-Home Coordinator (Indian),
dental services, Antenatal Obstetrical Center, ophthalmology, hyper-
lipidemia, hypertension, master medical calendar.

The Nebraska State Office of Comprehensive Health Planning, the

Central Nebraska CHP Council, and the HPC of the Midlands have submitted
significant negative comments regarding four of the seven proposals.
Nebraska RMP program staff are following up these comments in order to
resolve the issues.

MCO 7/15/74

I f



OSM~PWL(10-23

. JULY. 22,1976 _ . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
' " COMPONEZNTS BY REGION
R D 07/74° REQUEST __
62 NEBRASKA ____ PRCG.YR _C4__ .
MI0 CONTINENT come "~ COMPCNENT TITLE -
e NG O e

DIRECT
REQUEST

. INDIRECT
REQUEST _____ REGUEST

TO0TAL

C T 7T o588 MDOSP COMMUNITY-HCME MEALTH COORD I 174115 K 17,115
T 059 DENTAL SERV HANDICAPPED CHILDREN o 112454 e 11,454
B 060  ANTENATAL OBSTETRICAL CIR T 199541 ) 19,541
T 061  CLINICAL ELECTRORETINOGRAPHY CTR 74400 ° 24400 T
- 062  IDENTIFICATION HYPERLIPIDEMIA IN CHILDREN 25,000 ) 25,000
063 PUB EDUC wYPT S T 22,000 o T22,000
o G64  MASTER MED CALENDAR T - 134248 0 13,248
MO OF COMPONENTS. . _ 7 e+ . . . REGION.TDTALS. 110,258 0 110,758
, -
— } ) o
— e S




MAY 1541974 . . e . . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . OSH-PWBO10~23
COMPONENTS BY REGION . . _
06/74 COUNCIL

3 NEBRASKA .. PROG YR . 03
ID CONTINENT  comP  COMPONENT TITLE ‘ . ’ DIRECT INDIRECT . TOTAL
L NO. . P k _ _REQUEST .. REQUEST _ REQUEST
" €000  PROGRAM STAFF 235,730 449050 279,780 237,494
T 77 7 €002 LEARNING RESOURCE CTR - ' 42,860 84335 51,195 42,860
T 7 7 008 NWONEBR HLTH EDUC SERV CTR . ST T T T gm0 0 33,300 26,640
T 77 009 CENT NESR COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC CORP S 48,000 o 48,000 48,000
N 015  COMPRE EDUC AND DETECT CIAB o ‘ 27,000 o 27,000 27,000
T 0207 TeacHIng Remas - T T T Tageen "o 33000 30,000
- ) 023 MYPT EDUC NEER PHYS -- - ' o T 17,130 o 17,730 17,730
025  NO PLATTE COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC CONSORTIA . 47,000 "o 47,000 45,000
T 026 N OE CENT COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC CONSORTIA T T 7 34000 o 32,000 30,000
028 'S W NEBR HLTH EDUC SERV . - . 27000 0o 27000 27,000
T 629 S £ NEBR COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC CONSORTIA 20,000 . 0 20,000 14,232
034 T HOME HLTH SATELLITE FRIEND 7T T s000 o7 se000 5,000
T 035 T HdME HLTH SATéLLITEﬂ G‘ENEVAF i ' . o 54000 o >0 T 54000 - ‘5,000
T 77 035 HOME HLTH SATELLITE WAHOO S _ 5,000 0 5,000 5,000
i 037 HOME HLTH SATELLITE WEEPING WATER 7 s,000 o 5,000 5,000
TTTTTTTTTTT o3 DAY RX SERV ELDERLY AND DISABLED L 19,150 06 194150 19,150
T T 635 THOME ALTH SATELLITE caLtaway . 5000 "o 5000 5,000
B 040 " ROME HLTH SATELLITE DUNNING - 77 T T T Use00 T To T 5000 5,000
T 0417 HOME HLTH CARE AGY YORK S ’ 74500 o 7,500 7,500 °
77T 042 HOME HLTH SATELLITE CRAWFORD S 3,625 T T 0 7 3ee2s. -0-
o435 T HOME MLTH SATELLITE WARRISON ~ 7 T T T T ager T T T e T T T aemer. -0
T Tme. 044  HOME MLTH CARE DEVELOP 13,200 o 13,200 13,200



L MAY 1501974 . .. _ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING , . OSM-PNBO10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION . -

e e _06/T4 COUNCIL. ... .. . . L
! NEBRASKA _ __  PROG YR 03 ‘
‘D CONTINENT  COMP ' B CCMPONENT TITLE ) " DIRECT  INDIRECT  TOTAL
e NO L o , B . REQUEST _  REQUEST . .. REQUEST i

S 045  EARLY DETECT CLINICS ELDERLY S 45000 0 45000 4,000
T T 046 NURS CLINICIAN SPECIALIST INNER CITY . 33,045 0 33,045 33,045
T 7T T 047 T MATERNAL AND CHILD HLTH OMAHA RESERVATION 124150 o " izetso 12,150
o " 048 NEIGHBORHOOD DENT SCREENING T 114652 o 11,652 11,652
T T 7T 049 DENT HLTH gOUC o 54100 0 5,100 5,100
T T 686 DENT PT MGHT HANDICAPPED ~ . - - 7 15,300 o 15,300 15,300
77 77777 7 051 COMPRE NUTRITION EDUC T T 33,688 0 33,688 31,688
T 7 7777 7 052 STATEWIDE RENAL DIS SUPPORT I 51,920 0 514920 51,920
T TTTTT T 053 SHAKED HOSP ASSOC RESOURCES AND EDUC T 174300 0 17,300 = 12,300
T 7777777 054 CHILDREN'S HLTH EVAL CTR . - ) 23,695 0 23,695 23,695

- “oss  cRITICAL CARE MED T T 284800 o . 28,500 28,500

T ese T EHRONIC RESP DIS AND ALLERGY T T T ag00 0 0T o T 2mez00 Q-
T T T osT TTINST PHARM- SERV. I 5,120 0 5,120 5,120
).CF COMPONENTS—._..35 . . . ... .. ... .. ... .. .. _ REGION TOTALS . . ._. 9104552 . . 52,385 .. 9629937 .  _.
- e e eee - Totat . 902,661
.




¢

STV
é

.
ETWOsT
For
¢

he

D

1
H

h

Vi

'

i

1L

=5 and

[
[V I
Viwia

e
L-Unuﬂ-!

514
b

i

nreag revievwers

P
£

gram lead

Pro

=3
g

MCO 6/4/

AT

imeunt to compl

g
e

t

LI
o
it
b

ok

o
o

tha

reduced by

V]

=

>

1on

nan

S
hi

his recon

o
i

at

t
683

requested.

in

N be funded

1

at the lev
Tevel of

s sugoested

P to

initiate

Pyt

[

Meo 7/2







RMP NEW JERSEY

RM 00042

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

The New Jersey May 1 application included a total request of $3,970,024.

The NAC approved the application in the amount of $3,190,000 and the funding
level was set at $3,031,042, to support program staff and 7 projects (two of
the latter had two parts each).

The NAC considered the program superior with an experienced and capable staff,
directed by a strong and effective RAG with broad community involvement.

July 1 Application - The July application requests $1,710,548 to support 5
program thrusts. The request is broad and comprehensive in several areas,
particularly the Health Resources Planning proposal with its 7 subcomponents.

Elements of two programmatic areas in the May application are proposed to be
advanced by this application's requests: the cost containment activity is
proposed to be extended to a preventive program for the elderly in conjunction
with the Admin. of Aging program; and hypertension is proposed to be extended
to additional screening centers.

Three "new" areas of emphasis in the application are: (1) Cultural Awareness
Program, an educational effort for groups of providers, to improve health

care as a result of better understanding (ultimately to be extended to other
Regions); (2) the Health Resources Planning proposal which comprises 7 sub-
components: RMP-CHP consortium to improve health data collection and reporting
systems, neighborhood health center management to improve efficiency and assure
continuity of care, hospital plan development (guidelines for improving
applications for Certificate of Need), ambulatory care (outpatient clinics)
cost analysis study, student health services consortium and clinical education
facilities coordination for health manpower education; (3) Consumers Health
Education-training for coordinators at pilot centers in community hospitals,
to be developed in coordination with the Rutgers Medical School.

In the main the proposals are directed at attaining the major program goals
for improving health care in the state.

E0/7/15/74



JULY 22,1974 REQUFSTED FUNDS LISTING_  °

CCMPGMENTS BY REGION
C7/74 RECUEST

42 NEW_JERSEY PRCG YR Os

FASTERN cove N COMPCNENT TITLE "DIRECT

NG, . REQUESY  REQUEST

INDIRECT

ToTAL

REGUEST

~ " .coo0  pROGRAM STAFF T o 34,104 o

344104

035C  COST CONTAINMENT-PREV SERV ELDERLY 160,600

160,C0C

C:6  COMMUNITY BASED WYPT CONTROL

© 200,000

Qf O

2004000

2004000

29,000

175,000

945500

45,100

©36A  HEALTH RESOURCES PLAN ~ RMP/CHP CONSORTIUM 200,000 o
R 036B  HEALTH RESDURCES PLAN — STATE HEALTH DATA CTR 29,000 c
) 038C  HLTH RESOUR PLAN COMPAR COST ANAL HDSP AMB CARE 175,000 0
o 0380 HEALTH RESOURCES PLAN = MEALTH CTR MgMT 94,500 0
T T T 0388 HEALTH RESCURCES PLAN T 454100 o
036F  MEALTH RESOURCES PLAN — HOSP PLAN DEV- 90,000 0

904600

0356 HLTH RES PLAM — STUDENT HLTH SERV CONSORTIUM 17,000

o

174000

039  CONSUMER HEALTH EDUC COORD . 130,844

-1

1304844

o 040  CULTURAL AWARENESS . 535,000

535,000

0. OF _.COMPOMENTS 12 % SR et REG 10!11. TOTALS 127104548

C 1s720:548

.
S U - U — e —_—
.




MAY. 15,1974

IEW JERSEY .

RN comp

e - NOL__

" cooo

" o018
T Teas
e

033

T 034A
R
T T basa
T T Tosss”
R

LOMPONENTS .. 10 _ _ __ __

" COMMUNITY BASED HYPT CONTROL

) )  REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
. 06774 COUNCIL

- PROG YR .05

 COMPONENT TITLE

PROGRAM STAFF

COMMUNITY HLTH IMPR

PRIM RHEUMATIC WT DIS T T

EMS ” * e

REHAL DIAL AND TRANSPLANT B

CUAL CARE ASSUR = PSRO - T o
QUAL CARE ASSUB - SPECTALIZED SERV

COST COMTAINMENT - HOSP SERV

COST CONTAINMENT - HOME CARE T

e REGION TYOTALS .. .

DIRECT
REQUEST
825,000

1,048,400
2544680

724920

226,080

225,000

T 1844944

. 482,200

140,000
510,800

.. 399709024 ___ .

[ ~— R e J— - - - - . S, —
S, - - ——— = - — e 1 — - - -
1]
i e s e e - e o i e [ - O | R
L]

TOTAL
REQUEST

INDIRECT
REQUEST __ .

825,000

1,048,400

724920
226,080

225,000

1844944

4824200

140,000

o
)
0
o
.
g
.
0
0
.0 510,800

" 254,680

. OSM-PWBO10-23

Allocation

~ Decision

825,000 -
- 840,298

100,000 T

72,920
59,000
g
184,944
298,080
140,000
510,800

e 0349704024 .__3,031,042  _ ..



H W T AT RS
Ry &hh thu”k
wre Iy B9

Yicquest: 53

&
w

Copral tioe RoecGrmondet o

Overall asceasment by dindividon

Critique: Panel B considered NJRMP to be a

strnhu, effective leadership; an excelle

perior region in all respects
lenced staflf in terms of
numbers, ckills and competencies: and a RAC, 1y representative of the
Region, but one whose members have 161mn*~? interested and active in
reviewino he accumulated data to needs of the health care
delivery system and then charting a atic course to meet those
‘needs.

Programmatic efforts have been tailored to span the entire set of Goals
relating to access, quality assurance, categorical and cost containment
as well as a i exploratlmn to how CHP u,d BMP may prepars for
mew legislative develcoments. The Reglon was commended by Committes for
‘gome of the fascinating areas in whie ¢ program has been involved;
particularliy new lssues such as better asccess, emergency medical servicde,
guality. of care assurance, improvemsnt of health care services to the
inner-city poor, setting Sluﬁud;d Yor guality for certificate of need

type activitiss, and for the assistance given to the development of CHP

5]

"b" agencies in ¥.J. (major support given to development of 3 of 4 'existing
Yb" agencies in New Jersev). i:lationshiav with CHP within the State ‘

over—all ap od; howevar, one b agency director submitted a
'scathing l ter recommending disapproval of the entire RMP application.

It was late i that this "b" agency director had held thé position

for only 4 or and that after review of the application, the 'b"

- Py

agency board recomme

Committee concurred that this was a supevior vegion and would well Lrli ze
funde nade available to dit.

5075727174

ation

E0/7/2[74



I "




’ ‘ Rp  NEW YORK METRO

. RM 00098

JULY/AVGHET 1976 VENITY

The New York Metro application requests $2,053,795 to support two new
staff activities and 13 new projects. Four (4) of the 13 projects have
proposed end dates of 6/30/76, while the remaining 9 are proposed for
one year of support, 9/1/74 to 8/31/75.

The two new staff activities proposed are: '"End-Stage Renal Disease
Organizing Unit" and "Improvement of Care of Respiratory Patients."
i

The New York Metro CHP Agency endorsed the application.

E0/7/16/74

T ey



........ JULY. 22,1974 " e _REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING OSM-PWBCLC—23
COMPONENTS BY REGICN
— . .07/74 REOUEST_ I
5§ NYC METRO. PROG YR _O6__ ... .. - S -
EASTERN comp T COMPONENT TITLE - DIRECT INDIRECT TGTAL T
NQ e . _ REQUEST REQUEST RECUEST
€003 END STAGE RENAL ORGANIZING WNIT T 76,999 16,957 89,956
) CO04  IMPROVE RESP DIS CARE T €625C0 15,065 11,3&5 T
045  BRONX HEALTH MANPOWER CONSORTIUM & 68 ,800 ) 684600 T
T 064  CENTRALIZED TUOR FOLLOW-UP SERV . £8,135 ) Tssaa3zs
B 065 GERIATRIC HEALTH CARE T 225,000 o T225,000
- 066  NEIGHBORHOOD HLTH CTRS MGMT TRNG 764360 o 76, 38C
o 067  OSSINING AMBULATCRY CARE PLAN 504000 ) 50,000
N 065  PROJ CONNECTICN T T 639400 ) 634406
070  BROOKDALE THERAPEUTIC DRUG INFO CTR 40,000 o 40,000
C T T T T 072 T HYPT IDENTIFICATICN — HIGH RISK POP 374,939 ) 374,989 T
T 073  COMMUNITY HYPT CONTROL T 964016 0 ‘96,016
074  HaARLEM HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE N o 5361529 0 536,529
) 075  REG CQORD BIOMED RESOURCES 55,000 0 55,000°
- 076  RESP CARE TRNG T e 485005 o 48,005
077  REG APPROACK CA R T 200,000 0 260y00C

_NC OF COMPUNENTS. . A5 . . . ... ... .. REGION TOTALS_. _ 240195753 342042 22053,795
e - . . . - . e - e e e
- Ponne ! S e e — e -




. . ~— —
MAY 15,1974 ... . _. . _ . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING i . OSM-PWBO10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION
e e e 06/74 COUNCIL
NYC.METRO_ _ PROG YR .04
TERN  comp " COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT INDIRECT TOoTAL  FUNDING
NO. L e — B, -REQUEST REQUEST .. . REQUEST . DECISION
T 7T co00  PROGRAM STAFF ) ) T 371,779 88,514 460,293 315,510
T 7T coo1l HYPT PRGG DEVELGP ) 66300 15,978 82,278 . 80,000
€002  IMPACT NATL HLTH INS ON HLTH PROG - ’ T 397,500 95,798 493,298 185,000
o wwwﬂmoahwwémm INFG CLEARING HGUSE . T o 2944624 T o 294,624C 120,000
037  COMP MED & HLTH CARE SERV ) 15122,603 0 14122,603C 475,000
’ ’ 038 AMB WLTH CARE ELDERLY T T T 0,260 "7 0 7 704260 35,000 7
7 041\ PEEKSKILL AMBULATORY HLTH CARE CTR . | 2144926 T o 214,926C 200,000
T T T ous nosP SATELLITE AMBULATORY CARE T 475,562 )  475,562C 0
T T T 45 PLAN REG AFFILIATION EDUC T © 7777 190,804 o 1904804 0 )
ST T T o4 nY NI REG TRANSPLANT ) 120,693 T o 1204693C 65,000
052  EL BARRIO YOUNG PEOPLES CLINIC 7 20,242 0 20,241 20,000
"""""""" 77 052 HLTH MNPWR COUNSELLING SERV,-__...._,--,__“_ﬁ.-.“. T T 192,046 T 777 e . T192,046C 79,000
. 054  INST EMERG MO T o " 183,500 0 183,500 100,000
055  DEMO DEL COMP mﬁéﬂﬁﬁh SER\;._..__..__._«-,... T T T s13,287 " 7o 7 " s13,2s7C 200,000
T T T Tose NWRS PRACT T T T T T T 3,12 o 173,725 55,000
057 4 MYPT REFERENCE LAB 7 777 354,681 " 0 7 3544481 175,000
058  USE UNION MEMBER COMPLIANCE uech HYPT cuTRL"m' T T 12040637 0 1204637 . 70,000
- 059 . DIAG MED SONOGRAPHY TRNG - 77 182,332 i "o 182,332C 80,000
T “—4”"_0670.”” ORGAN ACQUISXTION T o C 107160 o o o 107115°CW~ i56 ,Obo 2
061  EVAL HYPT DX RX & HOSPS 7 T T T T T9g.653 0 969653 '“‘63 ~ObO‘ o



MAY 15+1974 . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . ) S et - - OSM-PNBO10~-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION ’ '
. 06/74 COUNCIL - - e i T -

NYC METRO . _ PROG YR .04 . o -

TERN  comp COMPONENT TITLE o DIRECT INDIRECT  TOTAL FUNDING
. I, P .. . _REQUEST .. . REQUEST. . _ .. REQUEST _DECISION

RO T
JF COMPONENTS .. . 22 REGION TOTALS 6,216,715 200,290 6,417,005 2,850,510




on fer two years, was

had only the written word

vigit two years &go, Both

that eddress a real

o elinics and the public

s & former site visitor was

acerued dn this program despite
he quality of staf

isory Group.

Critigue:
revieved
to. situdy

in grantes, €
ﬂéﬁﬂmﬂmﬂ Adv
Tity of initlaring projects

The Commit 3
t d. that

neaded a ; gquesited; but they conclude
a nurber of the proins renressnted tha culmipation of several vesrs planning
and development, that the proie and that other sources of funds

ective, The Committes felt
of ihe vnpulatlon served
and

may be fortheoming if the init @

that additional
by this RMF and
the improv
recommen ;5
this reg
August

JULY /AUGUST REVIEY

£0/5/27/74

Lstimated yvoquest

NATIONAL ADVIS

. Metropolitan RMP
Ct!V)th for this
cation be funded at

Council
was much
difficult ar
$3,000,00

)

FURNDING LDECISION - $2,850,510

EQ/7/3/74







North taroiina KM¢
RM 0006

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

épgllcatlon This application requests $365,349 for support of eight
activities, seven new and one which is a supplement

to a project (Project #66F - Public Education Program for Hypertension)
submitted in the May 1, application.

The activities are largely in the areas of Hypertension Control, Patient
Education, and Manpower Development and Utilization.

There are no (HP comments in the current application. Only three

of the eight proposals included in this application will be conducted
in areas where there are active CHP 'b'" agencies. These proposals
were sent to the 'b" agency for review and comment, who requested
additional time beyond July 1, to review the project. Comments will
be forwarded to DRMP when they become available.

DRMP/DOD/7-15-74

o ¥
/ ~ ¥



L JULY 22,1974 REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _ S e . OSM=PWBC10—23
COMPONENTS BY REGICN :
e I C7/74 RIQUEST -
06 N CAROLINA . PRCG YR _Og _. . _ . . . ) e

SCUTH CENTRAL coMp ~ COMPCNENT TITLE

DIRECT
REQUEST

INDIRECT
_REQUEST_

ND

~YOTAL

_REOUEST

504396

2,162

o

T 20s182

80396

3953C

0

3,530

55 ,0G0

o

55,600

13,765

13’765

81,582

3,77s

92,148

362
g

T 4077

964251

T 924148

T 066F HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE PUBLIC ECUC -
T 066%  WAKE COUNTY HYPT CONTROL T o
T 076 CONE EMPLOY © USE PHYS ASSCC T
T T T 077 T PUBLIC EDUC PREV DENT MEASURES S
o ©76  PT EQUC PRCG DEV -
T 079  HEALTH DEL MODEL SCHOGL AGE POPULATION
T 680  PHYS ASSIST REFRESHER COURSE o
i 0E1  HUMAN SERV SYS o

CF COMPONENTS_. 8 .

A\

. REGION TOTALS = 348,196 1T«+153 __ 3654349

- [ —— e F
. *
F J - e e = e
>
.
s - e S o - S
v
-




MAY 15,1974

N CAROLINA

TH CENTRAL
e ... Nno
coco
coor

031

o4l

043

049

058
061

063

s ol B .- et ¢

PO VR
g, ’&L

066D

coMp

“o28
" 036A

041E

046

moaar'

066A  HYPT EDUC REFER
" 0668

066C

066E

- - REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING .
COMPONENTS BY REGION

PROG YR 06

COMPONENT TITLE

PROGRAM STAFF
MED AIR OPERATIONS
CHRONIC UREMIA

' COMPRE CARDIAC PACEMAKER EDUC
RADIATION RX PLAN SERV
ALBEMARLE HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOP SYS

AR:A HLTH EDUC SYS FOOTHILLS

OIABETCS SHARE YDUR SKILLS

ALBEMARLE COMPRE SPEEZCH AND HEARING SERV

WALSTGNBURG CUMHUNITY CLINIC

EH‘RG RM TRNG COMHUNITY HOSP

T MEASURE QUAL P T

"CRAVEN CNTY MOBL HLTH CARE
AREA HLTH EDUC SYS REG C D & E
'STROKE REHAB i '
CHILDHOGD CA

PSRO

DURHAM HIGH B P.EOUC -
MODEL CLINIC AND COMPLIANCE

INDUSTRIAL HYPT

HYPT PHYS EDUC

06/74 COUNCIL

DIRECT
REQUEST

377,097

‘50,000

484403

21,424

834117

' 34,308

35,000 °

534103

80,404

544481
63,725
4TeT42
39,397
63,381

17,998

20,000
125,215
 souzkn”

52,008

33¢440

" 43,840
31,325

INDIRECT

REQUEST . .

79247

0

34665

65303

. 44053

34797

54313

OSM~PWBO10-23
et pllgegtion
4569344 506,344

50,000 0
489403 “‘hzs;hb3
25,144 25 144
989773 98,773
| 34,308 34,308
35,000 35,000
535103 48,103
" go,404 . 69,508
544481 47,481
79,845 57,058
474762 47,742
39,397 34,797
63,381 52,035
204179 20,179
20,000 11,298
125,215 0
33,905 33,905
58,311 58,311
37,493 37,493
494153 49,153
35,122 35,122



MAY 15,1974 . _ _ L REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . .. . . pSH-PWBOL0-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION ~
e S - . 06/T4 COUNCIL . .. .. I e ]
CAROLINA .. PROG YR 06
CENTRAL . COMP " COMPONENT TITLE ) ' DIRECT  INDIRECT  TOTAL Allocation
e NO .. . . O _REQUEST _ . REQUEST. ... REQUEST. . __Decision. .. .
T 77 066F  HIGH B P PUB EDNC - S " 34,750  4s211 38,961 38,961
T T 0666 NURS TRNG ) - 5,000 o 5,000 5,000
T 7T T068H HIGH SCHOOL HYPT EDUC & cNTR['—'"' T T T T T T g4e100 m“"w1.709 T es,s09 55,457
T T T 0est EDGECOMBE CNTY HYPT CNTRL . © 7 Tlar,ees o 31,985 31,985
77T 0eed SHELBY HYPT CNTRL - ) 30,000 "o 30,000 30,000
"""""" 066K  REG R HYPT CNTRL o T 1440000 0 7 0 144,000 100,000
7 086L  NCRMP HYP PGM IMPACT MEASURE AND DESCRIPT " 30,000 o 30,000 30,000
77 067A  STAT DATA BASE RURAL PRIM CARE DEVELOP ) " 41,500 T o a1s00 | 18,7737
T T 0678 DEVELOP GUIDEBOOK € MATERIALS RURAL CLINIC DEVELOP  §0,000 T 7o T 90,0000 15,627
777 067C  DOCUMENTARY FILM MID LEVEL PRACT RURAL AREAS ) 314155 L ° 31,156 O
T 7 067D pHYS RECRUIT DEMO ST T T T 38,978 0 38,975 28,975
I “-"5(;:!5““5&1;{5 STAFFED RURAL HLTH CTR DEMO 77 777" 31,815 o 31,875 ' 31,875
T T T 067F CONT EDUC PHYS EXTENDERS RURAL PRIM CARE  ss,000 ’ow "7 ssy000 30,000
T 777 0676 N C RURAL SATELLITE CLINIC WORKSHOP 164400 N 0 164400 716,400
T 7T T 667 RURAL HLTH CLINIC OPERATIONAL & EQUIP ASSIST 243,100 T 0 243,100 42,995
T 0671 RURAL HLTH SERV EVAL T T T T a00000 0 20s000 20,000
T 7777 0674 RESIDENT INCENTIVE i T 10,000 o 105000 ., O
TS T Toes T Tconsumer 7 PROVIDER CMNC 7 sam4s 29.021‘ T 83,667 69 323
Ca "oeé" | STATEWIDE NETKORK UNIV LINKED HoOSP LIBRARIES T 384,572 84421 362,993 0
T T 070 PERINATAL NURS SPECIALIST TRNG " - 83,626 7,081 90,707 90,707
M"m&r“w 71 ELEM SCHOOL WLTH CURRIC T T T e840 0 36.546° 32,805
" 072 PRGBLEM ORIENT MED RECORD WORKSHOPS T 324123 T 8,872 40,995 36,995



N CAROLINA. _ .

H CE

e ——— e

MAY 1541974

NTRAL

comp

" PROG YR . 06

S SUNPRUUTY | | SR

F. COMPONENTS

074

073

 HOME HLTY

46

- ey e - . - e

vy e e 2 — - -
— LTI e T T ) o )
g

COMPONENT TITLE

SERV CRAVEN NORTHAMPTON ONSLOW ROWAN CO

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING .

COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL.

CONSULT & TECH ASSIST DEVELOP HLTH SERV DEL MODELS

REGION TOTALS

DIRECT
REQUEST

60,981

1039694

3,052,670

INDIRECT

- REQUEST

69212
0

... . 205,585

TOTAL
--. REQUEST

67+193

OSM-PWBO10-23

. Allocation
Degtsion

54,693

" 103,694 103,694

. 392589255

2,234,422 -



SO CARODLINA REGIONAL MEDLCAL
Repo 00005
MAY /NN 1874 REVIEW
Recuest:  $3,255,255
r

Overal’ Superior

grom, whose past performance
to meet the needs
health care.

The reviewers regarded the NCRP
has been outstanding in terms of

o

and providing services to areas the

i~

Iy

ta

jsb)

Although there has been a change in leadership, the new Executive Director
hav1ng been withh the program as Deputy }1 cctor for five years
was thought to be guite adequate in providing leadership and d]ng, on

to the program.

The Regional Advisory Group's performance is considered good, CHP
reldeonshiﬂs arc good and the program £f though small appears to
2ss the necessary %Llll% and competence to manage and monitor
ploz‘aw activities.

1 over - A =3 g s A oo Of 4.111
t;“ SVCT -3 L ULCUS and SCIHME LI

elieved to be congruent with the region's

activities l_up}’
objectives and leor:tzes.

Rbduct101 in recommended level based on the fact that some proposals
were considered over-ambitious and some were consideved to be inappropriate
for DRMP funding.

JULY/AUCUST REVIEW

Estimated Remquest as of May 1874:  $400,000

SCOB/DRMP
6/6/74

NATIONAL ADVISCRY COUNCIL @ June 13-14,1974

AN 13U

Council concurred with Commnittee recommendation.

DRWD FUNDING DECISION: $2,257,149

SCOB/DRMP
7/2/74







ki NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND
L o003

JULY/AEGST 1974 v gny!

This application requests support of twenty-six projects at a cost of
$922,642. Eleven projects would terminate July 1975.* The remaining

fifteen would terminate July 1976.

Poojects 48 and 34 have potential implications for PSRO interests.
Project 63 may have implications for HRP interests.

The issue of CHP review and comment is not addressed except by way of
explanation of the review process. There is no indication that the
projects in this application have been through the CHP review and comment

process.

* Projects to terminate 8/75 include numbers 34,40,43,48,53,56,58,59,
60,61 and 63. Projects to terminate 6/76 include numbers 41,42,44,
45,46,47,49,50 51,52,54,55,57,62 and 64.

E0/7/15/74



. “o I

L JULY._ 2241976 e REGUESTEp FUNDS LISTING *DSM-PWB010=23
) CCMPONENTS BY REGICN
- , e BT/T4 REQUEST
3. NONEW ENG______PRGG.YR_O5 -
‘ASTERN covp "COMPONENT TITLE T T DIRECTY . INDIRECT TOTAL
NO U REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST
B 034  ASSIST DEV STATE-wIDE PSRC N T T o 21,200
T 040 EST INTEGRATED MED & MEALTH CARE INpO 21,900 o 21,900
h 041 CREEN MT HEALTW CTR oev T T 654300 "o 65+300
- 042 HT DIS RISK FACTOR SCREEN FOLLOW-UP 24500 ) 244500
T - 0643  TODTHKEEPER PROG . o 274200 ) o 27,200
044 o T—m—.—w T e T 39:?00 0 39:';00 )
i " 045  CODP EMERG wEALTM T 35,100 0 35,100
- C46  COORp REMAE T T 294900 0 29,900
T 047  REALIGN ROLES HLTH CARE DEL UNITS INSURE QUAL CARE 35,4C0 "o 3,400
T C4B  NURS CARE STANDARUS AND CRITERIA o o 22,000 o 22000
049  CA COORD B T 30,700 14611 324311
050  TUMOR REGISTRY T 32,300 REPTST 33,911
T 051  HL ~ A TYPING FacIL - - 7 o 95,962 2,636 98,600
052  SPECIALIZ DX LAB CTR DETECT MALIGN DTHER BONE DIS 31,876 11,524 435400
053  CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT PUS & PROF EQUC 19,£00 0 19,800
"""" 0S4 ASTHMA EDUC. o 449363 15,037 59,400
0S5  CHAMPLAIN IS HEALTH cCTR o 32,500 ) 324500
= 056 CODRD CHILD WEALTH SERV " 14¢9C0 ) 14+900
057  REG CARE SPINAL CORD INJ&EEo 2144C0- e 21,400
N 058 EXPAN DENT wNIT seRv T B 674800 0 874800
S 059 RESF THLKAPY 1574 EDUC PROG T T 9,900 0o 94500
I N T T R R TR RE ar PARa R weny mameTaTrE e EOR ST S T6_660 o 15,050



. _REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

DoM~PWBCIO—=23

e JULY 2201874

COMPONENTS RY REGION
07/74 REQUEST

B3 NG NEWENG ______PROC YR O5 . - ——

EASTERN coxp COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT

INDIRECT

NO e e REQUEST

REQUEST _____ REQUEST

 TOTAL

12,170

689450

Q, © ol O

15,200

R 061 DEV COORD PLAN & IMPLE ACTYS CHP AND RMP 12,170
o 067  DEV CODRD NURS SERV STATE COUNTY LEVEL 684450
063 DEV FORUM CCNSID ALT METHCD PRCVID PAY HLTH CARE 15,200

o 064  DEV COMMUNITY HEALTH EDLC RESOURCES 55,650

55,650

B890+22])

“ 329421

| 9224642

26 U VP ... REGION TOTALS

NC_CF COMPONENIS

i o
“Q~_ ) ) S
‘\{ -




3

5.1
|84

F &

ol

7 AT

®

£
e

o

it

v

Cc

v owitl

%
¢

i

¥

in

1
& &

.

b

Abed

[

v ot

¥
{

f

ot

k
€8]}

Yy
il

A
Pl

L

LY

Y

i

it

/5727174

0O

o

7/2774

,/

)

il
dat

)



e e —




Northlands Regional Medical Program
RM #00021

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW:

Application: This application requests a total of $634,419. Of

this total, $150,000 is contractual services, as a
part of the program staff component, in the areas of Health Education,
Quality Assurance and Hypertension. Support is requested for 16 new
proposals ($484,419). In announcing opportunities to compete for
funds for the 10-month period, 9/1/74-6/30/75, the region limited the
proposers requests to pilot programs in the areas of Health Education,
Quality Assurance and Hypertension. Of the 16 new approved proposals,
10 are in Health Education, 3 in Quality Assurance and 3 in Hypertension.

Although the region has already had input on the original proposals

from the Health Planning Agencies, the CHP review and comment on the
proposals as finally approved by the Review/Monitoring Committee were not
received in time to be included in this application. The CHP review and
comment will be forwarded, hopefully, in time for review by the Review
Committee.

At the time of the May Review, members of the Review Committee noted that
the region had basically failed to tie the May 1 application

to the regional program. Since receipt of the current application, DRMP
has received an addendum which addresses this point. Because of the
limited supply, these have been included only in the primary and secondary
reviewers materials.

DRMP/ OD/7-15-74



. v .

e JULY.224197% . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _ .. OSM=PRECLO=23__
COMPONENTS sY REGION
o _ 07/74 REQUEST ___
21 _NORTHLANDS _.____ _PROG.YR._O5_ .. _. . __ . . __ . R .
SOUTH CENTRAL comp T T CCMPONENT TITLE T DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL
NQ e REQUEST REQUEST REGUEST
148 PT EDUC T T 134515 0 13,815
o 149  SHARED HOSP PT. EOUC ’ 269453 0 35,453-
- 150 PT EOUC BY FAMILY PHYS 3,000 ) 3,000
151 PY ECUC UTILIZ AV METHODS T 36,954 ) 364954
T 152 pT EDLC T 399770 5,966 T45,736
) 153 PT EDUC PERSONS WITH SPINAL CORD INGURY 94960 21873 12,333_‘
B 154 MeALTw E€DUC VIDEG TAPES T T 23,500 0 23,500
"""""""" 155 'cUr"—PL{”r{éAﬂc‘H-—duf o ’ o 14+696 0 14,696
" 156  CMNC CTR LANGUAGE IMPAIRED ADULTS 209105 T 0 T T 204108
o 157  PEER RECORG REVIEW AS QUAL CONTROL 30,830 e 30,830
T 158 EyAL FERGUS FALLS STATE HOSP T 28,500 o 28,500
156 QUAL ASSUR AMSULATORY CARE ‘;' 489505 12,177 50,682
160 PRARM IMPROV PT COMPLIANCE 434911 13,871 T sTe782-
o 161 HYPT PT EDUC T 41,930 3,276 45,206
162 KYPT CVA CEV o T 5,483 1,617 74100
T 163  MEALTH EDUC RESGUR CTR 434729 3,498 47,227
T T T T 166 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HEALTH EpuC 65,0C0 ) o 65,000
B 165 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES QUAL ASSUR . 205C00 0 20,000
T 166 CONTRACTUAL SERV HYPT o B £5,000 6T T es,000
N OF COMPONENTS _ __ 19 ____ __ ______ _ REGION TOTALS ______ 501,141 _ . 43,276 _ ___ 6345619



e 4
(AN
i »x\‘u

ge/Average

TN

Lot

nY U_LTL,.Z’CO I’ Wa

nosn 1O

basis in terms

BQH;L«
purchase by ’
created concern i reviewers as T
texms of fiscal and program monitoring of

past record on
relative to

In spi
by
Drom

ers fcelt thm: goed work had

call the Fo

TEVIEWeTS

iy in the programs
relative to

Jing in the

sl

JULY/AUGUST










RMP  Oklahoma
RM 000 23

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

The May 1 application included a request of $1,382,243 for the support

of program staff and staff components ($483,687) and 11 projects
($898,556). The NAC approved the application in the amount of $1,062,237.
The funding level was set at $1,009,503. In addition, $66,050 was
approved for the pilot arthritis center project.

Application: The Oklahoma application requests $460,735 for the

support of 3 "new" discrete projects. Two of them requesting total
support of $111,135, relate to two primary program objectives: 1)ehhancing
rural hospital management and improving quality; 2) organization of a 5th
Regional Health Development Area Program, for Oklahoma City Metropolitan
area facilities, thus achieving Statewide coverage of voluntary cooperation
among regional health prdviders, focusing on manpower resources develop-
ment, sharing services, containing costs and improving availability of
services. The third proposal, sponsored by the Oklahoma Health Planning
Commission is broad and comprehensive fnrscope, not too well conceived,
systems oriented and far too ambitious. Some elements are routine and
others too comprehensive for achievement in the short time frame. The
areas which build on ORMP program objectives and the RHDAP organizations,
appear to have the greatest potential. Project should be reduced in
scope, and emphasize areas which can have the most impact on the State's
health care activities.

MCO 7/15/74

C e
4 s W



s e JULY. 2241978

.- .REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

OSM~PWBCLO~(3

CCMPONENTS pY REGICN

- 23 _OKLAHOMA

PROG.YR _OS__ .

#ID CONTINENT

cowrp

NG

* C000

PROGRAM STAFF

0378

HUMAN RESOUR COMPENSATION — RURA

048

PLAN HOSP SHARED SERV CENT OKLA

- 04®

CKLA HEALTH PRCG UTILIZ & ADVANCE

_ OT/74 REQUEST _

COMPCNENT TITLE

DIRECT
REQUEST

INDIRECT
REQUEST.

TCGTAL
_REQUESNT

12,000

12,000

L HGSP

41,277

419277

5Te858

57,856

349,600

3494600

R o e e - — e e - e e e PO O I
NG _QF _COMPONENTS 4 e __REGION TOTALS_. 4605725 o ' 4604735
12
' .
' - _ _. _ : N o L L . o -
....... o . _
a3




MAY 1591974 . . . . . .. _ ... ___ . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING L . . . . OSM-PWBO10-23
COMPUNENTS BY REGION
e . . 06/74 COUNCIL . e . U

<LAHONMA — PROG YR. 05 . . . . . C e . Ce -

INTINENT  ———CaMp—— — = — COMPONENT‘TiTL‘V—:‘;;iq- C7 777777 pIRecY  INDIRECT  TATAL |
REQUEST. .. .. REQUEST .... ..REQUEST ._ . DISTRIBUTIOM

e e NU G e e e e e e v e e e e

© T cooo” procraw STAFF T T T T T T Taa7,062 964625 4834687 330,760
e lenesz 82,000

025  ems TPNG & SYS DEVELOP S 101,622 0
T T 0228 REG RLTH DEVELOR ADA - T  e,035 . 0 86,035 75,000
TUTTTTTT 0328 REG HLTH DEVELOP ARDMORE . - T T T T  ess19 0 T 0T esy419 mm“7m“éé'00] i
T T 0337 REG WLTH DEVELOP BARTLESVILLE T 86,913 "0 86,913 t'* 86,000
TTTTTTTT 0346 T CONT AREAWIDE HLTH PLAN NW OKLA 0 TTTTITTITTTY gaa130 o 7 e2,130 0 52,000

oy e . o .
0348 CONT AREAWIDE HLTH PLAN SW OKLA . 624130 624130 52,000

© T T 039 REG HLTH DEVELOP ENID T 7T T 1264352 1269352 85,000
7T T T 641 T REG HLTH DEVELOP LAwToN T teserss 106,755 79,810

474500 DEFERRED

045  MOBL EYE DIS SCREENING SERV . ST T T T T 47,500

0
0
0
043 " UPDATING KNOWLEDGE & SKILLS RN'S € LPN'S 91,000 ' 0 914000 . ]0 000
. e
046 PT REFER & TRANSP SYS , v 324700 0

.
- s o ma i e e - it

32,700 DEFERRED

CQMPONENTS.. . 12— . . ... ... ... oo . .REGION TOTALS . ... .v1.zes,oxa - - . 96y625.... 143823243 . . ...
e e e e e —.SUB.TOTAL .._ ... _ . .920,571

G047 ARTHRITIS PILOT CENTER PROJECT _ . . ol . o i e e e e = o = . 66,080 _.
e 9864621

O UG pog v T S

e e i s+ g o e mn i it ae w2t o s e o e s - e —— BN 5 S
— - - — - e . e e - s deem e e —— o s e e e ————
* .

et - e e = et - e o e s . e e e e et et emememe e e e e e U
.
Sn s s e e o+ 10 oo st et e e e — e e e e - - .- - e e e i e - - e
-
\
- e o e b 4 s e o o e bt <o ekms 4 s @ 2 e e s s e o s o o 235 o 2 52 3 m 2 o - .—— o




<2
o
e

oo

Lald AL

.
[ R T
L]

[
e

Hi

P |
reqarc

ainnent.

e
L

cost con

R
1

i

ACh

tre:

J

1
i,

0

viith

Gl .

PR )
NEOry

1on o

Hp




AVERE LT ANSAS




" OREGON REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM

RMO0012

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application:

Requests $148,693 for five new projects. The $35,000
requested for project No. 40 District #6 Comprehensive

Health Plan is not a duplication of the CO0J CHP Agency

Priorities activity included at $100,000 in the May 1

application, Had the ORMP been funded at the Council °

recommended level for 7/74-6/75, it would have had

adequate funds to cover the District #6 request. In
revising it proposed 7/74=6/75 budget to align with the
July 1 award, ORMP decided to reduce the C00J CHP Agenc
Priorities activity budget, since the District #6 pro-
posal would not be ready for implementation until September.

The application contains all comments received from CHP
agencies, The Program Staff has been further enhanced

with the return, 'on a8 temporay basis, of the former
Coordinator for Program Administation of ORMP,

e

WO/DRMP 7/15/74



ki

¢ ——————— ——— e s 7

o - ‘ - hdd
' OREGON RMP OVERVIBMH 1/74-6/15 WOLDRMP17 /5/74
(1/76-64%4 hoard - 7/74-6/75 Request = 9/74-6/75 Request) .
() . @) =3 () G, 3
i l Awnrd Request Request .nst.) ;E:ECSJ
No. 1 Compancnt 1774 J . 6/14 11174 - 6/1519/74 « 6/15 7/76-6/75
i o . ot e SUNTII QU . , T It Romee) JERIRE e
CO00 Prozzrnm Staff Admlnlstlrat!on _ { 146.'0610 633,330 “0e 633,330
CO0A Patlont Orgin Study i i ! ’ 2\5,‘532 33,988 «Q 33,088
cooB Sta:'evide Peer R_evleu; n i ) 24{0’0(} ;()_- Qe | w0
€ooD }'!ype‘rtensl'on Control I ; E i 79.;4'22 -0~ s0- -0
CoE | Renal Discase ! I ! 22,180 2,800 "e0- 2,800 -
CooP | Cancer Program 5 l . i m,fisw | 1,780 -0~ .} 11,780
coos | BMs vConsultatlon‘ ! _ : [ 68,:5?3 158,910 - 0= 158,910
COOH Quality Assurance } l ii ."’y;O" )4 21,358 ~0- 21,358
€oorL - Shared Servlcea Prgm. Bay Arca . ”'.821' -Q~ «0- -0~ )
cooJ CHP Agency Priorities : K : 26:239 100,000 «0- 100,000
COOK umily Sclf Help Educatlon Ptogram : L:O- 9,650 =0« 3,650
cooL Peer Revlew Quality Assurance -;0- 13,509 «0- 13,509
co Chic.ano He-nlth Task Force -0~ 5.‘000 . «0e 5,000
18 Remote CC Monitering I 3 | 39,958 27,708 -0~ 27,708
22 BT Wa:ni}:g' ‘ ] _’ . - _W-;o- 1Y) aa.'o76 -q- 1_¢8.076
25 | Stroke Rehab, ‘ , -0- 3§/} 29,696 -0 29,696
28 | Group Purehaslng ; ! ! :o.jaas 7,500 -0- 7,500
. 29 Health Dﬂta Infomatioln- System R i ;EN.II«O 18,620 -d- R . 18,620 . ’
31 | Eye Bank f : ' i _ ] -:o- zz.taza ._'-o- " 22,823
33 EMS Distr!ct Ofgantztlon , 15,056 32,275 ~0- 32,275
35 Hngt. 'hrnlning }bsp. I " 1 'i N v ::0- 25{33/,. A‘-"_)j‘ E 24,334
© 36 | N.E. Oregon Medical Plunnlng Comn., l ~.P- -0- 8,708 3,708
3"1' Cmmnun!r.y-wlde Patient Educat!on Progrmt -10- . .-0- 31,100 31,100
38 Health Planning DeveIOpmcnt Project «0- a0 30,455 30,455
39 Dlabetic Scrccning and Bduca}tion l’mgumé -!0- -0;- aa.}.ao 43,430
40 District 66 CHp ' } | ‘—b- D= 35,000 '. 35,000
' 1 . i I ‘ TOTAL . . x.zox.‘ 357 148,693 1,350,050
Reconmended by Juuc NAC - Column (t.) Only S 201, 357 148, 693 [+114330,050 - -
! Fonded by mm 1 Column @) onty | e, 493 148,693 1,29'9.1551_"1
' For Consideration by July/August Revlew 7oL 148,693 | 148,693
__I( Fundc avallable from prcvlous award) | e e
! - H . .?1
ey
/36



REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING.

COMPOKENTS 8Y REGICN

JULY 2241974 _—
1z CREGON . . PROG YR__ Q6 . ..

comp
%3

WESTERN

| COMPONENT TITLE

07/74 REDUFST

- e . LSH-PW3Cl0~23_

DIRECT

JREQUESY

INDIRECT
RECUEST

 TUTAL
REQUEST

" 036 NE CRE MED PLAN COMMITTEE T TR 708 o ~s,708
2T 7037 COMMUNITY-WIDE PT EDUC T 31,160 o 31,100 -
R 038 HEALTH PLAN DEV CooTT T 30,455 o 730,455
U 039 CIABETIC SCREENING AND EDUC T T 43,.20 0 43,430 .
- 040  DISTRICT 6 CwP T 35,000 o " T35,000
N OF COMPONENTS 5 S REGION TOTALS . 1480693 _____ O 145,693
1
7 e . B .




Reduest s

IR

2 P : st f o e [ preh

Cowsi Live Heounsondecions 5 1, 201 B

" g ; ' I I .
Overall cusesament by dndividuansl revicuwers: 1O

Cregon Lis cont
with strong le

¢ be an exemplary, well-
:hip. The Reglon has a viabl
sory Beard with s good review process.

The relationshins

apparently involve g

being recruited to fill axisting vacancies. The ong

proposed activities ar i ; =d and in line wi
i objectives.

The Committee recoummends that this application bhe approved at
the reguested level.

e
[RECI I

Fatimated request as of Hay 1974

Ty f

WOBS 772774







137» PUERTO RICO

. | RM D065

TN/ AU TGTA T ET

This application requests $131,335 for support of one new project
"Services in Hereditary Disease' for the period 9/74 to 6/75.

There is no request for additional funding of program staff, etc., as

those costs were covered by the May 1 application for which 661,187 was awarded.

A letter of CHP endorsement of the proposed project is included in this
application.

There are no projects of concern to PSRO, Kidney, Arthritis, EMS, or
HRP interests.

E0/7/15/74



‘ e

CSM=PWBO10~23

eiiiee .. . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING.
COMPONENTS 2Y REGIGN

e = JULY. 22519747 —

C7/T4 RECUEST L

PROG YR _ Q& . .

65 PUERTC RIC P
T OIRECT
REQUEST

'COMPONENT TITLE

INDIRECT TOTAL
REQUEST __ _ _REQUESTY

EASTERN comp ‘
NC L e

T 023

SERVICES IN HEREDITARY DIS

ST T 121,650

9,685 131,335

1314335

94085

' - PEGION TOTALS 1211650

HO CF CCMPONENTS 1 e e+ e
k% - e -
b e _




Critigue:

¢

of this pro
January 1971

r\

“application

site visit

future funding
conducted

Prﬁvicug c
in the January
th flmﬂ i1gs

problems of

indicated thart
communication
of the site visi

‘rapommended

awnilrttlon, he
recommendation
v adopted

"<Uunvtouo
unanimeusl

was concurred
by Panel B.

Counecil cone

) moww i

Dhu« FUNDING DECLS]




— rm— —




CEMP ROCHE?TER

‘ _ | | R 000 25

JULY/AUGUST 16770 viviEd
Reference is made in this application to the modest amount ($361,437)
requested and awarded in the May 1 application.

This application requests support of 42 projects in the amount of $1,319,724.
The 42 projects are divided into three funding levels and when added to the
$361,437 awarded, would produce the following effects. ‘

First level funding would approximate present annualized amount.
Second level funding would approximate 140% of present annualized amount.
Third level funding would exceed 1407 of present annualized amount.

Proposals were submitted to and responses received from six CHP agencies.
Review responses ran the gamut from approval, thru approval with advice
and/or stipulations, to disapproval. In general, they seemed to reflect
meaningful exchange between the respective agencies. '

A note of particular interest is that the city of Rochester has recently
adopted city review of all incoming grants and has recognized RRMP as its
review agent for RMP grants. ‘

‘ E0/7/15/74



. s

o JULY 22,1974

25 ROCHESYER_. _____PROG.YR_OQ6 . ..

ASTERN CoMp

. REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING .

" COMPONENT TITLE

COMPONENTS RAY REGION
CT/T4 REQUEST

OSM—PWEINO~23

DIRECT

- INDIRECT
e _ REQUEST___ REGUEST ____REQUEST

TOTAL

o C41A  ECUC ALLIANCE o - 38,008 3,125 41,133

T 0a1e FINGER LAKES HOME CARE o 349562 1,765 364327

S 0424  ANALYSIS MORBIDITY pROFILES 29,443 1,765  31,2C8

) €425  HEALTH CARE DEL EVAL - 394300 14,700 56,600

. h 043A  ADVANCED EWERG MED TECHN TRNG - ¥ 11 1,765 594360

T 0438 LIFE CLINE T T o o 23,899 T2y445 | 264344

043C  EMS PLAN AND DEV T T T T T 66,753 14,484 81,237

T essn eMs emve T T T T T aa,s20 00 324520

N - 045  EVAL PLACEMENT ONTARIO T 500119 3sl3e 33,253

S ) 046 CCOP HOSP EMERG PERS TRNG o 255461 15765 27,226
S 047  REG EMS TRNG o o 40,084 ) 34125 43,209 .

o h 048  ALEION FAMILY HEALTH CTR 33,159 1s765 34,924

ND ROSE SATELLITE .

URBAN ACCESSIBILITY STUDY

— AW r it MR ntTA s Bl T

144135

T2e,235 /4

155961

36,000

314085

1G,085

10217

14,649

10:6€5

T 29.208

T 051 CQOP PES® THEREPY TRNG 7T 30,000 1,085
B 052  KREALTH CAREER DIRECTORY T 9.C00 12085
o 053 GUIDANCE COUNSELLCR HEALTH ORIENTATION 1,060 T ar T T
054  LIMITED DAY CARE SENIOR ATULTS 12,684 1,765
o 055  STEUBEN COUNTY MED NURSE PRACT TRNG - 79,600 1,085
77777 056 CANANCATGUA SCHOOL NURS PRACT o 19,506 2,615
;:;T 057 HYPT AWARENESS 184615 1,765




. JULY 22,1974 - ~ REQUESTED FUNDS ISTING__ ° R CSM—PWRC10~-23
COMPONENTS EY REGICN
o o 07774 REQUEST -
25 PCCHESTER __ PROG.YR 06 _ e
EASTERN coMp COMPGNENT TITLE TTUTTTTTDIRECT | INDIRECT  TOTAL
NO_ o - - e REQUEST  RECQUEST _ RETUEST
. 059 SO TIER INFD & REFERRAL SERV o 43,235 1,765 45,000
T T T 060 T CIVINGSTON COUNTY PUB HEALTH NURS PRACT 224434 T 1,165 Z44199
061  RURAL CUTREACH 777 13,341 1,765 15,106
o 062  LIVONIA SATELLITE ) T - 44,212 e125 47,337 :
’ 77 " ee3 RURAL PRIM CaRE EVAL T 31,398 TTes813 364211
o 064  PT DRUG PROFILES ) - T 5,268 1,116 64384
T 065 DANSVILLE EMgRG DEPT STAFE DEV 469272 Ze445 45,717
""" €66 GERIATRIC NURS PRACT DEMo 39,235 1,765 41,000
T T 067 GENT AUXTLIARY TRNG LADDER oY i 25+008  3.125 28,133
T T T g68 T WAYNE 'CCUNTY EMERG CORDNARY TRNG T T T T T e,s0s 1,765 11,271
" 069 HEALTH CAREER INFO T 4,375 949 5,324
o 070  NEWARK NURSING HCME NURS PRACT ! 15,020 1,935 165955
I 071 COGP HOSP MGMT TRNG 11,136 1,765 12,01
075 PARK RIDGE NURSIAG HOME NURS PRACT 15,636 1,765 17.401
T "T073  GROUP PRACTICE/NURSING HOME LINKAGE 17,3¢5 2,615 26,000
T 074 N Y STATE PEDIATRIC PRCGRAM ST T s, 21 2,785 116,106
o 075  MONROE MODEL EMERG DEPT T ) 264652 11765 28,417
076 MONROE SCHODL NURS PRACT 344190 19765 35,955
£77  DEV CONT EDUC UNITS T 29,237 2,763 32,000
UL o owraRiD w0sILE peNTAL INIT 337002 Pare 351507
a-.n;}fﬁmmsms 42 e e . REGION TOTALS. ___ 1,205,613 1145111 15319.724



. MAY 15,1974 L _ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
' COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL . . . . . e

OSM-PWB010-23

IDLHESTER_ __ .. _PROG.YR 06

ERN. COMP

e NO

""" T COMPONENT TITLE S "  DIRECT  INDIRECT TOTAL  FUNDING
A . REQUEST _ . REQUEST .. . REQUEST __ Ap3OCATION

T T 777 co00  PROGRAM STAFF - o T T 2244324 48,461 272,785 303,210
777777777 €001 RURAL PRIM CARE EVAL STUDY - R 25,000 5,425 304425
T " sg,227 58,227

EMS PLAN | R 474845 10,382

043C  EMS PLAN AND DEVELOP

F_COMPONENTS . ... 3 _ __ . __ .. ... __ REGION TOTALS . .. . .. 297,169. 644268 . . 361437 . 361,437

e - P L T T ve——— p— — e - — e e - P U R
- SN ——— R, ~ - - — - '
L)
. a
=}
S, —_ e e e - - - -— o e s s L i e i i —_— SR ——
[




(9
-~
s
&y
o
n

ttee

i

the Co

ion,

<
Q
bl
2
[
bt
5
oy
bl
i

3

rd
1

'

LY /AUGHET REN

¥
4

J




W NI Z AL WAL RS b NA S




QUU LT LANVLILIUL 1wl

RM 00035

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW:

Application: This application requests $1,473,303. The award

made to SCRMP on June 28, 1974, was in the amount
of $2,090,375, $909,625 less than was requested. This request contained
the $909,625 plus $500,000 for new proposals. This application
provides further information on the '"Six Areas of Initiative"
that was of concern to both Committee and Council in the May 1, 1974
application, (HP comments are enclosed. Seven CHP agencies
have indicated they will not be able to comment until after
mid-July. Support is requested for SCRMP through 8/31/75.

DRMP/DOD/7-16-74

!

s

Fid



CSHM-PWBC1C-23

JULY 2201974 o REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
' COMPONENTS BY REGION
_ . 07774 RECUEST

35 5 CAROLINA______PROG.YR_O06 . . .

OUTH CENTRAL  coMp T COMPONENT TITLE o GIRECT . INDIRECT TOTAL
e NQ _ e REQUEIT RECUESY _____ REGUEST
77777 t000  PROGRAM STAFF i 82,913 6 82,913
T T T T 0608 | SCREENING HYPT CHILDREN T 10,002 ¢ 10,002
T 066  CUAL ASSUR DIgBgTICS T 12,503 0 12,503
T 067 PERINATAL QUAL ASSUR o ) ] 10,836 c 104536
T 068 RURAL Mosire weaLtH 204638 0 20,835
069 SHARED MANPCWER CEV ’ 3,784 ) 3,784
R 070  PEE DEE HOSP BASED MANPOWER DEV T 2,235 o 24236
T 071 ADVANCED TRNG EMT o e 3,076 0 3,070
T T 072 TCRITERIA IMPROVE HOSP ¢ AMEULATCRY SERV 3,334 "o 34334
T T 073 1MPRAVED CMNC QUAL ASSUR ' T 7,502 o 7,502
' 074  UPPER SAVANNAH QUAL ASSUR S 3,326 0 3,326 .
D 075  COMPUTERIZED CARE RENAL OIS 24375 ’ 0 2,375
o 076  COMMUNITY MYPT CONTRDy, - - 9,169 0 95165
078 SCREENING UROPATHIES & HYPT CHILDRIN 8,335 0 4335
o 079  HOSP MED CARE EVAL SYS - o $,169 0 9,169
080  INTENSIVE COURSE NEONATAL CARE NURSING . 8,335 0 69335
T 081 CATAWEA AREANIDE HEALTH DATA BASE - 54334 o 5,334
T 082 HYPT STUCY BLACK MALES CHARLESTCN CQUNTY 144545 0 14,545
o 083  DEMO HYPT CONTROL 10,002 0 10,002
T 084  CUEING METHODS IMPRGVE AMBULATORY CARE 74502 0 7,502
L 085  CCCiGLCGY RAD COSIMETRY } 5,835 T T Tseezs
- 7&& 085  QUAL ASSUR LAB PERS T 2,834 o 2,334




L

e o JULY 22,1974

COMPONENTS BY REGICN

35 S CARCLINA.

PROG YR Q6

CT/T4 REQUEST __ ~

SJUTH CENTRAL cOoMP COMPONENT TITLE ) DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL
e NO e . REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST
ST < 087 WACCAMAN DIST HEALTH PLAN S 7 24501 o 2,50
T 088  LOW COUNTRY £ M § SYUDY - 583 o T ses
089  UPPER SAVANNAK HEALTH PLANNING 517 ) 917 o -
A 090  NURSE MIDWIFERY D 2,501 0 2,501 i
‘ N 051  UPPER SAVANNAW PULM REWAB SERV 49226 o, 4226 o
T 092  UPPER SAVANMAH SHARED HOSP SERV - 6,335 ° 64335
T 093  REGIONALIZATION PROG EPILEPSY €,532 o 8,532
’ 094  pUB INVOLVE MEaLTH DEV 8,335 ) 8335
o ’ 095 REGIONALIZATION NURSING HOME SERV - 64352 o 6,352
. 096  LOWCGUNTRY HEALYH PLAN SERV T ’ 16,5C0 0 T T ieesc0 B
o 097  MIDLANDS HIGH RISK PERINATAL PRGG 52,285 o 524285 T
- 098  STATE NUTRITION COMMITTEE 6Ev'“"""’"‘ 8+760 o 85760
B 099 PEE DEE REG HOSP PROG . 344860 o 34,860
100  MULTIAGENCY HEALTH SERV LEXINGTCN COUNTY 22,308 o 22,308
- 101 HEALTH INFO AGED R T 60,784 . o 609784
S 102 PT INFO SER i T T T 25,500 € T234500
R 103 ADVANCED TECHNIQUES NUCLEAR MED T - 11,5C0 0 1145C0
104  REGIONAUTZATION MEALTH MANPOWER T T 27,850 ' 274650
T 105  SANTEE-WATEREE HEALTH MANPOWER T 374220 0 37,220 -
~ 106 PEE DEE MANPOWER DEV T 21,500 o 214500° B
B ‘& 107  EIOENGINEERING CTR FEAS STUDY “ T 16,750 T 0 164750
TR 108 STATENIDE PT INFO T T 20,450 o 20,450 B




s ULY 22,1974 °

25 S CARCLINA. __  PROG YR . O6_______ _.

SOUTH CENTRAL

)_

)

COoMPONENTS BY REGION

cosp CCMPOGNENT TITLE

GT/74 REQUEST

-REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING_ _

- - — S SO S -

DIRECT INDIRECT

REQUEST

REQUEST

_NO

109 QUAL ASSUR PRACTICING NURSES

REQUESY

27,670 c

~ TOTAL

274070

110 MED AUDIT STUDY PEE DEE

111 QUAL ASSUR HOSP ENGINEERING

324200 G

32,200

40,177

40,177

112 STATEWIDE MGMT INFO o o ’ 389500 o 38,500
i o 113 RISK FACTCRS ESGPHAGEAL €A 29,676 119667 41,343 -
T 114 EXTENSION GYN ONCOLOGY #4335 o Tey335
T 115 BEAUFORT-JASPER MYPT SERV 4yobh 0 T agaee T
T 7T 116 T T LOWCOUNTRY RURAL HEALTH CARE o ) B 5,500 Y 5,900
h 117 T TLCHCOUNTRY DIASETES CETECT & CONTROL Be325 ) 84235
T 7T 118 REGIONALIZATICN LIFE SUPPORT TECHNCL T 79,725 19,500 99,225
T 119 REG EXPANSION PULM SERV T o 33,763 0 33,763
o 120 CATAWBA HYPT-DIABETS ) 69,327 R €94327
T 121 ONCOLOgY NURSING . T 244730 o " 24,730
- 122  DETECT & MGMT CHRONIC LUNG DIS R 454283 T 0 45,283
T 123 CARDIAC PREV AND REHMEB SERV 1169600 0 118,600
124 QUAL ACCESS PRIVATE M D OFFICE 52,700 ' 0 52,760
o 125  TRIDENT KCBILE WEALTH CLINIC 574420 o 57,420
B 126 AMBULATORY SURG SERV o 24,167 ) T aeaer T
o 127 AMBULATORY PROG HIGH RISK INDIGENTS 27523 0 27,523 B
~J 128 M D STUDY GRGUP MEALTR PLans 77 20,000 "o 77 204000
TN 129 . BEAUFORT-JASPER CMPRE HEALTH £DUC o 21,827 o 21,887
A 130 WEALTH SERV DEV INITIATIVE 26,200 7,600 34,4000




e _JULY 22,1974 e . REGUESTED FUNDS LISTING.  ____ . OSM-PNEOL0-Z3 _
. COMPONENTS EY REGION

. - ~ C7/74 REQEST R ) _
35 _S CAROLINA_____ PRGG.YR_Q6__ R _ ~

 SPUTH CENTRAL - COMP " COMPCNENT BITLE . DIRECT - INDIRECT TOTAL

. NG o L e _RFQUEST_____ REQUEST. RECUEST

_NO_OF COMPONENTS 66 . _REGION TOTALS _ 1,4349336 384967 144T3,303___ _

Y SN — —— e e e aam e i . _ —_

) )

R _ R 3 -

JE—. e —d
- "\-K“ - o - T - B “"‘ -




- &

MAY 15,1974 . ... .. . _ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . . . OSM-PNBO10-23
. COMPONENTS 8Y REGION
S .. .. 06/T4 COUNCIL o B
S CARQLINA .. PROG YR .06
TH CENTRAL  CCMP ' COMPONENT TITLE S 77 DIRECT  INDIRECT  ToTAL . Allocation
e 2 NO R o REQUEST . . REQUEST . _ REQUEST Decision
o C000  PROGRAM STAFF ' - ' . 353,398 143,982 4974380 497,380
T 777 " 032a REGIONALTZATION OF SER I ) 7 539,499 0 539,499 - 175,959
N 0328 T HLTH MNPWR DEVEL IMprOV T T T T gee1s 7o T Tseests 38,250
o ) 032C  STRENGTHEN QUAL ASSUR EFFORTS - 7 7 104,903 0 104,903 53,500
- 0320 SPECIAL CATEGORICAL INTERESTS ' 4041624 0 404,624 183,721
T T o328 PRIM MLYH CARE T C T 194,819 o 194;819 112,552
77 7777 T 032F  ADVANCED HLTH RESOURCE PLAN e 164,847 ) 164,847 0
o . 060B  SCREENING HYPT CHILOREN ' . 43,750 169250 60,000 60,000 °
i "7 "7 066 QuUAL ASSUR DIABETICS 7 55,500 194500 . 75,000 75,000
T 7 087  PERINATAL OUAL ASSUR B 48,750 " 164250 65,000 65,000
T 77 7 068 RURAL MOBL HLTH S S 1255000 777 e 125,000 125,000
T 7T 77T 069 | SHARED MNPWR DEVELOP . T T T 224700 T o T V224700 22,700
" 070  PEE DEE HOSP BASED MNPWR DEVEL - 13,412 0 13,412 13,412
C 071 ADVANCED TRNG EMTS - 18,456 = © 18,450 18,450
T 7T 77T T 70727 CRITERTA IMPROVE HOSP AND AMBULATORY SERV 20,000 0 20,000 20,000
073 IMPROV CMNC QUAL ASSUR o 32,000 13,000 " 45,000 45,000
" 074 ' UPPER SAVANNAH QUAL ASSUR ) 19,950 0 194950 19,950
o 075  COMPUTEKIZED CARE RENAL DIS e VO SR PO T 14,250
TUUTTTTT T 0% . COMMUNITY WYPT CNTRL o " 55,000 0 554000 55,000
" 078  SCREENING UROPATHIES AND HYPT CHILDREN " - 37,000 13,000 50,000 50,000
T T To%6  hoSP MED CARE EVAL SYS . T T sshe00 . "o T ss,e00 | 55,0000
'W .... ARA  TNTEMCTUE FNIIRCE NENNATAY FARE NIIRSE T ) T az.18a - ‘IS.MA 50.000 >503000



MAY 15,1974 o . .. . REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING _ OSM~PWBO010-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION -
. e .. . . 06/T4 COUNCIL N _
S CARDLINA PROG YR 06
JTH CENTRAL  cawp COMPONENT TITLE ] ) DIRECT INDIRECT  ToTAL  Allocation
o ND T REQUEST .. .. REQUEST REQUEST . ___ Decision... ..
7 777777 081 CATAWBA AREAWIDE HLTH DATA BASE 32,000 0 32,000 '32,000
08z HYPT STUDY BLACK MALES CHARLESTON CNTY 65,452 21,798 874250 87,250
T To083  DEMO HYPT CNTRL o [ 53,6495 64505 " 604000 60,000
T T T 084 QUEING METHODS IMPROV AMBULATORY CARE ) 32,000 13,000 45,000 45,000
. 085  OCONOLOGY RADIATION DOSIMETRY T 25,250 95750 35,000 10,000
T 77 o086 GUAL ASSUR LAB PERS T o 17,0000 0 17,000 17,000
© 087 WACCAMAW DIS HLTH PLAN _ 154000’ 0 15,000 15,000
" 088  LOW COUNTRY E M S STUDY ) ] 3,500 0 34500 3,500
© 77 7689 UPPER SAVANNAH HLTH PLAN ST ’ " 5,500 0 5,500 - 5,500
© T 7 090 NURSE MIDWIFERY . 15,000 0 15,000 15,000
OF COMPONENTS__ .32 . . ________ REGION TOTALS.. __ . 2sT10s119 . 2894881 350005000 _ 22090,374
.




Rt

Fhenyg
SR

o i s
2 Q@ =
N <
N o [
hE -
O

ng 1ts

i
n

1

ct
resolutio

1
La

T

eyt

A

i
H

("t
present time,

.-.
+3

Uy
0w
e
G 42

o =
el et el
A b
& U

1o

. T

LE Y

; a
[ a3
[l T s B e
5 [l

gr tog

nothenis

e

for st1

5.

d

d not

i
ly develope

also d

I
Ui
G2
®
20U
Qo

e U

@

e T
g1l

XY

=

4

1

T

-
=t U7
B
. =~

v

i

b

1
1.

ng le

T

3
i

-
<

at the reduced fund:

iving
eve - that

Inarr
i

et
G

=y

£

LA

e




4

/SCOB

D
/277

3y
T;'"il)

=
y
S

I







RMP _ South Dakota
RM 000 __ 67

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

The May 1 application was approved by NAC i
Funding Becision: $693,070

Program Staff: 290,000
10 Projects: * 403,070
4 continuing:

6 new

* PSRO-related project to be funded by FSRO organization.

Application: This application requests $88,850 for the support of two
program staff components ($34,700) and 3 Mnew" projects ($54,150). The
staff activities involve the coordination of community health education
systems and core curriculum monitoring. The proposed activities will
permit the South Dakota Program to further pursue its objectives related
to manpower development and outreach to rural communities, which have
limited resources. The projects are consistent with RMP-CHP objectives
and congruent with their respective priorities. They are sufficiently
Timited in scope to be accomplished within the program year.

MCO 7/15/74



. y

S JULY 22,1974

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

. OSM=PWEO1C=23

COMPONENTS BY REGICN o T
o  0T/74 REQUEST )
67 S DAKQTA______ . _PROG.YR_ 03 __ __ ____ _ _ ~ i e
vIt CONTINENT  CCMP - " COMPONENT TITLE T DIRECT INDIRECT FLTAL
o _ NO. e e REQUEST REQUEST ___ __REGUEST
7777777 co01  STATEWIDE CCRE CURRICULUM o o 11,700 e T T 11,700
77 C013 STATEWIDE COMMUNITY HEALTH EDYC SYS 23,000 o 234006
T 015  CRITICAL CARE NURSING oo - 31,950 o 31.95¢C
T 016 CIABETES EDUC CUTREACH T 74500 ) 72500

Ole

i0 OF COMPONENTS . 5 .

PRE-PLANNED DIETETIC TRAINEESHIPS

144700 c 14,700

.. REGION_TOTALS

BB84850__

e B BBeE50

.
2

Ea




MAY 18!4 ) _ REQUESTEOD FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
e - . . 06/74 COUNCIL . _ ... ... _
DAKOTA .. .. PROG YR 03 _ o L
NTINENT  COMP COMPONENT TITLE - DIRECT
e NO ) . REQUEST
) C00U  PROGRAM STAFF " 149,568
"7 T'coos ' saMA INDIAN RESERVATION PRECEPTORSHIP T 2,250
T T 006 NURSE RESOURCE LIBRARY T T 3,000
- "coo7 ACUTELY POISONED PTS 34500
T cocs  MGT HYPT PHARM PINE RIDGE RESERVATION o 64400
T T T 009 PY ORIENTED MED RECORDS R § 2TV 1
777 Col0  RDSESUD INDIAN HLTH HLTH OCCUPATIONS o T 3,200
© 77 €011 COUNCIL AFFILIATED HOSP T T 1,140
T 77T co12  s10Ux FALLS AREA CHES R W
7 002 LEWIS AND CLARK HLTH ED AND.SERV CTR 604350
D777 77003 EMERG HLTH SERV T ) - 47,301
"7 004 T OAHE COMMUNITY HLTH EDUC SYS T T 4s.200 0
© 77 7005 " HYPT EDUC PREV DET REFER ) T 7 30,800
7 006 PSROD - T T T T 43,000
T _ooé’"‘cnnc DISORDERS GERIATRIC PTS T T 32,988
"7 010  MED GENETICS T i T T 464354
777 011 EST CONT ED RECOGNITION T T T 104300
T T 7 To12 T ORGANIZ AWARENESS DEVELOP IN ssnv e T 224000
"7g7 77013 ST LUKE®S RESP OUTREACH ) T T 7T 304000
&‘t‘ "7614 | WESTERN HLTH SYSTEMS CHES o 484066
COMPCNENTS . . 20 w R . REGION TOTALS . . | 642,147

OSH-PWB010-23
nmer e anoe
614353 210,921 229,327
6 24250 2,250
T 7 3,000 . 73,000
) " 3,500 3,500
| o 61400 6,400
T 0T T Tire2e2 T 17,262
0 3,200 3,200
o 1,140 U 1,140
0 39,500 739,500
14,407 740757 74,757
49730 - 52,031 51,866
" ey780 51,980 51,605
" o 30,800 30,800
T 0 43,000 T VA
Uo7 T Ta2,95 32,956
"o 4se356 26,354
T 10,300 10,300
T 0 T T 224000 22,000
o 3c,000 30,000
"""" o 489066 - 48,066 066
87,270 7295417 534 233



i
:

L
= 3
1.3
; : 5
: ) [V
| 4 12
3 — ,G =3
i ) o ™~
H 4 = i
} ...\.H S~ ™
. o \Sw) l.ﬂu.
N T : [a
: 3 p ™~
H R
: A o =
; . = =
: i & w2
. ~ agm— S
= i <&
- ; P
ot : fa]
Py H a
; o
: . X9
n4 o
p¥=3
.
o
on
“_ — i
s (o s
¥ P~ o e .
i o < a ﬂw
5 i~ _ U
e =N ] e
:,Hu o T3 i MM“
- - el et i
= = = by
et 4 Ly
- ° O
[N H
v P
3 © S
s | Iy} = o}
- e g © w = cﬂ
. 3 LN I .
- tand
: - R = [
- el RS Y N
: b @ WG bt <
i oA [T R ) o
; . = 2 e 5w < =
e L o S P e .
: = oy s i S Ty 2 3 i
o o = o ool s © <
ot ey or s/ o RO O & . oo
! L) bl O R o i s L
i — 9] o et ol = )
~. L o o= =0y e 0 - =
e o ot o R ) S a3, = :
= = 8







k'l SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY

RM 000P9

JULY/~TGUET 1674 l‘fII"

Application - This application requests $870,329 for support of $259,851
of core staff (to be reconsidered), $73,735 for 3 feasibility studies and
$677,918 for thirteen projects. Since June Council recommended $300,000
(100,000 below review committee) the region has requested reconsideration
for its program staff support.

0f the 13 projects submitted for support:
. s8ix are new ($192,474 or 28.3%)
. three are ongoing ($263,955 or 38.9%)
. four are revised projects, $221,484 or 37%

About 477 of the project dollars are assumed at increasing the availability
of services for the medically underserved.

A follow-up letter addressing two CHP negative comments will bq forthcoming.

E0/7/15/74



5% _ SUSQUE vAL _.PROG YR_O5_

e . ._._. PEQUESTED FUNDS LISTING e DSM-PWBEGIU=23
COMPONENTS &Y REGION
e O0T/74 RECUEST _ o

| EASTERN Coup " COMPCNENT TITLE - T DIRECT INDIRECT 0 7y
o . NO L REQUEST REQUEST ___ REQUEST
i o CC00  PROGRAM STAFF . T 148,720 37,396 186,116
E '“_"“c“ddi"—?ésuﬁb:%' Pf—c)ﬁA”AﬁAfYﬁi T - 5,000 1,200 be3(C
""" o €016 SO ALLEGHENIES HEALTM PLAN DEV 23,520 62115 29,635
7 77co17 T COLLABDRATIVE REG KEALTH ACTYS ST 30,000 7,800 3T.8C0 |
o 031 FANMILY AND COMMUNITY HED oentaL 619143 15,836 Tee979 .
T 040 SO CENT PENN MEALTH EDUC CONSORTIUM 754490 184255 93,745
o o 041  NO PENN AREA MEALTH EDUC SYS 131,487 10,239 141,726
T T 043 FULTON ONTY HOME HEALTH SERV 21,285 54321 264006 T
T 044  HUNTINGDON CNTY HGME HEALTH SERV 20,400 5,1C0 254560
T 045  CENTRE CNTY WOME HEALTH SERV 204460 5,1C0 25,506 o
’ T046  NO PENN HOME MEALTH AGY 39,126 64648 T 474974 |
047  COMMUNITY MED SERV 43,810 16,953 S4e763
T C48 CONSUMER HEALTH gbuc 25,000 o6 25,00 -
i "~ 77 049 ND PENN NEONATAL INTENSIVE CARE I - 14,600 14036 15,636
T 050  HOME HMEALTH SEKV COORD o ST T T ez000 T T T 0T gzsc00 T T T
- 051  DATA SYS AMEULATCRY TS o 28,484 TTTo T 284406
T 052  REG MEALTH PLAN OV 7 264565 0 264565
_NC. GF_LO4PCNENTS 1T e REG.IQN TOTALS . . T375030_ 133,299 BT0.329 .
N - _ S _ S I
£
e -{: —— S SRR S
S I N ) e U . S




MAY 15,1974
SUSQUE VAL _ .. ..

e e .. NO

E COMPONENTS _ _ .

 comp

PROG YR 05.

PROGRAM STAFF

COMPONENT TITLE

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS BY REGION

AMBULANT PATIENT DATA ANALYSIS
" TEACILITATING DEV REG HLTH PLAN

06/74 COUNCIL .

SO CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA HLTH ED CONSORTIUM

" NORTHCENTRAL PENN HLTH ED SYSTEM

5 .

L 1
N
N
T
% L L

. REGION TOTALS

DIRECT
REQUEST

" 4984124 -

54000

. 50,000

84472

13,530

#

. 575,126

OSM-PWB010-23

INDIRECT
REQUEST _

TOTAL
. . REQUEST

127,848 625,972

1,300 69300

13,000

3,195

1,137

1469480 _ 721,606

63,000
T11,667

144667

Allocation
Decision

306,666
5,000

-0~
11.667
14,667

338,000 .

i P /S0 O - —



H : i
¢ IE PT
4 » [ IS v [ e - PP

Avarame

Joe i i

over the lack of planning for

their bud

to Ti1l 10
recommended
conts and $95,000
some roon for

Further hiving

[
.

prior to Council
key vepresentation
infarsation regarding

0/5/27/74

AL ADVIG

Tt EaN . S T
COUNCIL ~ June 1

that the Susouel nna Valle} RMP application be
,000 rat v S400,060, A spirited
Council o P staft wio had
RAG chairman, Gre ficial and Coordinator
which resulted in Council upping it initial recommendation by $100, 000.

(nib

‘ ‘ EQ/T/3/74




Y TENRESSEE MID-SOUTH




RMP TENNESSEE MID-SOUTH
. RM# 00018

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application: This application requests $810,700 for support of

23 activities; 19 new proposals, one continuation,
Project #73, and 3 that were considered by the Ad Hoc Arthritis
Comittee, namely Projects #112, #126 and #127. These were
approved but unfunded. By the time they received their advice
letter they had already allocated all their funds in the June 28,
1974 award. The application includes (HP comments and all such
comments were considered by the Tennessee Mid-South RAG.

DRMP/OD/7-15-74



JULY 2251974 _ REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING - e DSM=PWBG10=23
CCMPONENTS BY REGION ,
_ L 07/74 PEGUEST - B
1¥ TEMN MID S PROG.YR 06 ' S
SCUTH CENTRAL  COMP " COMPONENT TITLE T DIRECT INDIRECT  TCTAL
R (5] o REQUEST _____ REGUEST_ _ __ RELUEST
7 T 073A ECG MONITOR—DEFIBRILLATOR AMBULANCE RADIO CMNC T T 24,000 o T 24,000
T T 100 T TCO0RD MANPOMER DEV - 52,004 o 52,004
} 110 SE TENN AMEC CMNC SYS o 38,325 ) 28,375
T 111 HELIPADS FCR PENNYRILE AREA HOSP Sw KY T T T T T e,000 0 60,060 .
S 112 RESTCRATION ARTHRITIC T3 COMMUNITY T T iz 000 o :'42;‘656'
113 TENN HEALTH PROF EDUC STUDY T e ) 27,797
T W14 T GRUNDY & MARION CTY PRIM HMEALTH CARE T T g4, 552 4,236 Tec,789
I 115 - NURSE=PRACT TRNG T 2,800 ¢ 12,860
o ) 116  TEMP UPPER E TENN REG OFFICE . I PR "o 12,320
117 NURSE-SMIDWIFERY TRNG ’ 26,492 44954 31,466
S 118 PEOPLES HEALTH CTR e 209463 o 20,463
T 119 WOME NURSING REFERRAL 7 259079 0 3,079
o 126 RURAL TRANSPCRT SERY o 364150 o 36,150
121  MED RECORD cowsuLT 7 23,400 0 23,400
T "122  PUs HEALTH HDSP cocrD T 16,230 5,095 T 23,329
T 123 PRIM CARE PHYS aSSIST 777777 35,074 0 36,074
124  SERV ELDERLY NEED DIRECTLY (SENG) 70,399 o 10,399
‘:7% 125  GREENE—HAWKINS—HANCCCK DIST AURIOLOGY- 27,237 o 27,237
', , 126 REG ARTHRITIS CTR WITH SUBREG CLINICS 42,000 o 42,000
= 127 TOTAL CARE PROG MID AND € TENN 284716 15,264 %2+000-
ST 128 TOTAL PARENTERAL NUTRITION T T T T T 21,084 89279 35,363



. L

L JULY 2241974

REQUESTED FUMDS LISTING.
COMPOMENTS 2Y REGION

e OSM-PWBOLO=R3

1g  TEMN NID S

e PROG YR__ Q&

" Comp

SSUTH CENTRAL
o xo

130

REDISTRIBUTION IMPROVE REG BLOOC

C7/74 REQUEST

COMPONENT TITLE o T DIRECT INDIRECT
L e REQUEST ____ REQUEST.

TOTAL
REGUEST

SUPPLY

A i1,100 o T e
iN_CF . COMPONENTS 23 - - REGION TOTALS . TT4.848 33,852 _ 410700 ..
<




MAY 15,1974

NN MID §. . .PROG YR. 06
CENTRAL ~ comp COMPONENT TITLE
e —l NO _—
B | CO00  PROGRAM STAFF
7 €007  RURAL STUDENT HLTH COALITION E TENN ) )
" co25 STUDENT APPRENTICESHIP FAMILY COMMUNITY HLTW
057  HYPERTENSIVE FOLLOW UP )
_ 061 SE HLTH SERV EDUC
T T 7T 062 MID EAST HLTH SERV EDUC
" 777 064  COORD PEDIATRIC EDUC SERV SYS -
T 065  REGIONALIZATION HIGH RISK NEWBORN CARE o
77 067  CAYCE HOMES COMMUNITY CLINIC )
068  NURSE CLINICIAN PROVID PRIM HLTH CARE o
) " 089 HIGH RISK OB - o R '
© 072 UPPER E TENN EMS ) o
77 074 WYNN HABERSHAM CLINIC ) -
) " 078 APPALACHIAN NURSE MIDWIFERY CHILD PROJ T
- " o079 'WoRGAN DONOR EDUC o ' )
" 77 080 UTILIZ REG TEACH PERS STRENGTHEN PUB HLTH ED
082  CHRONIC KIONEY OIS PT CARE sYs -
T 7777 084 " HYPERTENSION SCREENING T T
"~ 085  COORD SYS APPROACH COST REDUCTION I
088 FIRST TENN REG DENT PROJ
“ff:”““"'EEBN‘"'ﬁé}Gs CNTY PRIM CARE ~~ 0 TTmomooomme
TR T goo | PRIM CARE STONEY FORK TENN

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

DIRECT

REQUEST

3094177
" 50,000

15,400

82,119
122,082

15,158

101,737
125,131

90,042
149442
33,4132

244900

34,764

19,420

55,915

4649620

125,056

12,000

249923

" 52,000
T 764544

12,820

INDIRECY

REQUEST .

619689

29110 o

1,232
13,302
0

61484><

30,189

29,927

59602

OSH-PWBO10~-23

TOTAL

. REQUEST

.370,866

52,110

B 169632

95,421
122,082

214642

131,926
155,058
90,042

15,684
39,350 -

245900
34,764
23,343
55,915
53,642

125,056

12,000
24,923
52,000
82,146
12,820

Al_location

Decision

300,382
49,505

15,800
-90;650
115,978
" 20,512
"125,330
147,305

- 85,540
14,900
37,382
'23,655
33,026
22,176
53,119
150,960
118,803
T 11,400
23,677
49,400
178,039
12,179



MAY 15,1874 .. .. " REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

.
TORMAM Uy < nonaAr un ”
tENN MID S_.. PRGG YR . €&

1 CENTRAL  CoMP COMPONENT TITLE o ~ DIRECT

e NO e . i@ e .. —. . .REQUEST ..

092  LIFE ADJUSTMENT SERv CA PTS S 244620

093  PLAN LUNG CA DETECT

" 43,4900

054 HYPERTENSION MGMT CTR . 77T q1,0s6

095  PNEUMOCONIOSIS SURVEIL AND MGMT 7 42,498

~_,,-...,..—...-—~»09ﬂb»-~- ~—~v-~b- INFO .CTR - ThonmTmo T mr I o m e e é°a610
e e . 3

098  UPPER E DIALYSIS T T T ) 25,700

099  TENN HOSP ENGINEERING & SAFETY 7 7777 37,800
1060  COORD MNPWR DEVELOP . 52,004
" 77101 RAP HOUSE COMMUNITY CLINIC 7777 69,928

HLTH STATUS € MED MNPHR 12,770

103 ARCHA HLTH SERV PLAN ' S ' 244453

104  TRNG NURS PRACT CHRONIC CARE T4y225

105  CAREER LADDERS ALLIED HLTH PERS 77 24,656

106

DENT AUXILIARY MODULAR EDUC
' [ . - . - - - P P

~COMPONENTS . 38 o s i et REGION. TATALS ... ..... .29072.122

— Eatn — e i o ot e i+ e et o e e o

091 P H MOBL CLINIC SERV : ' ) - 5,006 ©

097  SE REG REHAB THERAPY B T 48,714

50,000

0SM~-PWBO10-23

CINDIRECT  TOTAL
 "REQUEST .. .. _REQUEST

0 5,006
295130

0 T1,8%

0 ;21493

0 20,610

0 25,700

0 . 374800
0 52,004
0 694928

18,695

0 | 244453

91,170

o 249656

o 50,000

- 2119850 ._ . 242834972

8,836 52,756

55,388

B |

Allocation

5,006
27,674
50,118

- - = -Declgiomr -

68,263

7 40,368
T T19,579
52,619
24,415
T 7 735,910

o

66,432

0
86,611

.. .2,827,636

23,423
47,500



et
3 = -
”M 3 ~
A * ]
oy
joss
et -
1) et
o
]

S

reconmendation,
o

n
TOp

1211

the conse

8

gl

]

516 rat

rin
for]
e

aly

A0
b ded
-~
9 ®
] L
@ e
[ 2
ot AT

jate

gion,

v

adequa

programs v

re

1

=
Srmned
T
p
=

e
Al

JULY )/

Estimated Regues

il

1 concurred w

10on

Clr.w T

"
]

coomnen

v
+

ttee

Ol

C

-

¥

Covmci

oy g
7 /,/ 7

ra

/

7
i







RMP  Texas
RM 000 0O/

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW CYCLE

Application: This contract application requests $1,401,391 for

support of 34 new contracts. The June Council recommended $2,333,%51
for the May application. Contracts fall within the Program's area of
emphasis: Health Education, Health Economics and Systems Demonstration,
Health Manpower, Health Care Quality, and Regional Bisease Management.
ATT contracts were referred to CHP by the proposer and comments were
addressed by RAG and staff.

MCO 7/15/74

[ %

Fud



MID-CONTINENT OPERATIONS
Staff Analysis - Mary E. Murphy

Texas RMP: RM 00007
May 1 Application Request: $2,333,551

NAC Funding Recommendation: 2,333,551

DRMP Funding Level: 2,217,270 ($1,400,000 restricted pending
review of contracts)

July 1 Request: 1,401,391

The Regional Medical Program of Texas has submitted 34 contracts which have
undergone the full review process. Each proposal sent to the RMPT by the
proposer was simultaneously sent to the appropriate CHP health planner for
review. Verbal and written comments on most activities were available

for Regional Advisory Group review. Late-arriving comments on approved
activities will be considered during co#itract negotiation.

The contract funding request totals $1,401,391. The contract projects
approved by the RAG are as follows:

Texas Health Education Project. (Access Program)

108A - Pilot Program of Health Education for the Severely

Handicapped $30,000
1088 - The Development and Demonstration of a Coordinated

Community Health Education Program 44,010
108C - Health Education Resource Office (HERO) 30,000
108D - Health Consumer Awareness in the Brazos Valley Reg. 21,857
108t - General Evaluation Model for Audiovisual Health

Education Systems 16,000
108F - Estudiantes Para Mejor Salud 30,000
108G - Projecto Comprender 63,568
108H - Assessing Rural Health Education Needs 25,000
1081 - Design and Test a Method of Assessing the Health

Status of Small Rural Communities 50,000
108J - Expanded Oral Disease Prevention Project 64,000
108K - Health/Career Education Program 20,000

108L - A Model for Improving Access. to and Utilization of
Regional Health Facilities Through Health Education-

Communication Programs 28,300
Sub-Total- new projects 122,735

Texas Health Economics and Systems Demonstration Project (Utilization
and Availability Programs)

1092 - Health Personnel Utilization Project 45,000
109B - Dallas County Chronic and Long-Term Care Study 6,035
109C - Permian Basin Regional Planning Council 15,000
109D - The Promotion of Efficiency and Effectivenss in '

Non-Profit, Acute, Short-Term Hospitals in Texas Through
the Deve]opment of a Total Management Info. System 50,000

)bt



Texas RMP - page 2

109E - Grass-Roots Organization for Utilization of Purchasing
and Sharing 20,000
109F - A Coronary Care and Critical Emergency Training
Project for Rural Hospitals 12,000
109G - Genetics Services Program 39,833
109H - Rural Rehabilitation Patient Referral Network 45,000
1091 - Regionalization of Primary Health Care 34,000
Sub-total - new projects 266,863
Health Manpower Project (Health Manpower Programs)
110A - A Cost-Benefit Study of Selected Clinical Education
Programs for Professional and A]]ied(Hea]?h Personnel 46,000
110B - Education and Service Effectiveness (EASE 20,000
sub-total - new projects 66,000

Texas Health Care Quality Program (Continuing Education Prggrams)

111A - A Problem Oriented Health Record for Infants, Children

and Adolescents ‘ 15,000
111B - DAHTS Videocassette Subscriber Service 27,087
111C - A Model Program for the Design and Impiementation of
a Continuing Medical Education Service for Improving
Quality of Medical Care 31,751
111D - Continuing Education of the Physician, Nurse and
Technologist in the Most Effective Use of Blood and
Blood Components 25,000
111E - Developing Nursing Skills to Improve the Management
of Patients with Disability Problems 55,000
111F - Satellite Centers for Continuing Education 25,000
111G - Development of Self-Instructional Materials in
Cancer Education for Health Professionals 25,00C
111H - Educational and Informative Communication Systems 30,000
E111 - A Plan to Develop an Area-Wide Service to Health
- Personnel and Health Agencies in the Rural Areas of
the Three Texas State Planning Regions of Upper Rio
Grande, South Plains and Permian Basin 30,000
111J - Evaluating the Effectiveness of Selected Continuing
Education Programs 30,000
Sub-total - new projects 293,838
Regional Disease Management Program (Extension and Local Cooperation
Programs
112A - Statewide Neonatal Care Program 351,950

Stb-total - new projects 351,950
Total request 1,401,391

v
\

Y
©AD e



Texas RMP - page 3

New project-#'s 108D, 108F, 108G, 108H, 108I, 108L ($238,725) and
continuation proaect*# s 104A and 102B ($95,000) are minority oriented
activities.

The National Advisory Counéi] extended to the July Review Committee
permission to review and fund the contracts approved without making
it necessary for a full Council review in August.

The higher request figure is based on the target figure of $2,398,599
versus $2,333,551 (140%).

o



‘ -

CJULY. 22,1974 REGQUESTED FUNDS LISTING DSM—PW30LC=23
COMPONENTS £Y REGION
o o CT/74 RECUEST
"7 TEYAS ___ .. PROG.YR_ 06 .. ___. . . _
4ID CONTINENT covp ' T COMPONENT TITLE ) DIRECT INDIRECT TTCTAL
e NT. e o e REQUEST _RECUEST _ REGUEST.
"lceas  HEALTH EDUC SEVERLY HANDICAPPE: o 284799 19201 30,000
{068 COGRD COMMUNITY WEALTH £DUC [ N 2,053 44,610
"108C  HEALTH EDUC RESCURC CFFICE T 25,611 49389 30,000
1080  HEALTH AHAQENESS BRAZCS VALLEY S 19,671 2,186 21,857
T T 1esE | EVAL MODEL AV EDUC SYS o 12,400 3,600 16,900
108F  ESTUDRIANTES PARA MEJOR SALUD i - 30,000 0 30,0C0 ‘
T 108G PRGYECTO COMPRENDER T 541679 7 E9889 63,568
T 108H  ASSESS RURAL REALTH EDUC NEEOS o 219226 3,776 25,000
T 1081  HEALTH STATUS SMALL RURAL CCMMUNITIES 374147 12,853 50,600
T T108J  EXPAND ORAL DI5 PREV T 59,259 49741 644000
108K SCH HEALTH E£DUC 20,000 ) 0 20,000 .
108L  WEALTH EDUC cenC T 2hy542 2,758 28,300
- 109A  HEALTH PERS UTILIZATIGN R 364539 9461 45,0C0
1008 CALLAS CNTY CHRGNIC AMD LONG-TERM CARE STUDY 6,035 4 0 59035
109C  PERMIAN BASIN HEALTH PLAN 11,074 3,926 15,000
T T T 1090 T DEV MGMT INFO SYS T 50,000 o so,000
o 109 UTILIZATION PURCHASING AND SHARING T T T T T R 142 1.8 T 20,000
T 109F  CRITICAL EMERG TRNG RURAL Hosp -~ 77— 11,550 450 12,000
T 109¢  GENETICS smv o o ,»/ T T 33,333 64500 39,833
1098  RURAL REHAB PT REFERRAL NFTND’/ o 45,000 T e T Tas,c00
T YT 7T Uioer REGIONALIZATION PRIN HEALTH; / ARE 254277 8,123 34,000
Tk T 110A  €COST — BENEFIT STUDY cuf//AL EDUC T T 33,286 12,724 4ee0C0




JULY 22.3974 e

. REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING_ °

COMPONENTS bY REGICN
07,74 REQUEST

_ OSM-PWBC10-23

3T TEXAS

“1p CONTINENT  COMP

PROG.YR__ 06 . ’ . R

" COMPONENT TITLE

_R

NO

111A  PROBLEM ORIENTED RECGRD CHILDREN

111¢

VIDEOCASSETTE -SUBSCRIEER SERV

DIRECT INDIRECT
EQUEST ___ REQUEST_

~ TOTAL
REQUEST

. 1108 EQUC AND SERV EFFECTIVENESS

169249 34751

11,066 2,934

20,000

T ise00C

23,060 45027

T 274087

o 111C  MCDEL IMPROV QUAL CARE 22,143 95608 31,751 ;
R 1110 EFFECTIVE USE BLCOD AND BLCOD COMPONENTS 25,000 e zs000
) 111 IMPROV CARE DISABLED PT o T 43,000 12,000 55,000
o 111F  SATELLITE CTRS CONT EDUC B ) 204348 4,652 25,000
] 1116 SELF-INSTRUCT MATERIALS CA ) T T T e,650 5,350 25,000
T 1116 TEbuc < INFO CMNC SYS T T T T T T TR0 2,789 30,8€0

1111 AREAWIDE SERV HEALTH PERS

1114  EVAL CONT £DUC

2543C3 4r6°7

25,049 44551

30,000

" 30,000

112A

STATEWIpE PERINATAL SO - _ .

519550 o

351,650

. 0F. COMPONENTS 34

1:40123%%

0

e
. W - U




PR, PP e .
- v - JE B Saen Y
Cooz RITORAN STAFF 21000
8314 IV MANUAL 1waLE 203203
sia CUUMUNITY MLTHE NUTSD fa s
130A  APLOME 2,250
1025 rCSP BT EDUL : 35,023
P . - . - -
LTAA SLAaN Lo CNTRL ST LD
P P . - Y - T Y
P Ty o - e .
> LLOSUPPOET I2%.227
T epap— S - — - — [P - — " m— — - - - +
o3 HLYH ELUC 2LhHe402
199 HLTH ECONIYICS 4ND SYS DI¥D £26:340
4 ‘e : - - ~
o o1io HUTH MupuR 1605050
1id KLTH Caks QUALS T03Z,7QC
112 REG DIS MGMT 654000
1]
TELZT 75 .12 L. - i e —n ARECICN TOTALC - L2eZZ5.1°00
»
<
IO i e o e o e 2 20 1 e i e it = 4 e o8 2 3+ ot e s w7 ¢ . = P - - e

v SRR 319,111

"_ 210,000
SRR 30,000

P 0 45,500
52750 52,000 50,000
) a 35,020 60,000
s,000  £3,5°2 70,000

141,000

2 c 525,340
o ~¢n.czc  under
e e e - —. review.
o 205,730
h o £5,000
L 4Ta4I3 2,332.551 .
- $48,000
e = o - --above request to
~_ be rebudgeted



i,
int

-
}\i i
e

RO
her

in

tes

"

anages

rat

-

ng
ff

3
Y Iiew

a

Commi

t
L

¥
TYom

[

N

o

1

L
&

o

i3

=
L

POTT

P

41

i}u

e

H

contract or

i

Ar

é

o~
Tk

e

Foim ey
AT A

tively

-t

ed for

.599 for contracts not approv

51,298

est as of May 1974

1z
1;

wmted requ







11 TRI-STATE

Rii 01062

This application requests $917,008 and 1s entirely for support of 16
projects. The 16 projects are divided geographically as follows:

Mass. 4 projects (23.1%), R.I. 4 projects (16.1%), N.H. 6 projects
(39.7%), Vermont including N.H. 1 project (4.5%) and all six New England
States, 1 project (16.4%). Three projects are continuations and the rest
are new. One of the 16 projects is for arthritis activities.

The application includes CHP comments, specific information related to

RAG's consideration of the CHP is included under a separate plece of
correspondence from the Coordinator.

EO0/7/15/74



|

MAY 15,1974 REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
_ IR e 06/74 COUNCIL .
' TRI STATE PROG. YR = 05 L )
\STERN comp COMPCNENT TITLE a DIRECT INDIRECT
o . REQUEST REQUEST
~ 77 c000 PROGRAM STAFF a h © 654,560 16,000
o %018 EMSS ) 123,474 0
o 7019 R I HLTH SCI EDUC COUNCIL T T 201,305 0
T T T 043 STUDY HLTH PALICY IN MASS B 186,300 51,700
T 77 7 044 STUDY AMBULATORY SERV GREATER BOSTON" 35,486 o
045  IMPROV QUAL CARE NURSING HOMES 77777 7 43,348 19,505
T o4e wveT 'SCREENING LOW INCOME COMMUNITIES ' 824990 -
T T T T 04777 SNC ACCESS CARE MODEL CITIES RES B 31,500
048  COOP FAMILY HLTH CTR DATA SYs =7~ ‘13,960
T T T oae REG!DNALIZATIDN MATERNITY AND NEWBORN CARE ) 81,057 3,743
T 7T 7 os0  ORG AND STAND CP R T B T 40,160 0
051  PREV ENVIRONMENTAL DIS 777 7T 7T a4e322 -
7 777777082 HLTH SERV TIME OF ECONOMIC TRANSITION 250,000
T "~ 053 FAMILY PRACTICE RESIDENCY TRNG PROG STUDY 17,500
_OF COMPONENTS . Y& _ .. _ .. ._ ______ .. REGION._TOTALS 1,795,959 90,948 . .
I I e -
.
. e o e _ .
—— LN U _ ] e

o .

0
o
0

0SM-PWE010-23
TOTAL ALLOCATION
REQUEST DECISION
6704560 390,920
123,474 -0-
" 201,305 ¢ 100,000
238,000 238,000
T 35,486 35,486
62,850 T 62,850
82,990 82,990
31,500 31,500
" 13,960 13,960
84,800 84,800
| 40r160 40,160 ~
34322 34,322
"~ 250,000 250,000
17,500 17,500
1,886,907 J. 382,488




MAY 15,1974

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION

06/74 COUNCIL

TRI STATE PROG YR 05
TERN comp COMPCNENT TITLE
e NOL L e .
i €000  PROGRAM STAFF o ‘

%018 EMSS )
777619 TR I HLTH SCI EDUC COUNCIL T )
T 7 777 043 STUDY HLTH POLICY IN MASS )
7 044 'STUDY AMBULATORY SERV GREATER BOSTON'

045  IMPROV QUAL CARE NURSING HOMES T
T T T T 046 HYPT SCREENING LOW INCOME COMMUNITIES
7 7047 ENC ACCESS CARE MODEL CITIES RES o i
048  COOP FAMILY HLTH CTR DATA Sys 7
T T T a0 REGIONALIZATION MATERNITY AND NEWBORN CARE
T T 7T 7 050 ORG AND STAND CP R I ' -
051  PREV ENVIRONMENTAL DIS 7
7777 7 052 HLTH SERV TIME OF ECONOMIC TRANSITION
T 053 FaMILY PRACTICE Rssrosncv TRNG PROG STUDY
F_COMPONENTS . 4 _._ .__ .. ... ______ .._._ _ . REGION.TOTALS .. .
T T ¥ Holding T T R
.
. S N ‘
—— - - U, R

DIRECT
. REQUEST
654,560
123,474
201,305
186,300

354486

824990
31,500
‘13,960
81,057
09160

250,000

17,4500

1,795,959

434345

349322

INDIRECTY
REQUEST

16,000

51,700
0
194505

o

. 904948

0SM-PWB010-23
JotaL  ALLOCATION
REQUEST  DECISION:
6704560 390,920
123,474 -0-
201,305 ¢ 100,000
238,000 238,000
35,486 135,486
62,850 62,850
82,990 82,990
31,500 '31,500
T13,960 13,960
844800 84,800
40,160 40,160
349322 34,322
250,000 250,000
174500 17,500
1,886,907 1,382,488



ren s

Comndtten

1 e
Overall assosom

LVETage

Cyritique
Hasss
for the Roview Comwmitiee
appeared to ] :
the Ehode lslan
projects Lo
$800,000 was

o
of linkages of
level of ‘
to June Councili
found in the

weuld aid Council

wag falL neceasary in
applicaticn., Tt was

1
in their rﬂiluuha*isns.

LV

request as of May 1974: S800,C

i EQ/5/27/74

hlIOAﬁL ADVISORY COUNCIL — June L13-14, 1974

1 1

orted by a member of the.
site wvisit i Bho land and Boston
ecartier that w ted the site visitors rwecommendations
-that the Tri-State R funded at the 1evL] of 51,676,807,

Counail Comn

o Is

DRMP TUNDING DECISION ~ $1,593,346

E0/7/3/74






RiP YIRGINIA oo

RIL 00049

ey

Y
[ v
Sl

fﬁié‘;fﬁiiéatiéﬁ requests support of 28 new projects at a cost of $1,163,860.
At the time of the May 1 review, VRMP had estimated a cost of $1,362,000 for
this application.

Whereas all support in the May application was for continuations all activities
proposed nowylll be new. Each was designed, and RAG approved, to fit into

a new pattern of collaborative efforts with state planning and state govern-
mental activities. Strong efforts have been made to assure continued support

if RMP support terminates.
Each proposal has been keyed to recent RAG approved program goals.

A major concern in the May review was vacant positions. All positions except
one have now been filled and VRMP is at top strength.

Proposals were sent to nine CHP agencies for review and comment. Three
responses are included in the application. No negative comments are
reflected.

E0/7/15/74



e JULY 2201974

49 YIPGIMNIA__

;ASTE?G -
SRS \ 1 £

comp

© 047

HYPT SCREENING

CHP CAPITAL AREA

Y
B 049
T T T o

ALCOHOL SEMINAR

CRATER PLAN

c55

REG LABUR MONITOR SE®INARS

056

cs57

OB MURS PRACT

058

059

c60

61

CONSUMER ATTITUDINAL SURVEY

T CPERATICONAL ASSIST

CENTER ON AGING

i e
063
o o4

e S
e}

. c70
M.

067

"EDUC RESDURCE CTR

‘CONT ED PUR HLTE DIRS

MONLTOR FEEDSACK SYS

—PROG_YR__ 05 __

SCC SERY CCHPUTER PRCG

INED AND REFZRRAL SERV

HEALTH PLAN WORKSHOPS

TCOMPONENT

RICHMOND METRO BLOOD SERY

GERIATRIC DAY CARE CTR

DIST C H P SERY

ECONGMIC I¥PRCV SEMINARS

COST COMTROL/MGMT INFO SYS

;OE§_§}vaL9£“é§AEA & CHESAPEAKE REALTH DEPTS

065  RENAL DIS DETELT CLINICS

066  MARKETING INVESTIG PREV HLTH CARE SERV USAGE

EQUESTeD FUNDS LISTING _

COMPOMENTS RY REGICN
o7/ T4 REQUEST

.

~
SN ¢ .8

M-PWECLO=23

TITLE

DIRECT
REQUEST

INDIRECT TOTAL

REQUELT _ __ REGUEST

244027

o 244027

264165

0 265155

504C00

564600

é 51706

0 50,000

¢ §+380

)  3E,346

e 100,500

o 5,700
ST T g 0ko D T
T 61360 T

T T 384348 o
’“—_—_"“‘—*’_“__EE5:565_—"_-u_‘~_—m—“W”~‘_M
- §9275

29535

4C,30C

G5 +6GC0

40,560

o 46,900

7,960

" N

75,060

56,020

22,000

6T Tiscee

h) 22,000

c 10,000

39,901

454086

0 254174




AULY 22,1974 RECUTSTEL FUNDS LISTING . __ CSH-PWEG1C-23
CHPCHENTS &Y REGION
e 07/74 REQUEST .
4% VIFGINIA . PRCG YR 05 _ o - e
EASTERM coMP 7 COMPONENT TITLe .~ CIRECT  INDIRECT  ToTAaL
_ N e _RECUEST__ _ REQUEST_ ___ REQUEST _____ _
071 REG SYS ED MEALTH ScI - 1c1,525 o 101,528

" VA COMSUMER HEALTH ED DEMD

073  QUAL MEDC CARE ASSUR

074  SW VA EOULC CONSCRTIUM

2691C0

26,100

129,656

C

20,000

129,656

204066

075 T TTECH ASSIST © CONSULT AREAWIGE EMS PLANS R e 2ce00C
T " oTe STATEWIDE SYS HEALTH IMFQ & REFERRAL SERV 753,200 B 53,20C
i OF COMPCNENTS _ . 28 REGICN TOTALS 131639860 G 14163,860 _______
e — - -




N .

MAY 15,1974. . 4 : REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06774 COUNCIL

IRGINIA. . . PROG YR 05

RN comp  COMPONENT TITLE
e e _NO . _

coco PROGRAM STAFF

€004 OUAL MED CARE REV = PRIM CARE PHYS

T C009 DIETICIAN TNG PROG - RENAL DIS & HYPT

CO11 EMERG PERINATAL MED

€012  FAMILY NURS PRACT TNG
7T 7777013 BP SCREENING - VA HT ASSN
T T Cot4 PRIM CARE NURS PRACT HYPT
T T o024 COMPRE COMMUNITY BASED HYPT CONTROL

€028  SCREENING HYPT DENT OFFICE

€0ZC  PHARM DRUG MGMT ED HYPT PT BY PHARM

€027 PUB SCH CURRIC HYPT — CIRCULATORY SYS

€028 EMS TRNG TRAINERS

€029  COST CONTAINMENT RATE REV

€030 ADOLESCENT HYPT SCREENING

€031  QUAL MED CARE ASSUR — NORFOLK CONSORTIUM HOSPS

B ,
6, c032 EDYC PROG CHILD ABUSE PREV
. .
o €033 QUAL DENT HLTH CARE ASSESS
wwuw”—’"*MmmiﬁéiuijURs-Id-dESIDENcE“' T T T )

T 7 co8B PHYS-IN-RESIDENCE

=7

" COBC  PHARM=—IN-RESIDENCE

DIRECY

REQUEST

708,880
30,000
12,000

395400

| 544000

20,000
25,000
734645
22,608
534969

32,000

10,000

40,000
12,850
444930
28,000
504000

110,000
124000

11,200

LOMPONENTS . ... 20 .. __. _ .- - .. REGION TOTALS . _1:290.482

OSM-PWBO10~23

INDIRECT TOTAL Allocation

REQUEST. . REQUEST .Decision
0 708,880 359,113

o 30,000 25,500

T o 124000 10,200

0 39,400 - 33,490

0 544000 45,900

o 20,000 17,000

0 25,000 21,250
0 73,645 62,600
0 22,608 719,215
o 534969 45,870
P 32,000 27,200

770 7T 10,000 8,500

o 40,000 34,000

) 12,850 10,920

o 444930 38,190

0 28,000 23,800

0 5045000 42,500

"6 104000 " 8,500

.0 12,000 10,200

0 11,200 9,520

0. 1,290,482 _ 853,468



s
=1
—

iy
.

onal ¢

5

carried.

5107 T

‘
i

i

EO

~3




WA DILL NW LV Vi —




WASHINGTON/ALASKA REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM

RM 00038

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application:

Requests $622,445 for 17 new projects, five

of which are located in Alaska. Four involve
Seattle (King County) primarily. Eight involve
23 communities outside the King County area.
CHP comments as well as the response to these
comments by the RAG are included in the
application.

WO/DRMP 7/16/74



WASAINGTON/ALASKA RMP OVERVIBA 1/74-6/75

(1/74-6/74 svard - 7/74-6/75 Requtzst - 9/74- 6{73 Request)
3

4 rage | or «

. T
' ! MQrd Request Request Tot. Request
.v. | Component | 1/76 - 6/14 /74 - 6/79 9/74 - 6/1: /746175
T T (fneludes $195,239 for 26 opera; A B **f:” T
CO00| Program Staff tional activities.for 1-6/74,) 852,022 [1,053,131 «Q- 1,053.5131
-85 | Alaska Health Manpower Corp (Alaska) Ja,iazs -0- -of- <0-
46 | Seattle Indlan Health Board Urban Ind!an 17,i775 -0- -oi- -0~
47 Stroke Nurse Clinicfan ’ ’ 7 —22,':115 _69,;171 -oj- 69471 -
30 | Physician Extender Placement “hska) | -0- 36,:79'3 , -oi- 36,793
e Development Indian Mld I.evel Health Practioter. -6- 72,'1737 -0:- 72,173
72 Trainimg-in Health Curriculum Uﬂ““a) -0- 6,001 _"9" ~ '5,Ioo'1f .
73 | s.2. Alaska Cont. Ed. for Hith Care éﬁ&sﬁ:}s ¢ 7,696 110,810 -0- 110,810
’)4 Nurse Practitioner Preparation : ‘ ( 9,630)” 117,463 ‘-0:- 117,463
75 | Wash. State Cont. Nurs. Ed. Ne twork a1, 2501” 62,064 -d- 62,064
76 | quality Assurance SmallvHasp. Labs -d- 27,046 -Q- 27,046
77 | Patient Care Appratsal " 'E M (9, ooo)"' 42,645 -0~ 42,645
78 | Nursing Audit o i ! -0- 37,844 -0- 37,844
< ffherr asure catntcs Senior Cltizens. o 0 8,580 -of- 8,580
.' Pacific NeW. Regional Ca. Councu T -(i- | 43,7‘83 -0- 43,783
81 Education of Nurses to Treat Hyperltensi;a;\ «0= 24,7.10 -0:- ‘ 24,.’.'10
82 Shortened Time Home Dialysia i o ‘ -d- 29,699 ‘-0‘- 29,099
83 Develop, Reg!onal Farmworker Hith Adv. G‘lroup -0.- 62,.290 -0:- 42,290
84 Health Manpower Clearinghhuse '*~>~? (21, 695)1/ 77,f220 -0.- 77,‘220
85 - Minorlty Health Service Experience‘ N ( 9,450}-, ' 51,.766 -0; Sl,.746
86 Analysis of Regional Needs Care of N_e:born ’7-0.- | 29,292 -O;- 29,.292
87 Gynecorps I‘ralning and Health Services — "“(828?/ -0- 30;566' ‘30,‘56&
88 uuxch Policy Planning S -0- 75,450 ' -0 75,&59
89 | Pilot Arthritis Centera:eggfgsgdzggl%::ge:pprv -o- -0- -o:- -0-
90 | Omak Health Social Work o o -0- -0- 19,664 19,664
91 | C.0.LSD Home Care Program  (Alaska) -0- -0~ 31,000 31,000
92 | Phase II Conf. on Rural Health Caye (Alaska) -0- -0- 51,806 51,806
* SUB TOTAL{( 926,540) {2,033,311) }( 133,034 )(2,210,345) | _
§/ (From previous award not lncluded ; | | : ;
. : 1n total.) i 1 ; i * | '




o

""" - . . ; | |7 Award | Raguest Request @)+ (5)
. , 5 | | 1/74-6/74 | Tot. Request
| i Component i i ; 1/14-6/75 9/75-6/75 |1/14-6/15
s e T L E L :—.—:-.:...:_:;:-.-::t;;—f-.‘:»—- T ‘ = - s e preigratas § v -,;._z e O X g
F(BUB TOTAL FROM PAGE 1) o ; (926,540) [2,077,311) |( 133,034) |(2,210,345)
: | (Alaska) _
93 Statewide ath Aide Training Curriculum *Qs” | -0-. 106,551 106,551
9% Community Based Manpower Continuing Educatioy - =0~ | «0- 30,298 30,298
95 | Health Needs Identification & Outreach | =0 -0- 28,643 28,643
96 Generalized Consumer Education é - -0- -0- 47;675 47,675
97 | Tealth Care Planning and Regulation (AlBSkaX o | oo | 38,222 38,222
98 Community Coordination Health Manpower : =0- =0- 35,600 35,600
99 Long Term Care Development Guide ‘ -0- -0- | 17,970 17,970
100 Integration of Heighborhood Health Care Centy.  -0- -6v 38,050 38,050
101 Kodiak Island Native Health Pdanning (Alaska) o -0- 26,427 | 24,427
102 Central Wash, Consortium Health Education You =0~ 19,950 19,950
103 | Outreach-Odessa Brown Clinic . -0- -0- 34,680 34,680
104 Primary Care-South Kitsap ‘ ’ -0~ -0~ 24,608 24,608
105 Medicine«Nursing Joint Practice Commission «0a 0~ 39,237 39,237
. Benton Franklin Council Aging Health Care 0= «0a- 3,500 3,500
N ‘ TomL | 926,540 2,077,311 | 622,445 [2,699,756
Recommended by June NAC « Column (4) Only 2,077,311 622,445 [2,699,756 .
. Funded by DRMP 7/1/74 Column (4) Only 1,973,798 '622,131‘5 ~-i2’596’243 .
' For consideration by July/August Review "‘ 622,445 622,445
. . . . - . . ot i
! : i
, v | i
s ' b . . . Lo -
! : i [ : . ! v . i i
| A P . co ; I ‘
! i L , z ‘ _ ; : | MOfDRMP:7/8/74
AE ?. -1 - ‘.‘:__-> [ . .. - . 4 v FE - i e ee e 4,,.<vi - . - i
’ o : b t
P ! A !
N | . |
e P o | e
{ | i ; ' i :
s S SN N Lo z 1
. } s | z | ! f |
L. '{ﬁ H _ - .}.;,_ (: - i i . ‘ T
L o | | |
i | | | ~ i | 1 ; .
t : [ } l ! ! ! i ; t
: ‘ . P ! : ; f |
g | t ! t ] ! ‘ l
;' l; oy ‘
r s ;‘?



. S

JULY. 2241¢74 ~

094 COMMUNITY ZASED MANPGWER CONT Z0UC

CoMPChENTL

CCOMPONENT TITLS

GYNECCRPS TRNG AND HEALTH SEPV

" OMAK HEALTR SCCIAL WORK

CONE RURAL HEALTH

CSTATEWIDE MEALTR AIDE TRNG CURKICULUM

095  HEALTH MEEDS INOENTIFICATICN AND OUTREACH

HEALTH CARE PLAM AND REGULATICN

COMMUNITY CCORD HEALTH ¥

GENFRALIZED COMSUMER EVAL

ANPLWIR

099  LONG TER™ CAYE CEV GUIPE

HASH ALAGK o PROG YR 06 e
TERN Ceowe T
s NO
- cer s
T
R U A
09z PRASE II
TSRS
I - PR o
T 097
T ces T e

“101

102

oe T

105
T 1ee

ZCF COMPONENTS . 1B .

4

TBEN

-+
1

" TINTEGRATION NEIGHBORHCCD HEALTH CARE

MEDICING

" KGDIAK IS NATIVE HEALTH PLAN
TCENTRAL WATH CONSCRTIUM HEALTH ECUC
103 OUTREACK ~ OCESSA BROWH CLIMIC

CPRIM CARE — SC KITGRAP

—~ NURSING JOINT PRACTICE COMMISSICN

ON—FRANKLIN COUNCIL AGING HEALTH CARE

REGICN TOTALS

CTRS

REQUFSTCO FUNDS LISTING
EY REGICN
C7/T4 REQUEST

) o —“;”177-;0:':-07“_” T 24598 T
T Tsiecco 0 e
sl,806 ¢
T ate,ssr o

DIRECT
L REQUEST ____ RESUEST._

T 25,941

INOIRECT

e S e L CSM=PNTII0=03
e L

T L8222 o 35,22z
wmeetc 0 T 35,800 T
“““ 174576 T ¢ T 17,070 ) o
T T T se,050 0 T 3E,050
T T T zagszt 0 T D 2dge2r
19,980 0 16,550 o
T ek T T T e T T  aeie T T T
T zesspa T T 0 T 244808
T as,z3r 0 o seee2r
R WY & s 3,300
615;224 _ 7,223 €22 yhla" .



. oy

o : vt
H
i s e
Pfyteant o8 T s

bt ke 4‘1"3?4}..!./,;‘r1.1.h . S

i H . Y it i HE e

Corpnit o Dechrimenal 1o o

i i 3L (SRR R! S Vel e b O

{. SR A 3 Lok (SRS S SN i . P : s e

laska i1s a
and active
P on th

srogramn policy and

e

s

active.

chure

vhase-out. However,
process.  Staff direction is

cruitment of new staff is in
arior. fThere e close collaborastion with the
§

n, as well as

agencies
NmE T A

rent activities, represent a good belance both progra

yoplication be approved at
% PP

The Committee recommends
the requested level.

Rt e

}Ub Y AUCUST REVIEW

$500,000

Estimated request as of May 1974:

« B R .
NRE i f
[ o L “'.
T " -
T s

3ok

v f

WOR/TR/ T4






I WEST. VIRGINIA.. . ...

. e 00045

1

DU T T
The West Virginia application requests $1,352,840 to support 19 activities.

Support for program staff was included in the May 1 application and was
approved as requested.

Among the 19 activities are:

1. A request for supporf to establish Reglonal Hemodialysis centers.
2. Support for éstablishment of an End-Stage Kidney Disease Registry.

3. A request for support for a Model Committee Staff Program in Health
for W. Virginia State Legislature.

4, A request from the Office of the Governor to support "Promoting and
Protecting Health of West Virginians."

Relationships with CHP ageneies in the State appear to be good and most
comments regarding this application were favorable.

. EO/7/15/74



. s

SULY 2251974 . _ .. RILUESTED FUNDg LISTING . _ _ _ L CIE-DPRBCIS=I3
COMPONENTS £Y REGICN
- L CT/74 REQUSST
4l W VIRGINIA . __  PROG YR_OS _ . _ _ . ' e
sastean  cewe FoMRONENT TITLE ) DIPECT INDIRECT  TCTAL
LE

48,000

14,128

©CCG3  MT STATE AREA HEALTH EDUC CONSERTIUM -
7 c004  EVAL RES AND EASELINE STuDY T
010 MULTISUNTT CHNC FACIL S ) T
7T 014 T PEDIATRIC nupS PRACT R

" 01e VISIT PHYS

1029 PYGEIA HOME HEALTH SERV

17,680

75650

11,240

37,010

3,716
e B

124440

— M0 . . . e L REQUESY . REWUECST L _RE

37,010

200,00

125,000,

35,4000

21,350

15,G0C

T 7T 036 PROMOT AND PROTECT HEALTH W VIRGINIANS T T Zeo,nce T T T
7037 UNIFDRM HOSP ACCCUNTING T 35,000 e
) 029 IMFRCY PHARM SER SMALL RURAL KOSP T 1993060 2,000 N
T 040 WEpD PEGISTRY=END-STAGE KIDMEY C1S ) [ - Y B
N 041 NURSE PRACT o T 5;660__~~‘“'_““'57”WA"
T T T T T 0427 COMMUNITY HEALTH LECTURE SERIES T 2,500 Te T
B e e T

P44 SCH REALTH DEV AND EDUC

214,586

T 045  REG SATELLITE NEMODIALYSIS CTRS S T 2
T T T a4k L0SP DISCHLRGE AESTRACT SERV B T 20,000 o

©c4T  Czv RURAL PRIM WEALTH CARE CLINICS T T2c0,e60 0 ¢
7 048 HDPSp HYPT SPECIALTY SERV T T ar,9c0 o

c49 PLAM ACT FYT5

| 55C MODEL CMTE STAEF PRGE HEALTH

ND OF COMPONENTS. __19. : REGION TGTALS C 1,

145,000
175,600

108,74

o

¢

L&y LB

T 248,316

T 2000t

24500

78,060

Tzeo,000

175,000

" 145,000

[y

(SR}

(]

o

41,900




MAY 15,1974 D . : © REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING . OSM-PNBO10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL . -

¢ VIRGINIA - PROG YR (G5 '

RN ~ caMp  COMPONENT TITLE . DIRECT INDIRECT . TOTAL FUNDING
e e . NO ; o . ) . _REQUESTY REQUEST . REQUEST "DECISION

o © CO00  PROGRAM STAFF - S 491,550 129,085 620,675 620,675
011 SCHOOL HLTH PROG RURAL COMMUNITIES 13,829 0 13,829 13,829
T T T Tots U iEeAL PRy T - 21,274 7,354 28,628 28,628
[ COMPONENTS .. ... 3 . _ ... __. e .. .. REGION TOTALS 5264693 1364439 663,132 663,132
e e ¢ i v o — ——— e — — - - -. e n—— - e - e — - - - . - . - .. rt
e I ]
'




‘ PR
, S LETE I e A

(0 i ‘ . L
i ] il * .

[ R RS Y I S S i e

wWas 4 redus
The request
1974,

was a superiocr
ith few health resourc
P has guite successg-

unline

noverty
i

leadership, an active and
sparce health resources

st not only the University
State Government

ilitv ro attract "outside’
i and initiated by the RMP,

recion was command
vt and expand activiti

fuuds to supp:

O

There were no dis ing votes on the motion to spprove the application

.
po
in the amount requested.

o JUIY/AUGUST

; . Mo VG T 1900 .00
Istimated request as of May 19740 §3,200,000

/5727774

concurred

5G/7/2/ 74







WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA

PEEPERY
uiiad

The Western Pennsylvania July 1 application requests $739,078 to support.
14 new projects. Support for program staff through 6/30/75 was included

in the Reglon's May 1 application. :

1

Quality of Care Assurance appears to remain a top priority for thisfprogram.

Letters from CHP agencies were generally favorable, however, concern was
expressed in several instances over possible duplication of effort and
the lack of endorsement of proposed activities by key participants, the
Medical Society or others.

The application contains the minutes of the June 20, 1974, RAG meetfing
which gave final approval for activities included in this July 1
application. From these minutes it is evident that the CHP commentb
were considered by the RAG in its actions.

i

i

E0/7/15/74



JULY 22,1974

RECUESTED FINDS LISTING

CCHMPONENTS Y REGIGM

3 W Pa . _PRCG YR . 05 _
asTeeNcoMp T T compaNENT TITLE
e NO e
1022 CAKDIAC REMLB EXERCISE
046 PENN ASSEMELY HOME HLTH AGENCIES CUAL ASSUR
ST TTTTTTTT0MT T U MEETLE MUTH van
© 77 Tc4B | HLTH RESOURCE DATA SYS
o 049 REG CA CTR
T 050 NW ALLEGHENY HOSP CORP TUMCR REGISTRY
i 051 QUAL ASSUR WESTERM PENN

052  CRITICAL CARE NURSING EOUC

653 PT EDUC ST FRANCIS & ELLWCOD CITY ROSPS

054  HLTH INFD SYS WESTMORCLAND COUNTY

055 REG DRUG INFQ

056 PRIM MURS

057  COCRC RESIDENTIAL CARE

yCF Lo

058 SI-STATE REGC HLTH EDUC CONSCRTIUM

/

MPONENTS 14 e , REGION TOTALS . 679:291_ " 599767 ___ 739,07t

.
o

e g o e o i e e e e e - -

CT/74 RELUEST

- S s ___O3M-PWIC1C=c 3 _

CIRECT  INDIRECT  TOTAL
RECUEST | RECUEST

L REQUELT

90,260

249604

0 90,2sC

6T Tzayesd

2046C0

30,9¢0

e PACEIG

s 30906

65,750 34,250 160,000 T
B T 51,4520 19,424 70,944
T 1es,113 T T T T Heze11s
T T 30,367 69113 36,480
T 59,768 “a 69,768
25,726 ¢ 254726
o 55,568 0 Te5,868
55,025 o 55,025
T T 1,298 o 31,295
T 251600 3 25,000




ordir

-
oo

3
o

SrTIeT

G 3
[ 3
o (S

(o] $ut e
L [
3
95 5
a3 3
o3 e
N gin)
= we 33 $u
= = e o
b <2
© t







Wisconsin Regional Medical Program
RM 00037

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW:

This application requests $920,957 for the support of twenty-three
new project activities. The Regional Advisory Group reviewed a total
of 25 applications, and approved a total of 23 for submission to DRMP.

The current application describes a methodology by which the region
intends to pursue certain activities. There are no clearly defined goals
and objectives which relate to the provision of Health Care Services for
the residents of the State of Wisconsin, or to which program activities
relate, '

The application includes (HP comments. One proposal was not endorsed by
one C(HP '"b'" agency, several others received negative comments of a
technical nature. There is no information as to the RAG's consideration

on the negative comments.

OD/DRMP/7-15-74



~ .
JULY 22,1574 _

37 WISCONSIN PRCG YR 07 .

comp
______ NOL

SUTH CENTRAL

026 ANAL NURSE-PHYS TEAM PROJ

REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY RECGICN

CT/T4 KE

052 QUAL ASSLUR NURSING FILM
7 7054 ENGINSERING AND TECHNICAL ASSIST
057 ANTIMICRCBIAL DRUGS USE IN HOSPITALS
708G HEALTH CRITERIA & FROG METHODCLOGIES

€59  MED RERAB STICKE PTS

icz

" ULKE WNIGC HEALTH CARE SURVEY
T 7109 HEMATOLCGIC MALIGNANCIES IN WI

TECON IMPACT MED =DUC

7127 RCLE RN WISC SCH SYS

128 ICENTIFYING TCXICCLOGY LASS IN WI

130 RURAL EMPHASIS IMPROV DENT HLTH
134 CCNSUMER MEALTH EDUC

135  EPSDT EVAL

"7 7138 AMBULATCRY HYPT PT CaRE
7 141 PT EVAL REVIEW

T 142 ACUTE M 1 REHAE
T 43 T ESTAE WISC HEMOPMILIA CTR
146  I¥PROV KIDNEY PRESERV SERY

147 RN SPECIALIST REMAL TRANSPLANT

148 PE2RM PCER REVIeW

R 149

IMMUNTZATICH CATA SYS

CUZST

w A S

~ DIRECT

_ REQUEST. _ __

44,060

. INDIRECT
_.REQUEST ___

274635

T 624362

T 21,2
ST 37,852

*n‘nié:éﬁam—

27,922

T aT.859

5,693

103} 85;4

374605

34,200

T 14,800

B 44928

14,0006

T 1l.558

39,942

. OSM-PHECIC=23

134885,

'115,C50

344200

- 23,535 94015 324550
T T sz, toc T 0 S2.700
T 24,040 0 34,040
83,000 C 83,000
T 100684 54056 15,750

i 119,057 64229 27,236

21414

319433 -

c

0




I . . REQUESTED FUMDS LISTING

JULY 22,1974 .

JOSH-PHECLU-23

CoMTONENTS 3Y REGION T
e - . e e O7/74 FEQUEST ’ S
27T WISCONSIN . PRCG YR _CT. e e e
SCUTH CENTRAL  comp COMPONERT TITLE - ToRecT inprkect | TToTAL
L s B . RIQUEST. __ RECUEST ___  RECUEST
" 77153 DYAUYSIS & KIDNTY TRANSPLANT DATA INFC T S TS U 5,228

MO CF COMPONENTS . .23 ..

REGION TOTALS _ BZle792 915

. 9204957

e e e e e - e - I U SO
)
'
- D SO SV - - O, - - -
1
8 - _— S
.
» e ~ B R,
% _— [ _ U
- - e < " - — I . _ — R - U



@

MAY 15,1974 REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING 0SM-PHBO10-23
COMPONENTS BY REGION '
N . A 06/74 COUNCIL ]
I WISCONSIN PROG YR G7
YUTH CENTRAL comp COMPONENT TITLE DIRECT INDIRECT ~ TOTAL  Allécation
R N o REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST  pocision
CO00  PROGRAM STAFF 8204800 ' o] 8204800 820,800
B CO01  DEVELOP PLAN STANDARDS 52,800 ) 524800 52,800
7 777 77 003 QUAL ASSUR FEAS STUDY 50,000 0 50,000 50,000
026  NURSE ASSOC PHYS TEAM 28,368 12,320 404688 )
) 032  STUDY UTILIZ FINANCE‘a QUAL MED CARE 53,268 17,942 71,4210
T T 7T 34T vOL FOR STROKE B 11,665 v 0 11,665
036A ST CROIX VAL SHARED SERV INC 164060 0 16,000
i 0368  SHARED HLTH SERV INC 56,538 0 564538
) 040  EMS . 837,314 100,884 938,198 938,198
044  CENT RYPT SCREENING 264035 41632 304667
044A  HYPT SCREENING RX ) 145,040 13,618 158,658
T 0448 SCH HYPT SCREENING ) 149160 20495 164655 N
046  PT HLTH OUTCOME CRITERIA NURS PEERS T44557 30,016 1049573
047 HLTH LINE 844189 15,958 100,147
o 051 ALLIED HLTH EDUC COORD COUNCTL. h 40,041 0 40,041 40,041
052 IMPRGV UTILIZ NURS AMBULATORY CARE 78,141 29,454 1074595
053  CRISIS INTERVEN EMERG RM 224196 o 224196
656  DIAB TEACH APPROACH EVAL ) 89,910 384680 1284590
058  HYPT COMPUTER ASSIST SCREEN AND MGMT 244295 9,128 33,423
. 061  DEVELOP NURS HOME CARE APPRAIS 1494300 0 " 149,300
T 0627 COCKD DENT CARE QUAL ASSUR WISC ’ - 35,050 T 0 354050
Aca EArTI CT/UTAE WUVDT SCREEN RYX 554700 7,126 624826



MAY 1541974

JISCONSIN . PROGC YR 07
{ CENTRAL  COMP COMPONENT TITLE
R COND
T 7T 064 EDUC PERS BIO EFFECTS RADIATION
085 EDUC DENT WISC
T T 0677 T MOTIVAT CONSUMERS MEET HLTH RESPONSIBIL
7 089 DEVEL ALT CARE W WIS
T ora ntero SERIO DX PROCEDURES GONORRHEA WIS
T T 071 CONT EDUC e EAMILY PRACT
073 PHYSICAL ACTIV PROG AGED
T 074 PREV MAINT Cva DIS B
T T T 7078 COMMUNITY NURSG SERV ELDERLY )
077 REPROGL INFO € DATA COLLECT SYS DEV IMPLE
- 076 CCMP HLTH SYST INNOV MTHDS PRIM HLTH CARE DEL
T T T 084 SELF ADMINIST SEX THRPY I
777 587 DLVELCP TRANSITIONAL NURSG COURSE RNSS
062 HOME CAKE CEVELOP SE WISC ‘
T T 7T 094 PKEV COR HT DIS SCH CHILDREN | - ~
095  HODGKIN'S DIS WISC A
B 697  FOX VAL SHARED SERV EDUC ASSGC
T T 098 ' cuAL CNTRL DX RADIOLOGY - o )
104 6T enug
T T 105 ASSESS EXPECT GUTCOMES & PT SATISFACT
P R _ o i
g 106 RUFA' CLASSKHUM PRACT

111

REOQUESTED FUNDS LISTING

COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

IMMUNOLGG MICRO-CYTOTOXIC ASSAY

DIRECT
REQUEST
94380
39,4500

73,927

. 31,800

50,4560
21,777
16,861
149200

454842

514360

49,730

13,783
209204

44,400

53,698

339365
924500
274836
50,4550

514380

155,181

35,500 .

INDIRECT
REQUEST

750
316

23,186

0
8,988
74420
54640

I
o

4480

0
164361
84260
' )
10,836
15,382
23,435

0

19616

67536

A 4

OSM-PWB010-23

TOTAL
REQUEST

10,130

39,816
97,113
31,800
594548
294197
22,4501
144200
459842
519360
494730

18,263

21,820
44 4 400

709059

41,625

924500

38,672

659932

T44815

222,717

35,4500

Allgcation
Decision.



REQUESTED FUNDS LISTING
COMPONENTS BY REGION
06/74 COUNCIL

MAY 15,1974

AISCONSIN. PROG YR Q7
4 CENTRAL  COMWP COMPONENT TITLE '
o . No
112  DEVELOP MENTAL HLTH DUTCOME MEASUREMENTS
113 REDUCING SUICIDES WISC
T U115 IMPROV CMEASUREMENT PHYS PERFORM HOSP
116  STATEWIDE HOSP DISCHARGE SURVEY
118 NURS EDUC HIGH RISK PERINATAL DIS
N " 120  DE-INSTITUTIONALIZ IMPLE METHODOL
_123 ‘' Pilot Arthritis Center e
T COMPOMENTS 50 . _ L - REGION TOTALS
. i , ) . )
i
- - _.LW‘J - - - —_ -

DIRECT
REQUEST

429692

324491
524748
.1410069
12,000
384775

490689476

INDIRECT
REQUEST
16,821
7,371
64765
1,433

0

0

5084849

OSM—PWB010-23

ALTAL, Decielon
599513
394862
59,513
1424502
124000
38,775

: 62,000

495779325 51,963,839




g

past

)
=
o
]
-
"
=

e

may

TS

000

ENEaTs
-.L}:;«.]i 4

d;‘
s

s
25T

j88

mited Reg

>
1

5

.
E
4

tin

fal

N Y

S
T

od wi

v

CUY

1 con

J -
LOUNCY

€




